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V-Flange Morse Taper Holders With High RPM Rotary Coolant Gland

With High RPM Rotary Coolant Glands

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
MORSE
TAPER

B
CLEARANCE

(INCHES)

C
PROJECTION

(INCHES)

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 

PRESSURE (1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT

PRESSURE (2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED

(RPM) (3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

45 V-FLANGE
*C45-MT4-CGH-4 MT 4 1.62 3.18 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625

50 V-FLANGE 
*C50-MT4-CGH-4 MT 4 1.62 3.38 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
*C50-MT5-CGH-5 MT 5 2.75 4.25 CGH-2750 100 PSI 750 PSI 2200 SK-2750

See page 146.

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
RANGE

(IN.)

COLLET 
SERIES

B
CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C
PROJ.
(IN.)

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 
PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT
PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED
(RPM) 

(3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

OPTIONAL
EXTENSION STYLE

STOP SCREW
(NOT INCLUDED)

SPANNER
WRENCH

(NOT 
INCLUDED)

40 NMTB
N40-TG10P-7 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 6.25 CGH-2250 100 PSI 750 PSI 2800 SK-2250 116-002 112-001
N40-TG15P-7 0.500 - 1.500 TG 150 3.50 6.25 CGH-2750 100 PSI 750 PSI 2200 SK-2750 - 112-002

50 NMTB
N50-TG10P-7 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 6.25 CGH-2250 100 PSI 750 PSI 2800 SK-2250 116-002 112-001
N50-TG15P-7 0.500 - 1.500 TG 150 3.50 6.25 CGH-2750 100 PSI 750 PSI 2200 SK-2750 - 112-002

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

NMTB Taper Shank • Single Angle Collet Chucks With Positive Seal Adjusting Stop Screw and Rotary Coolant Gland	

•See page 111 for positive seal stop screw.

• See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

• See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

* Outgoing Items
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NMTB Taper Shank • End Mill Holders With Rotary Coolant Gland

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
I.D.
(IN.)

B
CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C
PROJECTION

(IN.)

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 

PRESSURE (1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT

PRESSURE (2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED

(RPM) (3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

30 NMTB
*N30-EM75-4 0.750 2.25 3.88 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625

40 NMTB
N40-EM10-4 1.000 2.25 3.88 CGH-2250 100 PSI 750 PSI 2800 SK-2250

50 NMTB
N50-EM75-5 0.750 2.25 4.75 CGH-2250 100 PSI 750 PSI 2800 SK-2250
N50-EM12-7 1.250 2.75 7.00 CGH-2750 100 PSI 750 PSI 2200 SK-2750
N50-EM15-7 1.500 2.75 7.00 CGH-2750 100 PSI 750 PSI 2200 SK-2750
N50-EM17-7 1.750 3.50 7.00 CGH-3500 100 PSI 1000 PSI 1500 SK-3500
N50-EM20-7 2.000 3.50 7.00 CGH-3500 100 PSI 1000 PSI 1500 SK-3500
N50-EM22-7 2.250 4.75 7.00 CGH-4000 100 PSI 1000 PSI 1400 SK-4000
N50-EM25-7 2.500 4.75 7.00 CGH-4000 100 PSI 1000 PSI 1400 SK-4000
N50-EM30-10 3.000 4.75 9.00 CGH-4000 100 PSI 1000 PSI 1400 SK-4000

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750/1000 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

• See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
MORSE
TAPER

C
PROJECTION

(IN.)

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 

PRESSURE (1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT

PRESSURE (2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED

(RPM) (3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

40 NMTB
*N40-MT2-CGH-4 MT 2 4.00 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 SK-0937
*N40-MT3-CGH-4 MT 3 4.87 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250

50 NMTB
*N50-MT3-CGH-5 MT 3 5.38 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
*N50-MT4-CGH-3 MT 4 3.12 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
*N50-MT5-CGH-3 MT 5 3.50 CGH-2250 100 PSI 750 PSI 2800 SK-2250
*N50-MT5-CGH-7 MT 5 7.25 CGH-2250 100 PSI 750 PSI 2800 SK-2250

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

• NMTB End Mill Holders are supplied with set screws. • See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

NMTB Taper Shank • Morse Taper Holders With High RPM Rotary Coolant Gland	

* Outgoing Items

* Outgoing Items



118 COOLANT-FED TOOLING & SYSTEMS®

P: 800.600.2248
F: 216.481.9966

C F T  G E O R G E  W H A L L E Y  C O .
w w w . c f t s y s t e m s . c o m

Straight Shank • Morse Taper Holders With Rotary Coolant Gland

Face Mounted Double Angle Collet Chuck With High RPM Rotary Coolant Gland For Use With Drill Speeder

• Holders use DA10 collets • See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.
• Furnished with High RPM Coolant Gland and Nylon Seal Stop Screw

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
MORSE
TAPER

B
SHANK DIA.

(IN.)

C
OAL
(IN.)

coolant
gland

(included)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 

PRESSURE (1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT

PRESSURE (2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED

(RPM) (3)

replacement
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

SS12-MT2-CGH-4 MT 2 1.250 4.00 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
SS12-MT3-CGH-6 MT 3 1.250 5.75 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
SS12-MT4-CGH-6 MT 4 1.250 5.75 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
SS15-MT2-CGH-4 MT 3 1.500 4.00 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
SS15-MT3-CGH-6 MT 4 1.500 5.75 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
OAL
(IN.)

B
PROJ.
(IN.)

C
DIA.
(IN.)

D
DIA.
(IN.)

MAX. SCREW
ADJUST

(IN.)

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 

PRESSURE (1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT

PRESSURE (2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED

(RPM) (3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

*FM-DA10-4 3.937 3.625 2.625 1.250 1.25 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250

See page 147.

Collet Range
.047-.562

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

* Outgoing Items
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Jacobs Taper Mount • Double Angle Collet Chucks With Rotary Coolant Gland

Arbors to Adapt Jacobs Taper Collet Chucks to Machine Spindles

Straight Shank • End Mill Holders With High RPM Rotary Coolant Gland

• For applications where additional reach and maximum tool adjustments are needed • For replacement nylon seals, see page 158 • See pages 112-114 for 
Rotary Coolant Gland information.

• To be used in most Straight Shank tooling applications -Gun Drills, Carbide Indexable Drills, Spade Drills, etc.• Triple entry design -(1) with coolant gland, (2) without coolant gland,  
(3) coolant-thru-the-spindle and stationary tool applications, thru entry on side of gland bearing surface • See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

See page 147.

MACHINE JACOBS PART JACOBS PART MACHINE JACOBS PART JACOBS PART 
SHANK TAPER NUMBER TAPER NUMBER SHANK TAPER NUMBER TAPER NUMBER

MORSE TAPER #1 2 831-201 33 831-301 R-8 BRIDGEPORT 2 831-207 33 831-305
MORSE TAPER #2 2 831-202 33 831-302 1/2” STRAIGHT SHANK 2 831-208 33 831-306
MORSE TAPER #3 2 831-203 33 831-303 5/8” STRAIGHT SHANK 2 831-209 33 831-307
MORSE TAPER #4 2 831-204 33 831-304 3/4” STRAIGHT SHANK 2 831-210 33 831-308
MORSE TAPER #5 2 831-205 - - 1” STRAIGHT SHANK 2 831-211 33 831-309

BROWN & SHARPE #7 2 831-206 - -

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
I.D.
(IN.)

B
CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C
PROJECTION

(IN.)

D
OAL
(IN.)

E
SHANK DIA.

(IN.)

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 

PRESSURE (1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT

PRESSURE (2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED

(RPM) (3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

SS12-EM62-CGH-5 0.625 1.87 4.38 9.06 1.25 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
SS12-EM75-CGH-5 0.750 2.00 4.62 9.31 1.25 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
SS12-EM10-CGH-5 1.000 2.25 4.75 9.44 1.25 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
SS12-EM12-CGH-6 1.250 2.50 5.13 9.81 1.25 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
SS12-EM15-CGH-6 1.500 2.75 5.13 9.81 1.25 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625

ASSEMBLY

PART 

NUMBER

JACOBS

TAPER

SIZE

A

RANGE

(IN.)

COLLET 

SERIES

B

CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C

OAL

(IN.)

COOLANT

GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 

COOLANT 

PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM

COOLANT

PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM

SPEED

(RPM) (3)

NYLON SEAL

STOP SCREW

(INCLUDED)

REPLACEMENT

SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER

(NOT INCLUDED)

SPANNER

WRENCH

(NOT 

INCLUDED)
* JT2-DA10-CGH-2 2 0.047 - 0.562 DA 100 1.56 2.88 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 110-001 SK-0937 112-018

* JT33-DA18-CGH-2 33 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 3.53 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 110-002 SK-1250 112-019

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

* Outgoing Items
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Straight Shank • Single Angle Collet Chucks With Rotary Coolant Gland and Positive Stop Screw

• Triple entry design -(1) with coolant gland, (2) without coolant gland, (3) coolant-thru-the-spindle and stationary tool applications, thru entry on side of gland bearing surface.
• See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

• Designed to provide additional reach and maximum tool adjustment with use of our positive seal stop screw • Single entry design requires that this chuck be used 
with coolant gland for coolant-thru-the-tool operations • Maximum adjustment of stop screw is 5/8” • See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

Straight Shank / Jacobs Taper Mount • Double Angle Collet Chuck With Positive Seal Stop Screw and High RPM Rotary Coolant Gland

 See page 147.

  See page 146.

ASSEMBLY

PART 

NUMBER

A

RANGE

(IN.)

COLLET 

SERIES

B

CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C

PROJ.

(IN.)

D

OAL

(IN.)

E

SHANK 

DIA.

(IN.)

COOLANT

GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 

COOLANT 

PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM

COOLANT

PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM

SPEED

(RPM) 

(3)

REPLACEMENT

SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER

(NOT INCLUDED)

OPTIONAL

EXTENSION STYLE

STOP SCREW

(NOT INCLUDED)

SPANNER

WRENCH

(NOT 

INCLUDED)
SS12-TG10-CGH-10 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 4.81 9.50 1.25 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625 116-002 112-001

SS15-TG10-CGH-10 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 4.81 9.50 1.50 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625 116-002 112-001

^ - Shank does not conform to ANSI specifications. 

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
RANGE

(IN.)

COLLET 
SERIES

B
CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C
PROJ.
(IN.)

D
OAL
(IN.)

E
SHANK 

DIA.
(IN.)

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 
PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT
PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED
(RPM) 

(3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

SPANNER
WRENCH

(NOT 
INCLUDED)

^*SS10-JT33-DA18-CGH-4 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 3.75 5.75 1.00 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250 112-019

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

•See page 111 for positive seal stop screw.

•See page 111 for positive seal stop screw.

* Outgoing Items
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Automotive Adjustable Shank • Single Angle Collet Chuck Holders With Rotary Coolant Gland

Automotive Adjustable Shank • Double Angle Collet Chuck Holders With Rotary Coolant Gland

• Dual Entry design allows use without gland for coolant-thru-the-spindle applications • See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

See page 147.

 See page 146.

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
RANGE

(IN.)

COLLET 
SERIES

B
CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C
PROJ.
(IN.)

D
OAL
(IN.)

E
SHANK 

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 
PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT
PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED

(RPM) (3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

OPTIONAL
EXTENSION STYLE 

STOP SCREW 
(NOT INCLUDED)

SPANNER
WRENCH

(NOT 
INCLUDED)

AA106-TG10-CGH-5 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 4.62 8.25 1-1/16 - 12 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250 - 112-001

AA137-TG10-CGH-5 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 4.81 8.94 1-3/8 - 12 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625 116-004 112-001

AA187-TG10-CGH-5 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 5.00 9.87 1-7/8 - 12 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625 116-004 112-001

• Dual Entry design allows use without gland for coolant-thru-the-spindle applications • See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
RANGE

(IN.)

COLLET 
SERIES

B
CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C
PROJ.
(IN.)

D
OAL
(IN.)

E
SHANK 

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 
PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT
PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED
(RPM) 

(3)

POSITIVE 
SEAL STOP 

SCREW
(INCLUDED)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUD-

ED)

SPANNER
WRENCH

(NOT 
INCLUDED)

AA75-DA18-CGH-4 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 3.50 7.12 3/4 - 12 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 104-009 SK-1250 112-019
AA87-DA18-CGH-4 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 3.50 7.12 7/8 - 12 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 104-009 SK-1250 112-019
AA10-DA18-CGH-5 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 5.31 9.03 1” - 12 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 104-002 SK-1250 112-019
AA10-DA18-CGH-4 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 3.81 7.44 1-1/16 - 12 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 104-002 SK-1250 112-019

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at pressures below 1000 PSI.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of 
Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

•See page 111 for positive seal stop screw.

•See page 111 for positive seal stop screw.
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* Outgoing Items

Automotive Adjustable Shank • Morse Taper Holders With Rotary Coolant Gland

• See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

ASSEMBLY
PART 

NUMBER

A
MORSE
TAPER

B
CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C
PROJECTION

(IN.)

D
OAL
(IN.)

E
SHANK 

COOLANT 
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 

PRESSURE (1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT

PRESSURE (2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED

(RPM) (3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

AA75-MT2-CGH-3 2 0.937 3.50 6.00 3/4 - 12 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 SK-0937
AA88-MT2-CGH-2 2 0.937 2.00 5.62 7/8 - 12 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 SK-0937
AA10-MT3-CGH-4 3 1.250 3.62 7.25 1” - 12 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
AA106-MT2-CGH-3 2 0.937 3.00 6.62 1-1/16 - 12 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 SK-0937
AA106-MT3-CGH-4 3 1.250 4.00 7.62 1-1/16 - 12 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
AA137-MT3-CGH-2 3 1.250 2.00 6.62 1-3/8 - 12 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
AA137-MT4-CGH-2 4 1.625 2.00 6.62 1-3/8 - 12 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
AA188-MT3-CGH-2 3 1.625 2.00 7.62 1-7/8 - 12 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
AA188-MT4-CGH-2 4 1.625 2.00 7.62 1-7/8 - 12 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures. 
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

Morse Taper Shank • Single Angle Style Collet Chucks With Nylon Cap Positive Seal Stop Screw and Rotary Coolant Gland

• See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

  See page 146.

ASSEMBLY

PART 

NUMBER

A

RANGE

(IN.)

COLLET

SERIES

B

CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C

PROJ.

(IN.)

D

OAL

(IN.)

E

MORSE 

TAPER

COOLANT

GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM

COOLANT 

PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM

COOLANT

PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM

SPEED

(RPM) 

(3)

REPLACEMENT

SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER

(NOT INCLUDED)

OPTIONAL

EXTENSION STYLE 

STOP SCREW

(NOT INCLUDED)

SPANNER

WRENCH

(NOT 

INCLUDED)

MT3-TG10-CGH-6P 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 5.50 9.37 MT 3 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625 116-002 112-001
MT4-TG10-CGH-6P 0.094 - 1.000 TG 100 2.50 5.50 10.37 MT 4 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625 116-002 112-001

*MT5-TG15-CGH-7P 0.500 - 1.500 TG 150 3.50 6.25 12.37 MT 5 CGH-2750 100 PSI 750 PSI 2200 SK-2750 - 112-002

*MT6-TG15-CGH-7P 0.500 - 1.500 TG 150 3.50 6.25 14.81 MT 6 CGH-2750 100 PSI 750 PSI 2200 SK-2750 - 112-002

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures. 
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

•See page 111 for positive seal stop screw.
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* Outgoing Items

Morse Taper Shank • Double Angle Collet Chucks With Nylon Cap Positive Seal Stop Screw and Rotary Coolant Gland

• See pages 112-114 for Rotary Coolant Gland information.

See page 147.

ASSEMBLY

PART 

NUMBER

A

RANGE

(IN.)

COLLET 

SERIES

B

CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C

PROJ.

(IN.)

D

OAL

(IN.)

E

MORSE

TAPER

COOLANT 

GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 

COOLANT 

PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM

COOLANT

PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM

SPEED

(RPM) 

(3)

REPLACEMENT

SEAL KIT 

PART NUMBER 

(NOT INCLUDED)

POSITIVE SEAL 

STOP SCREW

(NOT 

INCLUDED)

SPANNER

WRENCH

(NOT 

INCLUDED)

*MT2-DA18-CGH-6P 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 5.31 8.44 2 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250 104-002 112-019

*MT3-DA18-CGH-6P 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 5.31 9.18 3 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250 104-002 112-019

*MT4-DA18-CGH-6P 0.047 - 0.750 DA 180 1.62 5.31 10.18 4 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250 104-002 112-019

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

* - Standard RPM Coolant Glands also available. Subsititute “CGS” for “CGH” in Assembly Part Numbers listed above.

Morse Taper Shank to Morse Taper Holders With Rotary Coolant Gland

A
ASSEMBLY

PART 
NUMBER *

OLD
PART 

NUMBER

A
INTERIOR

TAPER

E
SHANK
TAPER

B
CLEARANCE

(IN.)

C
PROJECTION

(IN.)

D
OAL
(IN.)

COOLANT
GLAND

(INCLUDED)

MINIMUM 
COOLANT 
PRESSURE 

(1)

MAXIMUM
COOLANT
PRESSURE 

(2)

MAXIMUM
SPEED
(RPM) 

(3)

REPLACEMENT
SEAL KIT

PART NUMBER
(NOT INCLUDED)

MT2-MT2-CGH-4 840-001 MT 2 MT 2 0.94 3.87 7.00 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 SK-0937
MT2-MT3-CGH-4 840-005 MT 2 MT 3 0.94 3.87 7.75 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 SK-0937
MT2-MT4-CGH-5 840-006 MT 2 MT 4 0.94 3.94 8.81 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 SK-0937
MT2-MT5-CGH-5 840-007 MT 2 MT 5 0.94 4.12 10.25 CGH-0937 100 PSI 750 PSI 5000 SK-0937
MT3-MT3-CGH-5 840-002 MT 3 MT 3 1.25 4.81 8.68 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
MT3-MT4-CGH-5 840-008 MT 3 MT 4 1.25 4.87 9.75 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
MT3-MT5-CGH-5 840-009 MT 3 MT 5 1.25 4.87 11.00 CGH-1250 100 PSI 750 PSI 4000 SK-1250
MT4-MT4-CGH-6 840-003 MT 4 MT 4 1.62 5.81 10.68 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
MT4-MT5-CGH-6 840-010 MT 4 MT 5 1.62 5.81 8.44 CGH-1625 100 PSI 750 PSI 3300 SK-1625
MT5-MT5-CGH-8 840-004 MT 5 MT 5 2.25 7.19 13.31 CGH-2250 100 PSI 750 PSI 2800 SK-2250
MT5-MT6-CGH-8 840-011 MT 5 MT 6 2.25 7.38 15.94 CGH-2250 100 PSI 750 PSI 2800 SK-2250

(1), (2) - These are recommended pressures. Lower coolant pressures may be utilized at very slow RPM’s. Pressures above recommended PSI may cause internal damage to seals.
(3) - Recommended Maximum RPM at Maximum 750 PSI. Higher speeds may be achieved at lower pressures.
These RPM and Pressure ranges are not a guarantee of performance. The life and performance of the units depends on the following conditions: 
Proper Filtration - Proper Type & Viscosity of Coolant - Coolant Pressure and Volume. 
All units require coolant at all speeds.

•See page 111 for positive seal stop screw.

Splash Shield Assembly 
Included With Holder.

See page 113, for 
assembly instructions.
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V-Flange Single Angle Collet Chucks

• Supplied with nosepiece and standard stop screw

See page 146.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

Part NO. W/
Stop Screw

Part NO. W/  
Coolant Seal 
Stop Screw

Old Part  NO. 
w/ coolant 
seal stop 

SCEW

A
Range

Collet
Series

B
Dia.

C
Proj.

D
Max.

Nose
Piece

Stop
Screw

Coolant
Seal 

Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)

40 V-FLANGE

 C40-TG10-300 C40-TG10C-300 940-503(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 3.00 3.72 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001

* C40-TG10-500 C40-TG10C-500 940-505(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 5.00 5.72 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C40-TG10-600 C40-TG10C-600 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 6.00 7.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C40-TG10-650 C40-TG10C-650 940-506(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 6.50 7.22 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001

* C40-TG15-488 C40-TG15C-488 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 4.88 4.31 111-TG15S 101-013 102-013 112-002

45 V-FLANGE

* C45-TG10-300 C45-TG10C-300 945-503(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 3.00 4.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG10-400 C45-TG10C-400 945-504(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 4.00 5.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG10-550 C45-TG10C-550 945-506A(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 5.50 6.00 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG10-600 C45-TG10C-600 945-506(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 6.00 7.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG10-750 C45-TG10C-750 945-508A(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 7.50 6.00 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C45-TG15-300 C45-TG15C-300 945-553(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 3.00 4.25 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C45-TG15-400 C45-TG15C-400 945-554(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 4.00 5.25 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C45-TG15-600 C45-TG15C-600 945-556(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 6.00 7.25 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C45-TG15-800 C45-TG15C-800 945-558(C) 0.500-1.500 1G150 3.50 8.00 9.25 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002

50 V-FLANGE

* C50-TG10-300 C50-TG10C-300 950-502(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 3.00 4.75 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
  C50-TG10-350 C50-TG10C-350 950-503(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 3.50 5.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
  C50-TG10-550 C50-TG10C-550 950-505(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 5.50 7.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* C50-TG10-750 C50-TG10C-750 950-507(C) 0.093-1.000 TG100 2.50 7.50 9.25 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
  C50-TG15-300 C50-TG15C-300 950-552(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 3.00 4.50 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C50-TG15-350 C50-TG15C-350 950-553(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 3.50 5.00 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C50-TG15-550 C50-TG15C-550 950-555(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 5.50 7.00 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002
* C50-TG15-750 C50-TG15C-750 950-557(C) 0.500-1.500 TG150 3.50 7.50 9.00 111-TG15S 101-007 102-007 112-002

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.

* Outgoing Items
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V-Flange Single Angle Collet Chucks With Positive Seal Stop Screws

• Industry standard Single Angle Collet Chucks with the added feature of Positive Seal Fine Adjustment Stop Screws
• Supplied with nosepiece and stop screw

V-Flange DOUBLE Angle Collet Chucks

• Supplied with nosepiece and stop screw

See page 146.

See page 147.

Part Number
Old 

Part NO.
A

Range
Collet
Series

B.
Dia.

C
Proj.

D
Max.

Nose
Piece

Positive 
Seal

Stop Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)

40 V-FLANGE

  C40-TG10P-400 940-504P 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.50 4.00 4.31 111-TG10S 104-004 112-001
45 V-FLANGE

* C45-TG10P-400 945-504P 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.50 4.00 4.31 111-TG10S 104-005 112-001
* C45-TG15P-400 945-554P 0.500-1.50 TG150 3.50 4.00 4.75 111-TG15S 104-008 112-002

50 V-FLANGE
  C50-TG10P-400 950-504P 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.50 4.00 4.56 111-TG10S 104-005 112-001
* C50-TG15P-400 950-554P 0.500-1.50 TG150 3.50 4.00 4.75 111-TG15S 104-008 112-002

Part no. W/ 
Stop Screw

Part no. W/ Coolant
Seal Stop Screw

A
Range

Collet
Series

B.
Dia.

C
Proj.

D
Max.

Nose
Piece

Stop
Screw

Coolant 
Seal 

Screw 

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)
40 V-FLANGE

* C40-DA18-295 C40-DA18C-295 0.047-0.750 DA180 1.69 2.95 2-3/8 111-DA18 101-002 102-002 112-019
* C40-DA18-400 C40-DA18C-400 0.047-0.750 DA180 1.69 4.00 3-3/8 111-DA18 101-002 102-002 112-019

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

* Outgoing Items

* Outgoing Items



126 COOLANT-FED TOOLING & SYSTEMS®

P: 800.600.2248
F: 216.481.9966

C F T  G E O R G E  W H A L L E Y  C O .
w w w . c f t s y s t e m s . c o m

V-Flange Double Angle Collet Chucks With Positive Seal Stop Screw

• Supplied with nosepiece and stop screw

V-Flange er Collet Chucks

• Precision gripping within 0.0003” 
• Threaded through holes for backup screws and coolant
• Greater precision allows for improved tool life and precise machine tolerances
• Supplied with nosepiece 
• For optional stop screws see page 156

Part NUMBER
A

Range
Collet
Series

B
Dia.

C
Proj.

Nose
Piece

Optional
Stop Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)

40 V-FLANGE
  C40-ER16-400 0.020-0.393 ER16 1.109 4 115-015 101-023 112-102
  C40-ER20-400 0.040-0.511 ER20 1.344 4 115-016 101-023 112-103
  C40-ER32-400 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 4 115-017 101-024 112-106
* C40-ER32-600 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 6 115-017 101-024 112-106
50 V-FLANGE

* C50-ER16-400 0.020-0.393 ER16 1.109 4 115-015 101-023 112-102
* C50-ER16-600 0.020-0.393 ER16 1.109 6 115-015 101-023 112-102
* C50-ER20-400 0.040-0.511 ER20 1.344 4 115-016 101-023 112-103
  C50-ER32-400 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 4 115-017 101-024 112-106
* C50-ER32-600 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 6 115-017 101-024 112-106

See pages 147.

See page 145.

Part NUMBER
Old 

Part NO.
A

Range
Collet
Series

B
Dia.

C
Proj.

D
Max.

Nose
Piece

Stop
Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)

40 V-FLANGE
* C40-DA18P-6 940-589 0.047-0.750 DA180 1.50 6.00 3.50 111-DA18 104-002 112-019
50 V-FLANGE

* C50-DA18P-6 950-589 0.047-0.750 DA180 1.50 6.00 4.50 111-DA18 104-002 112-019

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for techni-
cal information and our latest product offerings.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

* Outgoing Items

* Outgoing Items
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Part NUMBER
Old 

Part NO.
A

i.D.
B

Dia.
C

Proj.
Set Screw

Size

40 V-FLANGE
* C40-EM12-300 0.125 1.00 3.00 6-32
  C40-EM18-250 0.187 0.69 2.50 6-32
* C40-EM25-250 0.250 0.69 2.50 1/4-28
  C40-EM31-250 0.312 1.00 2.50 1/4-28
  C40-EM37-250 0.375 1.00 2.50 3/8-24
 * C40-EM37-450 0.375 1.00 4.50 3/8-24
  C40-EM50-175 0.500 1.75 1.75 7/16-20
* C40-EM50-462 0.500 1.25 4.62 7/16-20
* C40-EM50-662 0.500 1.25 6.62 7/16-20
  C40-EM62-175 0.625 1.75 1.75 9/16-18
  C40-EM62-300 0.625 1.50 3.00 9/16-18
* C40-EM62-338 940-620 0.625 1.75 3.38 1/2-13
* C40-EM62-575 0.625 1.62 5.75 9/16-18
  C40-EM75-175 750.0 1.75 1.75 5/8-18
  C40-EM75-300 0.750 1.75 3.00 5/8-18
  C40-EM75-338 940-750 0.750 1.75 3.38 5/8-11
* C40-EM75-575 0.750 1.75 5,75 5/8-18
* C40-EM87-338 940-870 0.875 1.75 3.38 5/8-11
  C40-EM10-300 1.000 1.95 3.00 3/4-16
* C40-EM10-338 940-100 1.000 2.12 3.38 5/8/11
  C40-EM10-400 1.000 2.25 4.00 3/4-16
  C40-EM12-200 1.250 2.25 2.00 3/4-16
* C40-EM12-425 940-120 1.250 2.50 4.25 3/4-16
* C40-EM12-625 1.250 2.50 6.25 3/4-16
  C40-EM15-462 940-150 1.500 2.75 4.62 3/4-16

45 V-FLANGE
* C45-EM37-225 945-370 0.375 1.50 2.25 3/8-16
* C45-EM37-300 945-370A 0.375 1.50 3.00 3/8-16
* C45-EM37-250 0.375 1.00 2.50 3/8-24
* C45-EM50-300 945-500 0.500 1.50 3.00 3/8-16
* C45-EM50-262 0.500 1.38 2.62 7/16-20
* C45-EM62-300 945-620 0.625 1.50 3.00 1/2-13
* C45-EM62-375 0.625 1.62 3.75 9/16-18
* C45-EM75-300 945-750 0.750 2.00 3.00 5/8-11
* C45-EM75-375 945-750A 0.750 1.75 3.75 5/8-11
* C45-EM87-375 945-870 0.875 2.00 3.75 5/8-11
* C45-EM10-400 945-100 1.000 2.50 4.00 3/4-16
* C45-EM12-400 945-120 1.250 2.62 4.00 3/4-16
* C45-EM15-462 945-150 1.500 2.75 4.62 3/4-16
* C45-EM15-400 1.500 2.62 4.00 3/4-16
* C45-EM20-525 945-200E 2.000 3.75 5.25 1-14

V-Flange End Mill Holders

• Same holder used for both coolant-thru-the-spindle and non coolant-fed applications 
• Holders supplied with set screws

Part NUMBER
Old 

Part NO.
A

i.D.
B

Dia.
C

Proj.
Set Screw

Size

50 V-FLANGE
  C50-EM18-250 0.187 0.69 2.50 6-32
  C50-EM25-250 0.250 0.69 2.50 1/4-28
   C50-EM31-250 0.312 1.00 2.50 1/4-28
* C50-EM37-300 950-370 0.375 1.50 3.00 3/8-24
  C50-EM37-450 0.375 1.00 4.50 3/8-24
* C50-EM50-300 950-500 0.500 1.50 3.00 7/16-20
  C50-EM50-462 0.500 1.38 4.62 7/16-20
   C50-EM62-375 0.625 1.62 3.75 9/16-18
  C50-EM75-400 950-750 0.750 2.50 4.00 5/8-18
* C50-EM75-575 0.750 1.75 5.75 5/8-18
* C50-EM87-400 950-870 0.875 2.50 4.00 5/8-18
  C50-EM87-375 0.875 2.00 3.75 5/8-18
  C50-EM10-400 1.000 2.25 4.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM10-262 1.000 2.75 2.62 3/4-16
* C50-EM10-600 950-106 1.000 2.25 6.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM10-800 950-108 1.000 2.25 8.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM12-400 950-120 1.250 2.50 4.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM12-600 1.250 2.50 6.00 3/4-16
  C50-EM15-400 1.500 2.75 4.00 3/4-16
* C50-EM20-562 2.000 3.75 5.62 1-14
* C50-EM20-762 950-208 2.000 3.75 7.62 1-14

End Mill Holder Set Screws

Set Screw
Size

Length Part NUMBER

 6-32 1/4 001-801

* 1/4-28 1/4 001-803
* 3/8-16 5/16 001-804
* 3/8-24 5/16 001-805
* 7/16-20 3/8 001-807
* 1/2-13 3/8 001-808
* 9/16-18 1/2 001-811
* 5/8-11 1/2 001-812
* 5/8-18 1/2 001-813
* 3/4-16 5/8 001-815
* 1-14 7/8 001-817

End Mill Holder
Set Screws

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for techni-
cal information and our latest product offerings.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

* Outgoing Items

* Outgoing Items

* Outgoing Items
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V-Flange Shell Mill Holders • Coolant-Fed and Non Coolant-Fed

• Shell Mill Holders are supplied 
with drive keys and arbor screws

Coolant-Fed
** Designed for Coolant-Fed Milling Cutter

Part  Number
Old  

Part number
A

Pilot Dia.
B

Dia.
C

Proj.
D

Arbor
Screw

Drive
Key / Pin

40 V-FLANGE • NON COOLANT-FED
* C40-SM50-138 0.50 1.75 1.38 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C40-SM50-350 0.50 1.75 3.50 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C40-SM75-138 0.75 1.75 1.38 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C40-SM75-350 0.75 1.75 3.50 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C40-SM10-100 1.00 2.19 1.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C40-SM10-200 940-010 1.00 2.19 2.06 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C40-SM10-400 1.00 2.19 4.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C40-SM12-200 940-025 1.25 2.75 2.12 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C40-SM12-400 1.25 2.75 4.00 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C40-SM15-250 1.50 3.62 2.50 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C40-SM15-400 1.50 3.62 4.00 0.940 200-007 201-005

40 V-FLANGE • COOLANT-FED
* C40-SM10C-194 ** 940-011 1.00 2.75 1.94 1.437 200-003 201-003
* C40-SM12C-343 ** 940-026 1.25 4.50 3.43 1.437 200-005 201-004

45 V-FLANGE • NON COOLANT-FED
* C45-SM50-150 0.50 1.56 1.50 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C45-SM75-150 0.75 1.94 1.50 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C45-SM10-200 1.00 2.44 2.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C45-SM10-225 945-010 1.00 2.00 2.25 0.680 200-005 201-003
* C45-SM12-225 945-025 1.25 2.88 2.25 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C45-SM12-212 945-025A 1.25 2.75 2.12 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C45-SM15-240 1.50 3.94 2.40 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM15-250 945-056 1.50 3.80 2.50 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM15-245 945-056A 1.50 3.94 2.45 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM15-400 1.50 3.94 4.00 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM15-405 945-058 1.50 3.80 4.05 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C45-SM20-212 2.00 4.44 2.12 0.940 200-009 201-006

45 V-FLANGE • COOLANT-FED
* C45-SM10C-200 ** 945-011 1.00 2.25 2.00 1.437 200-003 201-003
* C45-SM12C 343 ** 945-026 1.25 2.87 3.43 1.437 200-005 201-004
* C45-SM15C-400 ** 945-057 1.50 3.80 4.00 1.437 200-007 201-005

50 V-FLANGE • NON COOLANT-FED
* C50-SM50-150 0.50 1.56 1.50 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C50-SM50-200 950-050 0.50 1.25 2.00 0.560 200-001 200-001
* C50-SM50-550 0.50 1.56 5.50 0.560 200-001 201-001
* C50-SM75-150 0.75 1.94 1.50 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C50-SM75-350 0.75 1.94 3.50 0.680 200-002 201-002
* C50-SM10-200 950-010 1.00 2.75 2.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C50-SM10-400 950-012 1.00 2.75 4.00 0.680 200-003 201-003
* C50-SM12-225 950-025 1.25 2.87 2.25 0.680 200-005 201-004
* C50-SM12-550 1.25 2.75 5.50 0.940 200-005 201-004
* C50-SM15-240 1.50 3.94 2.40 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-245 950-056 1.50 3.80 2.45 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-400 1.50 3.94 4.00 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-405 950-058 1.50 3.80 4.05 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-600 1.50 3.94 6.00 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM15-605 950-059 1.50 3.80 6.05 0.940 200-007 201-005
* C50-SM20-240 950-200 2.00 4.44 2.40 0.940 200-009 201-006
* C50-SM20-400 2.00 4.44 4.00 0.940 200-009 201-006
* C50-SM20-600 2.00 4.44 6.00 0.940 200-009 201-006
* C50-SM25-240 2.50 4.88 2.40 0.940 200-009 201-006

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical 
information and our latest product offerings.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.
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V-Flange Face Mill Holders • 4 Mounting Holes

• Holders have (4) mounting holes with 5/8-11 threads on a 4” bolt circle

V-Flange Jacobs Taper Holders

Part
Number

Old Part
Number

J.T.
Size

B
Proj.

C
Proj.

40 V-FLANGE
* C40-JT1-215 1 2.15 1.49
* C40-JT2-243 2 2.43 1.56
* C40-JT3-281 3 2.81 1.59
* C40-JT4-325 940-334 4 3.25 1.59
* C40-JT5-338 940-335 5 3.38 1.50
* C40-JT6-359 940-336 6 3.59 1.59
* C40-JT33-250 940-332 33 2.50 1.50
* C40-JT33-259 33 2.59 1.59
45 V-FLANGE
* C45-JT1-237 945-331 1 2.37 1.37
* C45-JT1-215 1 2.15 1.49
* C45-JT2-243 2 2.43 1.56
* C45-JT3-275 945-333 3 2.75 1.53
* C45-JT3-281 3 2.81 1.59
* C45-JT4-325 4 3.25 1.59
* C45-JT6-259 6 2.59 1.59
* C45-JT33-259 33 2.59 1.59

Part
Number

Old Part
Number

J.T.
Size

B
Proj.

C
Proj.

50 V-FLANGE
* C50-JT1-215 1 2.15 1.49
* C50-JT2-243 2 2.43 1.56
* C50-JT3-280 950-333 3 2.80 1.59
* C50-JT3-281 3 2.81 1.59
* C50-JT4-325 950-334 4 3.25 1.59
* C50-JT5-338 950-335 5 3.38 1.50
* C50-JT6-259 950-336 6 2.59 1.59
* C50-JT33-259 950-332 33 2.59 1.59

Part
Number

A
Pilot Dia.

B
Dia.

C
Proj.

Arbor
Screw No.

Drive
Key/Pin

45 V-FLANGE
* C45-FM20-212 2.0 4.87 2.12 200-009 201-006
* C45-FM20-400 2.0 4.87 4.00 200-009 201-006
* C45-FM20-600 2.0 4.87 6.00 200-009 201-006

50 V-FLANGE
* C50-FM20-240 2.0 4.87 2.40 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM20-400 2.0 4.87 4.00 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM20-600 2.0 4.87 6.00 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM25-240 2.5 4.87 2.40 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM25-400 2.5 4.87 4.00 200-011 201-007
* C50-FM25-600 2.5 4.87 6.00 200-011 201-007

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.
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V-Flange Morse Taper Holders • Dual and End Entry

Dual Entry

• Dual Entry style provides cool ant-thru-the-spindle to tang end of tooling or 
directly to side of tooling taper.

• End Entry provides coolant-thru-the-spindle to tang end of tooling only. 
(Will work for non-coolant applications)

End Entry

V-Flange Boring Bar Blanks

 • 28-32 RC Body

Part number
Old 

Part no.
M.T.
Size

B
 DIA.

C
Proj.

40 V-FLANGE

 C40-MT1-175E 1 1.00 1.75
 C40-MT2-175E 940-002 2 1.75 1.75
 C40-MT2-219E 2 1.25 2.19
 C40-MT3-250E 940-003 3 1.75 2.50
 C40-MT3-275E 3 1.75 2.75
 C40-MT4-350E 940-004 4 2.00 3.50
 C40-MT4-356E 4 2.00 3.56

45 V-FLANGE
* C45-MT2-150E 945-002 2 2.25 1.50
* C45-MT3-231E 945-003 3 2.25 2.31
* C45-MT4-318E 945-004 4 2.25 3.18
* C45-MT5-475E 945-005 5 2.63 4.75

50 V-FLANGE
 C50-MT2-200E 950-002 2 1.25 2.00
 C50-MT3-250E 950-003 3 1.62 2.50
 C50-MT4-337E 950-004 4 2.00 3.37
 C50-MT5-475E 950-005 5 2.75 4.75

Part number
Old 

Part No.
M.T.
Size

B
 DIA.

C
Proj.

40 V-FLANGE
  C40-MT2-175D 940-022 2 1.75 1.75
  C40-MT3-250D 940-033 3 1.75 2.50
  C40-MT4-350D 940-044 4 2.00 3.50

45 V-FLANGE
* C45-MT2-150D 945-022 2 2.25 1.50
* C45-MT3-231D 945-033 3 2.25 2.31
* C45-MT4-318D 945-044 4 2.25 3.18
* C45-MT5-475D 945-055 5 2.63 4.75

50 V-FLANGE
  C50-MT2-200D 950-022 2 1.25 2.00
  C50-MT3-250D 950-033 3 1.62 2.50
 C50-MT4-338D 950-044 4 2.00 3.37
  C50-MT5-475D 950-055 5 2.75 4.75

Part number
Old 

Part no.
A

DIA.
B

Proj.
40 V-FLANGE
 C40-BB4-11 3.88 11.00
45 V-FLANGE

* C45-BB4-64 945-778B 4.00 6.40
* C45-BB4-110 945-779B 4.00 11.00

50 V-FLANGE

 C50-BB4-11 950-778B 3.88 11.00
 C50-BB6-07 950-780B 6.12 7.00
 C50-BB4-17 950-778B/S 4.00 17.00

Dual Entry

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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BT Single Angle Collet Chucks

• Supplied with nosepiece and stop screw

BT • ER Collet Chucks

• Precision gripping within 0.0003” 
• Threaded through holes for backup screws and coolant
• Greater precision allows for improved tool life and precise machine tolerances
• Supplied with nosepiece 
• For optional stop screws see page 156

See page 146.

See page 145.

Part no. With  
Stop Screw

Old  
Part no.

Part no. W/
Coolant Seal 
Stop Screw

Old  
Part no.

A
Range

Collet
Series

B
Dia. 

C
Proj.

Nose
Piece

Stop
Screw 

Coolant 
Seal 

Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)

BT 40

* BT40-TG10-350 BT940-503 BT40-TG10C-350 BT940-503C 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.5 3.5 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* BT40-TG10-550 - BT40-TG10C-550 - 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.5 5.5 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
BT 50
* BT50-TG10-350 BT950-503 BT50-TG10C-350 BT950-503C 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.5 3.5 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* BT50-TG10-600 BT950-505 BT50-TG10C-600 BT950-505C 0.093-1.00 TG100 2.5 6.0 111-TG10S 101-003 102-003 112-001
* BT50-TG15-350 B1950-533 BT50-TG15C-350 BT950-533C 0.500-1.50 TG150 3.5 3.5 111-TG15S 101-014 102-007 112-002

Part Number
A

Range
Collet
Series

B
Dia.

C
Proj.

Nose
Piece

Stop Screw
Spanner
Wrench

(not included)
BT 40
* BT40-ER20-393 0.040-0.511 ER20 1.344 3.937 115-009 101-023 112-103
* BT40-ER32-400 0.080-0.787 ER32 1.968 4.000 115-006 101-024 112-106

BT 50
* BT50-ER20-393 0.040-0.511 ER20 1.344 3.937 115-009 101-023 112-103

* BT50-ER32-400 0.040-0.787 ER32 1.968 4.000 115-006 101-024 112-106

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.

(Sold Separately)
See pages 163-167.
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BT End Mill Holders

• End mill holders are supplied with set screws 
• See page 127 for additional set screws

Part number
Old 

Part no.
A

I.D.
B

 DIA.
C

Proj.

Set 
Screw 

Size
BT 50
* BT50-EM37-300 0.375 1.12 3 3/8-24
* BT50-EM50-300 BT950-500 0.500 1.50 3 7/16-20
* BT50-EM50-600 0.500 1.50 6 7/16-20
* BT50-EM62-300 BT950-620 0.625 1.62 3 9/16-18
* BT50-EM62-600 0.625 1.62 6 9/16-18
* BT50-EM75-300 BT950-750 0.750 1.75 3 5/8-18
* BT50-EM75-600 0.750 1.75 6 5/8-18
* BT50-EM87-400 BT950-870 0.875 2.00 4 5/8-18
* BT50-EM10-400 BT950-100 1.000 2.25 4 3/4-16
* BT50-EM10-600 1.000 2.25 6 3/4-16
* BT50-EM12-400 BT950-120 1.250 2.69 4 3/4-16
* BT50-EM12-600 1.250 2.69 6 3/4-16
* BT50-EM15-400 1.500 2.88 4 3/4-16
* BT50-EM20-500 BT950-200E 2.000 3.62 5 1-14

Part Number
Old Part 
Number

A
Pilot Dia.

B.
Dia.

C
Proj.

D
Arbor 
Screw

Drive  
Key / Pin

BT 40

  BT40-SM75-175 B1940-075 0.75 1.73 1.75 0.68 200-001 201-002
  BT40-SM10-175 BT940-010 1.00 2.19 1.75 0.68 200-003 201-003
  BT40-SM12-200 BT940-025 1.25 2.75 1.75 0.68 201-005 201-004
  BT40-SM15-212 8T940-050 1.50 3.62 1.75 0.94 200-007 201-005

BT 50
* BT50-SM10-175 BT950-010 1.00 2.19 1.75 0.68 200-003 201-003
* BT50-SM12-175 BT950-025 1.25 2.19 1.75 0.68 200-005 201-004
* BT50-SM15-175 BT950-056 1.50 3.62 1.75 0.94 200-007 201-005
* BT50-SM20-300 BT950-220 2.00 4.88 3.00 0.94 200-009 201-006

BT Shell Mill Holders

• Shell Mill Holders are supplied with drive keys and arbor screws

Part number
Old 

Part no.
A

I.D.
B

DIA.
C

Proj.

Set 
Screw 

Size
BT 40
  BT40-EM37-250 BT940-370 0.375 1.12 2.50 3/8-24
* BT40-EM37-400 0.375 1.12 4.00 3/8-24
  BT40-EM50-175 0.500 1.75 1.75 7/16-20
* BT40-EM50-250 BT940-500 0.500 1.50 2.50 7/16-20
  BT40-EM50-400 0.500 1.50 4.00 7/16-20
  BT40-EM62-250 BT940-620 0.625 1.62 2.50 9/16-18
* BT40-EM62-400 0.625 1.62 4.00 9/16-18
* BT40-EM75-250 BT940-750 0.750 1.75 2.50 5/8-18
  BT40-EM75-400 0.750 1.75 4.00 5/8-18
* BT40-EM87-350 0.875 2.17 3.50 5/8-18
* BT40-EM10-175 1.000 2.38 1.75 3/4-16
  BT40-EM10-350 BT940-100 1.000 2.38 3.50 3/4-16
  BT40-EM12-350 BT940-120 1.250 2.50 3.50 3/4-16
  BT40-EM15-450 1.500 2.75 4.50 3/4-16

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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BT Jacobs Taper Holders

• End Entry provides coolant-thru-the-spindle to tang end of tooling only. (Will work for non-coolant applications)		

Part Number
J.T.
size

B 
Size

C
Proj.

BT 40
* BT40-JT2-264 2 2.645 1.77
* BT40-JT3-298 3 2.989 1.77
* BT40-JT6-277 6 2.770 1.77
* BT40-JT33-277 33 2.770 1.77

Part number
M.T.
size

B 
Dia.

C
Proj.

BT 40
* BT40-MT2-177 2 1.27 1.77
* BT40-MT3-295 3 1.58 2.95
* BT40-MT4-374 4 1.97 3.74

BT 50
* BT50-MT2-236 2 1.27 2.36
* BT50-MT3-295 3 1.58 2.95
* BT50-MT4-374 4 1.97 3.74
* BT50-MT5-413 5 2.25 4.13

BT Morse Taper Holders • End Entry		

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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Straight Shank • Single Angle Collet Chucks

Straight Shank • Double Angle Collet Chucks

Straight Shank • Double Angle Collet Extensions (Slim Line)

• Supplied with nosepiece and stop screw 
• Oil feed adapter not standard, available upon request

• Supplied with nosepiece and stop screw 
• Oil feed adapter not standard, available upon request

See page 147.

See page 147.

See page 146.

Part Number
Old  

Part no.
A

Range
Collet
Series

B
Shank 
Lgth.

C
OAL

D
Shank 

Dia.

E
Max.

optional
Oil Feed
Adapter

Nose
Piece

Nylon Cap 
Stop Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)

STRAIGHT SHANK

SS15-TG10-9 830-004 0.093-1.000 TG100 6.00 8.87 1.50 7.94 108-003 111-TG10S 102-003 112-001

SS20-TG15-12 830-005 0.500-1.500 TG150 8.00 11.69 2.00 11.00 108-004 111-TG15S 102-004 112-002

Part number
Old

 Part no.
A

Range
Collet
Series

B
Shank 
Lgth.

C
OAL

D
Shank 

Dia.

E
Max.

optional
Oil Feed
Adapter

Nose
Piece

Nylon Cap 
Stop Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)

STRAIGHT SHANK

* SS10-DA18-7 830-001 0.047-0.750 DA180 4.00 6.375 1.00 5.69 108-001 111-DA18 102-001 112-018

* SS12-DA18-8 830-002 0.047-0.750 DA180 6.00 7.625 1.25 6.94 108-002 111-DA18 102-002 112-019

* SS15-DA18-8 830-003 0.047-0.750 DA180 6.00 7.625 1.50 6.94 108-002 111-DA18 102-002 112-019

Part no.
 Non- Coolant

Part No. 
With Coolant 

Screw

A
Range

Collet
Series

B C
D

Approx. 
Shank

Dia.
Nose
Piece

Non-
Coolant 

Stop Screw

Coolant 
Stop 

Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)

STRAIGHT SHANK
SS50-DA30-S7 SS50-DA30C-S7 0.031-0.250 DA300 1/2 Hex 0.562 1.312 0.50 111-SDA30 101-022 103-010 112-014

SS75-DA20-S8 SS75-DA20C-S8 0.047-0.390 DA200 11/16 Hex 0.812 1.687 0.75 111-SDA20 101-005 102-005 112-015

SS10-DA10-S8 SS10-DA10C-S8 0.047-0.560 DA100 7/8 Hex 1.062 1.812 1.00 111-SDA10 101-006 102-006 112-017

SS12-DA18-S8 SS12-DA18C-S8 0.047-0.750 DA180 1-1/4 Hex 1.437 1.812 1.25 111-SDA18 101-002 102-002 112-018

* Outgoing Items
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Morse Taper Single Angle Collet Chuck With Coolant Cross Hole		

• Holders furnished with Nylon Stop Screw. Coolant crosshole location to industry standard for Taper Shank Oil Hole Twist Drills

Part
Number

Old Part 
NO.

M.T.
Size

A
Range

Collet
Series

B
C

OAL
D

Proj. 
E

Depth
F

Max.
Nose
Piece

Nylon Cap
Stop 

Screw

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)
* MT2-DA10-212 829-002 2 0.046-0.562 DA100 1-1/4 Hex 5.06 2.12 1.72 2.25 111-DA10 102-006 112-018
* MT3-DA10-168 829-003 3 0.046-0.562 DA100 1-1/4 Hex 5.38 1.68 1.72 2.25 111-DA10 102-013 112-018
* MT2-DA18-238 832-001 2 0.046-0.750 DA180 1-1/2 Hex 5.38 2.38 2.00 2.75 111-DA18 102-005 112-019
* MT3-DA18-238 832-002 3 0.046-0.750 DA180 1-1/2 Hex 6.06 2.38 2.00 2.50 111-DA18 102-002 112-019
* MT4-DA18-175 832-004 4 0.046-0.750 DA180 1-1/2 Hex 6.38 1.75 - 2.25 111-DA18 102-002 112-019

• Holders furnished with Nylon Stop Screw. Coolant crosshole location to industry standard for Taper Shank Oil Hole Twist Drills

Part
Number

Old Part
Number

M.T.
Size

A
Range

Collet
Series

B
Dia.

C
OAL

D
Proj. 

E
Depth

F
Max.

Nose
Piece

Nylon Cap 
Stop Screw 

Spanner
Wrench

(not included)
* MT4-TG10-312 832-003 4 0.09-1.00 TG10 2.50 7.75 3.12 2.59 3.75 111-TG10S 102-002 112-001

Part Number
Old Part 
number

M.T. 
SIZE

B
 DIA.

C
OAL

D 
LOCATION

STRAIGHT SHANK
SS15-MT1-4C 847-001 1 1.50 4.00 0.47
SS15-MT2-4C 847-002 2 1.50 4.00 0.47
SS17-MT3-6C 847-003 3 1.75 5.75 0.50
SS17-MT4-6C 847-004 4 1.75 5.75 0.59
SS25-MT5-7C 847-005 5 2.50 7.00 0.88

Morse Taper Double Angle Collet Chuck With Coolant Cross Hole

Straight Shank • Morse Taper Holders

See page 147.

See page 146.
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INTERCHANGEABLE MODULAR TOOLHOLDING SYSTEM - OVERVIEW

Interchangeable with KOMET ABS®  adapters. ABS®  is a registered trademark of KOMET Stahlhalter und Werkzeugfabik.

MODULAR SHANKS	      EXTENSIONS & REDUCERS  	     TOOLHOLDERS                            TOOLS

FIG.11

Direct Connection

-Stub
-V-Flange
-BT-Flange

- Standard*
   • V-Flange
   • BT-Flange

- NMTB

- Shrink

-V-Flange
-BT-Flange
-ATC Rotary
 Coolant
 Assembly

-V-Flange
-BT-Flange
-Manual Gland
 Assembly

-Morse
 Taper

-Straight
 Shank

-HSK
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FIG.14

FIG.15

FIG.16

FIG.17

FIG.18

FIG.19

FIG.20

FIG.21

FIG.2

FIG.3

FIG.4

FIG.5

FIG.6

FIG.7
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- ACME 
Automotive 
Adjustable

- End Mill

- Collet

- Collet Automatic Load

- Collet 
Manual 
Load

- End Mill Rotary

- Collet Rotary

- Shell Mill Coolant

- Morse Taper Rotary

- Optional**
  • V-Flange
     (DIN 69871)

*Through Spindle Coolant	 ** Through Flange Coolant
1Available beginning on page 90.

Coming Soon! Figures 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21.  
Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product offerings.
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Modular holders stub PROJECTION

Part 
Number

EDP 
Number

A
SHANK

B
ABS® NUMBER

C 
Projection

(mm)

D
Clearance

(mm)

 MBT40-A25-STUB M0051 BT 40 25 27.5 25

MBT40-A32-STUB M0053 BT 40 32 27.5 32

MBT40-A40-STUB M0055 BT 40 40 27.5 40

MBT40-A50-STUB M0057 BT 40 50 50.5 50
MBT40-A63-STUB M0059 BT 40 63 55 63
MBT50-A32-STUB M0071 BT 50 32 38.5 32
MBT50-A40-STUB M0073 BT 50 40 38.5 40
MBT50-A50-STUB M0075 BT 50 50 38.5 50

MBT50-A63-STUB M0077 BT 50 63 38.5 63

MBT50-A80-STUB M0079 BT 50 80 75 80
MBT50-A100-STUB M0081 BT 50 100 90 100
MC40-A25-STUB M0001 CAT 40 25 22.5 25
MC40-A32-STUB M0003 CAT 40 32 22.5 32
MC40-A40-STUB M0005 CAT 40 40 22.5 40
MC40-A50-STUB M0007 CAT 40 50 58 52
MC40-A63-STUB M0009 CAT 40 63 65 63
MC50-A32-STUB M0021 CAT 50 32 22.5 32
MC50-A40-STUB M0023 CAT 50 40 22.5 40

MC50-A50-STUB M0025 CAT 50 50 45 50

MC50-A63-STUB M0027 CAT 50 63 50 63
MC50-A80-STUB M0029 CAT 50 80 70 80
MC50-A100-STUB M0031 CAT 50 100 100 100
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Part 
Number

EDP 
Number

A
shank

B
ABS®

Number 

C
Projection

(mm)

D
Clearance

(mm)

MBT40-A25-060 M0061 BT 40 25 60 25

MBT40-A32-060 M0063 BT 40 32 60 32

MBT40-A40-060 M0065 BT 40 40 60 40

MBT40-A50-060 M0067 BT 40 50 60 50
MBT40-A63-070 M0069 BT 40 63 70 63
MBT50-A32-070 M0083 BT 50 32 70 32
MBT50-A40-070 M0085 BT 50 40 70 40
MBT50-A50-070 M0087 BT 50 50 70 50

MBT50-A63-080 M0089 BT 50 63 80 63

MBT50-A80-100 M0091 BT 50 80 100 80
MBT50-A100-110 M0093 BT 50 100 110 100
MC40-A25-060 M0011 CAT 40 25 60 25
MC40-A32-060 M0013 CAT 40 32 60 32
MC40-A40-060 M0015 CAT 40 40 60 40
MC40-A50-075 M0017 CAT 40 50 75 50
MC40-A63-090 M0019 CAT 40 63 90 63

MC50-A32-060 M0033 CAT 50 32 60 32
MC50-A40-060 M0035 CAT 50 40 60 40

MC50-A50-060 M0037 CAT 50 50 60 50

MC50-A63-080 M0039 CAT 50 63 80 63
MC50-A80-100 M0041 CAT 50 80 100 80

MC50-A100-125 M0043 CAT 50 100 125 100

Modular holders standard PROJECTION
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modular extensions

Part 
Number

EDP 
Number

A
ABS®

Number 

b
ABS®

Number

C
length

(Mm)

D
clearance

(mm)

MA25-045-A25 M0201 25 25 45 25
MA25-060-A25 M0202 25 25 60 25
MA32-050-A32 M0222 32 32 50 32
MA32-070-A32 M0223 32 32 70 32
MA40-040-A40 M0241 40 40 40 40
MA40-060-A40 M0242 40 40 60 40
MA40-090-A40 M0243 40 40 90 40
MA50-050-A50 M0261 50 50 50 50
MA50-065-A50 M0262 50 50 65 50
MA50-100-A50 M0263 50 50 100 50
MA63-060-A63 M0281 63 63 60 63
MA63-085-A63 M0282 63 63 85 63
MA63-125-A63 M0283 63 63 125 63
MA80-070-A80 M0301 80 80 70 80
MA80-085-A80 M0302 80 80 85 80
MA80-125-A80 M0303 80 80 125 80

MA100-085-A100 M0321 100 100 85 100
MA100-125-A100 M0322 100 100 125 100

Part 
Number

EDP 
Number

A
ABS®

Number 

B
ABS®

Number

C
length

(mm)

D1
Clearance

(mm)

D2
Clearance

(mm)

MA32-040-A25 M0401 32 25 40 32 25
MA40-040-A25 M0421 40 25 40 40 25
MA40-040-A32 M0422 40 32 40 40 32
MA50-050-A25 M0441 50 25 50 50 25
MA50-050-A32 M0442 50 32 50 50 32
MA50-050-A40 M0443 50 40 50 50 40
MA63-060-A25 M0461 63 25 60 63 25
MA63-060-A32 M0462 63 32 60 63 32
MA63-060-A40 M0463 63 40 60 63 40
MA63-060-A50 M0464 63 50 60 63 50
MA80-060-A32 M0481 80 32 60 80 32
MA80-060-A40 M0482 80 40 60 80 40
MA80-060-A50 M0483 80 50 60 80 50
MA80-060-A63 M0484 80 63 60 80 63
MA100-080-A40 M0501 100 40 80 100 40
MA100-080-A50 M0502 100 50 80 100 50
MA100-080-A63 M0503 100 63 80 100 63
MA100-080-A80 M0504 100 80 80 100 80

modular reducers
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collet chucks

Part 
Number

EDP 
Number

A
ABS®

Number 

collet
style

collet 
range

C
Projection

(mm)

D1
Clearance

(mm)

D2
clearance

mm

MA25-ER16-040 M0601 25 ER 16 0.5mm - 10.0mm 40 25 28

MA32-ER16-040 M0611 32 ER 16 0.5mm - 10.0mm 40 32 28

MA32-ER20-053 M0612 32 ER 20 1.0mm - 13.0mm 53 32 34

MA40-ER16-040 M0621 40 ER 16 0.5mm - 10.0mm 40 40 28

MA40-ER20-053 M0622 40 ER 20 1.0mm - 13.0mm 53 40 34

MA40-ER25-062 M0623 40 ER 25 1.0mm - 16.0mm 62 40 42

MA50-ER16-040 M0631 50 ER 16 0.5mm - 10.0mm 40 50 28

MA50-ER20-053 M0632 50 ER 20 1.0mm - 13.0mm 53 50 34

MA50-ER25-062 M0633 50 ER 25 1.0mm - 16.0mm 62 50 42

MA50-ER32-070 M0634 50 ER 32 2.0mm - 20.0mm 70 50 50

MA63-ER16-040 M0641 63 ER 16 0.5mm - 10.0mm 40 63 28

MA63-ER20-053 M0642 63 ER 20 1.0mm - 13.0mm 53 63 34

MA63-ER25-062 M0643 63 ER 25 1.0mm - 16.0mm 62 63 42

MA63-ER32-070 M0644 63 ER 32 2.0mm - 20.0mm 70 63 50

MA63-ER40-079 M0645 63 ER 40 3.0mm - 26.0mm 79 63 63

MA80-ER16-040 M0651 80 ER 16 0.5mm - 10.0mm 40 80 28

MA80-ER20-053 M0652 80 ER 20 1.0mm - 13.0mm 53 80 34

MA80-ER25-062 M0653 80 ER 25 1.0mm - 16.0mm 62 80 42

MA80-ER32-070 M0654 80 ER 32 2.0mm - 20.0mm 70 80 50

MA80-ER40-079 M0655 80 ER 40 3.0mm - 26.0mm 79 80 63

See page 145.
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Part 
Number

EDP 
Number

A
ABS®

Number 

B
Bore
Size

C
Projection

(mm)

D1
Clearance

(mm)

D2
Clearance

(mm)

MA25-EM06MM-055 M0801 25 6 mm 55 25 25
MA25-EM08MM-055 M0802 25 8 mm 55 25 28
MA25-EM10MM-060 M0803 25 10 mm 60 25 35
MA32-EM06MM-055 M0901 32 6 mm 55 32 25
MA32-EM08MM-055 M0902 32 8 mm 55 32 28
MA32-EM10MM-060 M0903 32 10 mm 60 32 35
MA32-EM12MM-065 M0904 32 12 mm 65 32 42
MA40-EM06MM-055 M1001 40 6 mm 55 40 25
MA40-EM08MM-055 M1002 40 8 mm 55 40 28
MA40-EM10MM-060 M1003 40 10 mm 60 40 35
MA40-EM12MM-065 M1004 40 12 mm 65 40 42
MA40-EM16MM-070 M1005 40 16 mm 70 40 48
MA50-EM06MM-055 M1101 50 6 mm 55 50 25
MA50-EM08MM-055 M1102 50 8 mm 55 50 28
MA50-EM10MM-060 M1103 50 10 mm 60 50 35
MA50-EM12MM-065 M1104 50 12 mm 65 50 42
MA50-EM16MM-070 M1105 50 16 mm 70 50 48
MA50-EM20MM-075 M1106 50 20 mm 75 50 52
MA50-EM25MM-075 M1107 50 25 mm 75 50 65
MA63-EM06MM-055 M1201 63 6 mm 55 63 25
MA63-EM08MM-055 M1202 63 8 mm 55 63 28
MA63-EM10MM-060 M1203 63 10 mm 60 63 35
MA63-EM12MM-065 M1204 63 12 mm 65 63 42
MA63-EM16MM-070 M1205 63 16 mm 70 63 48

MA63-EM20MM-075 M1206 63 20 mm 75 63 52

MA63-EM25MM-080 M1207 63 25 mm 80 63 65
MA80-EM16MM-070 M1305 80 16 mm 70 80 48
MA80-EM20MM-075 M1306 80 20 mm 75 80 52
MA80-EM25MM-080 M1307 80 25 mm 80 80 65
MA80-EM32MM-090 M1308 80 32 mm 90 80 72

Modular End Mill (metric)
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Part 
Number

EDP 
Number

A
ABS®

Number 

B
Bore
Size

C
Projection

(mm)

D1
Clearance

(mm)

D2
Clearance

(mm)

MA25-EM0.250-055 M0851 25 0.250 55 25 25
MA25-EM0.312-055 M0852 25 0.312 55 25 28
MA25-EM0.375-060 M0853 25 0.375 60 25 35
MA32-EM0.250-055 M0951 32 0.250 55 32 25
MA32-EM0.312-055 M0952 32 0.312 55 32 28
MA32-EM0.375-060 M0953 32 0.375 60 32 35
MA32-EM0.500-065 M0954 32 0.500 65 32 42
MA40-EM0.250-055 M1051 40 0.250 55 40 25
MA40-EM0.312-055 M1052 40 0.312 55 40 28
MA40-EM0.375-060 M1053 40 0.375 60 40 35
MA40-EM0.500-065 M1054 40 0.500 65 40 42
MA40-EM0.625-070 M1055 40 0.625 70 40 48
MA50-EM0.250-055 M1151 50 0.250 55 50 25
MA50-EM0.312-055 M1152 50 0.312 55 50 28
MA50-EM0.375-060 M1153 50 0.375 60 50 35
MA50-EM0.500-065 M1154 50 0.500 65 50 42
MA50-EM0.625-070 M1155 50 0.625 70 50 48
MA50-EM0.750-075 M1156 50 0.750 75 50 52
MA50-EM1.000-075 M1157 50 1.000 75 50 65
MA63-EM0.250-055 M1251 63 0.250 55 63 25
MA63-EM0.312-055 M1252 63 0.312 55 63 28
MA63-EM0.375-060 M1253 63 0.375 60 63 35
MA63-EM0.500-065 M1254 63 0.500 65 63 42
MA63-EM0.625-070 M1255 63 0.625 70 63 48

MA63-EM0.750-075 M1256 63 0.750 75 63 52

MA63-EM1.000-080 M1257 63 1.000 80 63 65
MA80-EM0.500-065 M1354 80 0.500 65 80 42
MA80-EM0.625-070 M1355 80 0.625 70 80 48
MA80-EM0.750-075 M1356 80 0.750 75 80 52
MA80-EM1.000-080 M1357 80 1.000 80 80 65

MA80-EM1.250-090 M1358 80 1.250 90 80 72

Modular End Mill (inch)
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A revolutionary high precision front sealing collet with 0.04” collapsibility 
that will turn any collet chuck into a coolant-fed tool for high pressure 
coolant supply up to 1338 P.S.I.		

Capacity
ER 16

Part number
ER 20

Part number
ER 32

Part numberInch Decimal
mm

Range

1/8 (0.120 - 0.160) 4.0-3.0 ER16-040C ER20-040C ER32-040C
3/16 (0.160 - 0.200) 5.0-4.0 ER16-050C ER20-050C ER32-050C
7/32 (0.200 - 0.236) 6.0-5.0 ER16-060C ER20-060C ER32-060C
1/4 (0.236 - 0.275) 7.0-6.0 ER16-070C ER20-070C ER32-070C
5/16 (0.275 - 0.315) 8.0-7.0 ER16-080C ER20-080C ER32-080C
11/32 (0.315 - 0.354) 9.0-8.0 ER16-090C ER20-090C ER32-090C

3/8 (0.354 - 0.393) 10.0-9.0 ER16-100C ER20-100C ER32-100C
13/32 (0.393 - 0.433) 11.0-10.0 - ER20-110C ER32-110C
7/16 (0.433 - 0.472) 12.0-11.0 - ER20-120C ER32-120C
1/2 (0.472 - 0.511) 13.0-12.0 - ER20-130C ER32-130C

17/32 (0.511 - 0.551) 14.0-13.0 - - ER32-140C
9/16 (0.551 - 0.590) 15.0-14.0 - - ER32-150C
5/8 (0.590 - 0.629) 16.0-15.0 - - ER32-160C

21/32 (0.629 - 0.669) 17.0-16.0 - - ER32-170C
11/16 (0.669 - 0.708) 18.0-17.0 - - ER32-180C
3/4 (0.708 - 0.750) 19.0-18.0 - - ER32-190C

25/32 (0.750 - 0.787) 20.0-19.0 - - ER32-200C

Collet Sets

Collet
Series

Sizes
Part   

number

TG 100 3/8-1 x 16ths STG10-111
1/8-1 x 16ths STG10-115
3/8-1 x 32nds STG10-121
3/32-1 x 32nds STG10-130
3/8-1 x 64ths STG10-141
3/32-1 x 64ths STG10-159

TG 150 3/4-1-1/2 x 16ths STG15-113
1/2-1-1/2 x 16ths STG15-117
3/4-1-1/2 x 32nds STG15-125
1/2-1-1/2 x 32nds STG15-133
3/4-1-1/2 x 64ths STG15-149
1/2-1-1/2 x 64ths STG15-165

Single Angle Collet Sets

Collet
Series

Sizes
Part    

number

DA 300 1/16-1/4 x 32nds SDA30-107
3/64-1/4 x 64ths SDA30-114

DA 200 1/8-3/8 x 32nds SDA20-109
1/16-3/8 x 64ths SDA20-121
1/8-3/8 x 64ths SDA20-117

DA 100 1/8-7/16 x 16ths SDA10-108
1/4-9/16 x 64ths SDA10-121
1/16-9/16 x 64ths SDA10-133
1/8-9/16 x 32nds SDA10-115
1/8-9/16 x 64ths SDA10-129

DA 180 1/4-3/4 x 16ths SDA18-109
1/8-3/4 x 32nds SDA18-121
1/8-3/4 x 64ths SDA18-141
1/4-3/4 x 32nds SDA18-117
1/4-3/4 x 64ths SDA18-133

Double Angle Collet Sets

Sealed ER Coolant Collet Sets

Collet
Series

Sizes
Part    

number

ER 16 (0.120 - 0.393) x 0.040 SER16-040C

ER 20 (0.120 - 0.511) x 0.040 SER20-040C
ER 32 (0.120 - 0.787) x 0.040 SER32-040C

Collet
Series

Sizes
Part   

number

ER 16 (0.020 - 0.393) x 0.040 SER16-040

ER 20 (0.040 - 0.511) x 0.040 SER20-040

ER 32 (0.080 - 0.787) x 0.040 SER32-040

• All collet sets include wooden tray

ER Collet Sets

Collet A B
Collet

Capacity

ER16 0.669 1.062 0.020-0.393
ER20 0.826 1.220 0.040-0.511
ER32 1.299 1.574 0.080-0.787

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.

SEALED ER coolant Style Collets
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Sealed ER Coolant Collet Sets

ER Style Collets

Capacity
mm

Range
ER 16

Part no.
ER 20

Part no.
ER 32

Part no.Inch (Decimal)

1/32 (0.020 - 0.040) 1.0-0.5 ER16-010 - -
1/16 (0.040 - 0.080) 2.0-1.0 ER16-020 ER20-020 -
3/32 (0.080 - 0.120) 3.0-2.0 ER16-030 ER20-030 ER32-030
1/8 (0.120 - 0.160) 4.0-3.0 ER16-040 ER20-040 ER32-040
3/16 (0.160 - 0.200) 5.0-4.0 ER16-050 ER20-050 ER32-050
7/32 (0.200 - 0.236) 6.0-5.0 ER16-060 ER20-060 ER32-060
1/4 (0.236 - 0.275) 7.0-6.0 ER16-070 ER20-070 ER32-070
5/16 (0.275 - 0.315) 8.0-7.0 ER16-080 ER20-080 ER32-080

11/32 (0.315 - 0.354) 9.0-8.0 ER16-090 ER20-090 ER32-090
3/8 (0.354 - 0.393) 10.0-9.0 ER16-100 ER20-100 ER32-100

13/32 (0.393 - 0.433) 11.0-10.0 - ER20-110 ER32-110
7/16 (0.433 - 0.472) 12.0-11.0 - ER20-120 ER32-120
1/2 (0.472 - 0.511) 13.0-12.0 - ER20-130 ER32-130

17/32 (0.511 - 0.551) 14.0-13.0 - - ER32-140
9/16 (0.551 - 0.590) 15.0-14.0 - - ER32-150
5/8 (0.590 - 0.629) 16.0-15.0 - - ER32-160

21/32 (0.629 - 0.669) 17.0-16.0 - - ER32-170
11/16 (0.669 - 0.708) 18.0-17.0 - - ER32-180

3/4 (0.708 - 0.750) 19.0-18.0 - - ER32-190
25/32 (0.750 - 0.787) 20.0-19.0 - - ER32-200

• These collets have the same features as the Single Angle TG Style Collets with the added benefit of “non-pullout” for positive drive and axial retention.	
	

Capacity
(Inches)

Decimal
(Inches)

TGNP 100

Part no.
Old 

Part NO.

3/8 0.375 TGNP10-0375 501-024
1/2 0.500 TGNP10-0500 501-032
5/8 0.625 TGNP10-0625 501-040
3/4 0.750 TGNP10-0750 501-048
7/8 0.875 TGNP10-0875 501-056
1 1.000 TGNP10-1000 501-064

Collet A B
Collet

Capacity
TGNP10 1.379 2.375 0.375-1.000

Single Angle TGNP Style Collets

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.

Collet A B
Collet

Capacity

ER16 0.669 1.062 0.020-0.393
ER20 0.826 1.220 0.040-0.511
ER32 1.299 1.574 0.080-0.787
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Single Angle TG Style Collets

Collet A B
Collet

Capacity
TG100 1.379 2.375 0.094-1.000
TG150 2.001 3.000 0.500-1.500

Capacity
(inches)

Decimal
(inches)

TG100 TG150

Part no.
Old 

Part no.
Part no.

Old 
Part no.

  3/32 0.094 TG10-0094 500-006 - -
  7/64 0.109 TG10-0109 500-007 - -
  1/8 0.125 TG10-0125 500-008 - -

  9/64 0.141 TG10-0141 500-009 - -
  5/32 0.153 TG10-0156 500-010 - -
 11/64 0.172 TG10-0172 500-011 - -
  3/16 0.188 TG10-0188 500-012 - -
13/64 0.203 TG10-0203 500-013 - -
  7/32 0.219 TG10-0219 500-014 - -
 15/64 0.234 TG10-0234 500-015 - -
  1/4 0.250 TG10-0250 500-016 - -

17/64 0.266 TG10-0266 500-017 - -
  9/32 0.281 TG10-0281 500-018 - -
19/64 0.297 TG10-0297 500-019 - -
  5/16 0.312 TG10-0312 500-020 - -
 21/64 0.328 TG10-0328 500-021 - -
 11/32 0.344 TG10-0344 500-022 - -
 23/64 0.359 TG10-0359 500-023 - -
  3/8 0.375 TG10-0375 500-024 - -

25/64 0.391 TG10-0391 500-025 - -
13/32 0.406 TG10-0406 500-026 - -
27/64 0.422 TG10-0422 500-027 - -
  7/16 0.438 TG10-0438 500-028 - -
29/64 0.453 TG10-0453 500-029 - -
15/32 0.469 TG10-0469 500-030 - -
31/64 0.484 TG10-0484 500-031 - -
  1/2 0.500 TG10-0500 500-032 TG15-0500 550-032

33/64 0.516 TG10-0516 500-033 TG15-0516 550-033
17/32 0.531 TG10-0531 500-034 TG15-0531 550-034
35/64 0.547 TG10-0547 500-035 TG15-0547 550-035
  9/16 0.563 TG10-0562 500-036 TG15-0562 550-036
37/64 0.578 TG10-0578 500-037 TG15-0578 550-037
19/32 0.594 TG10-0594 500-038 TG15-0594 550-038
39/64 0.609 TG10-0609 500-039 TG15-0609 550-039
  5/8 0.625 TG10-0625 500-040 TG15-0625 550-040

 41/64 0.641 TG10-0641 500-041 TG15-0641 550-041
21/32 0.656 TG10-0656 500-042 TG15-0656 550-042
43/64 0.672 TG10-0672 500-043 TG15-0672 550-043
 11/16 0.688 TG10-0688 500-044 TG15-0688 550-044
45/64 0.703 TG10-0703 500-045 TG15-0703 550-045
23/32 0.719 TG10-0719 500-046 TG15-0719 550-046
47/64 0.734 TG10-0734 500-047 TG15-0734 550-047
  3/4 0.750 TG10-0750 500-048 TG15-0750 550-048

49/64 0.766 TG10-0766 500-049 TG15-0766 550-049
25/32 0.781 TG10-0781 500-050 TG15-0781 550-050
51/64 0.797 TG10-0797 500-051 TG15-0797 550-051

• Designed to produce accurate and powerful gripping of the cutting tool
• Provides maximum rigidity, thus extending the life of your cutting tools
• Interchangeable with most manufacturer’s Single Angle Collets for maximum flexibility

Capacity
(inches)

Decimal
(inches)

TG100 TG150

Part no.
Old 

Part no.
Part no.

Old 
Part no.

13/16 0.812 TG10-0812 500-052 TG15-0812 550-052
53/64 0.828 TG10-0828 500-053 TG15-0828 550-053
27/32 0.844 TG10-0844 500-054 TG15-0844 550-054
55/64 0.859 TG10-0859 500-055 TG15-0859 550-055
  7/8 0.875 TG10-0875 500-056 TG15-0875 550-056

57/64 0.890 TG10-0891 500-057 TG15-0891 550-057
29/32 0.906 TG10-0906 500-058 TG15-0906 550-058
59/64 0.922 TG10-0922 500-059 TG15-0922 550-059
15/16 0.937 TG10-0938 500-060 TG15-0938 550-060
61/64 0.953 TG10-0953 500-061 TG15-0953 550-061
31/32 0.969 TG10-0968 500-062 TG15-0968 550-062
63/64 0.984 TG10-0984 500-063 TG15-0984 550-063

1 1.000 TG10-1000 500-064 TG15-1000 550-064
1-1/64 1.016 - - TG15-1016 550-065
1-1/32 1.031 - - TG15-1031 550-066
1-3/64 1.469 - - TG15-1047 550-067
1-1/16 1.062 - - TG15-1062 550-068
1-5/64 1.078 - - TG15-1078 550-069
1-3/32 1.094 - - TG15-1094 550-070
1-7/64 1.106 - - TG15-1109 550-071
1-1/8 1.125 - - TG15-1125 550-072
1-9/64 1.141 - - TG15-1141 550-073
1-5/32 1.156 - - TG15-1156 550-074

1-11/64 1.172 - - TG15-1172 550-075
1-3/16 1.187 - - TG15-1187 550-076

1-13/64 1.203 - - TG15-1203 550-077
1-7/32 1.219 - - TG15-1219 550-078

1-15/64 1.234 - - TG15-1234 550-079
1-1/4 1.250 - - TG15-1250 550-080

1-17/64 1.265 - - TG15-1266 550-081
1-9/32 1.281 - - TG15-1281 550-082

1-19/64 1.297 - - TG15-1297 550-083
1-5/16 1.312 - - TG15-1312 550-084

1-21/64 1.328 - - TG15-1328 550-085
1-11/32 1.344 - - TG15-1344 550-086
1-23/64 1.359 - - TG15-1359 550-087
1-3/8 1.375 - - TG15-1375 550-088

1-25/64 1.391 - - TG15-1391 550-089
1-13/32 1.406 - - TG15-1406 550-090
1-27/64 1.422 - - TG15-1422 550-091
1-7/16 1.438 - - TG15-1438 550-092

1-29/64 1.453 - - TG15-1453 550-093
1-15/32 1.469 - - TG15-1469 550-094
1-31/64 1.484 - - TG15-1484 550-095
1-1/2 1.500 - - TG15-1500 550-096

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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Double Angle DA Style Collets

• Designed for flexibility over a wide range of sizes
• Interchangeable with most manufacturer’s Double Angle Collets

Collet A B 
Collet

Capacity
DA100 0.769 1.44 0.046-0.563 
DA180 1.035 1.62 0.046-0.750 
DA200 0.539 1.18 0.046-0.391 
DA300 0.375 1.00 0.031-0.250

Capacity
(Inches) 

Decimal
(Inches)

DA 10 DA 18 DA 20 DA 30

Part NO. Old Part NO. Part NO. Old Part NO. Part NO. Old Part NO. Part NO. Old ParT nO.

  1/32 0.031 - - - - - - DA30-0031 539-002
  3/64 0.046 DA10-0047 509-003 DA18-0047 589-003 DA20-0047 529-003 DA30-0047 539-003
  1/16 0.062 DA10-0062 509-004 DA18-0062 589-004 DA20-0062 529-004 DA30-0062 539-004
  5/64 0.078 DA10-0078 509-005 DA18-0078 589-005 DA20-0078 529-005 DA30-0078 539-005
  3/32 0.094 DA10-0094 509-006 DA18-0094 589-006 DA20-0094 529-006 DA30-0094 539-006
  7/64 0.109 DA10-0109 509-007 DA18-0109 589-007 DA20-0109 529-007 DA30-0109 539-007
  1/8 0.125 DA10-0125 509-008 DA18-0125 589-008 DA20-0125 529-008 DA30-0125 539-008

  9/64 0.141 DA10-0141 509-009 DA18-0141 589-009 DA20-0141 529-009 DA30-0141 539-009
  5/32 0.156 DA10-0156 509-010 DA18-0156 589-010 DA20-0156 529-010 DA30-0156 539-010
 11/64 0.172 DA10-0172 509-011 DA18-0172 589-011 DA20-0172 529-011 DA30-0172 539-011
  3/16 0.187 DA10-0188 509-012 DA18-0188 589-012 DA20-0188 529-012 DA30-0188 539-012
13/64 0.203 DA10-0203 509-013 DA18-0203 589-013 DA20-0203 529-013 DA30-0203 539-013
  7/32 0.219 DA10-0219 509-014 DA18-0219 589-014 DA20-0219 529-014 DA30-0219 539-014
 15/64 0.234 DA10-0234 509-015 DA18-0234 589-015 DA20-0234 529-015 DA30-0234 539-015
  1/4 0.250 DA10-0250 509-016 DA18-0250 589-016 DA20-0250 529-016 DA30-0250 539-016

17/64 0.265 DA10-0266 509-017 DA18-0266 589-017 DA20-0266 529-017 - -
  9/32 0.281 DA10-0281 509-018 DA18-0281 589-018 DA20-0281 529-018 - -
19/64 0.297 DA10-0297 509-019 DA18-0297 589-019 DA20-0297 529-019 - -
  5/16 0.312 DA10-0312 509-020 DA18-0312 589-020 DA20-0312 529-020 - -
21/64 0.328 DA10-0328 509-021 DA18-0328 589-021 DA20-0328 529-021 - -
 11/32 0.344 DA10-0344 509-022 DA18-0344 589-022 DA20-0344 529-022 - -
23/64 0.359 DA10-0359 509-023 DA18-0359 589-023 DA20-0359 529-023 - -
  3/8 0.375 DA10-0375 509-024 DA18-0375 589-024 DA20-0375 529-024 - -

25/64 0.391 DA10-0391 509-025 DA18-0391 589-025 DA20-0391 529-025 - -
13/32 0.406 DA10-0406 509-026 DA18-0406 589-026 - - - -
27/64 0.422 DA10-0422 509-027 DA18-0422 589-027 - - - -
  7/16 0.438 DA10-0438 509-028 DA18-0438 589-028 - - - -
 29/64 0.453 DA10-0453 509-029 DA18-0453 589-029 - - - -
15/32 0.469 DA10-0469 509-030 DA18-0469 589-030 - - - -
31/64 0.484 DA10-0484 509-031 DA18-0484 589-031 - - - -
  1/2 0.500 DA10-0500 509-032 DA18-0500 589-032 - - - -

33/64 0.515 DA10-0516 509-033 DA18-0516 589-033 - - - -
17/32 0.531 DA10-0531 509-034 DA18-0531 589-034 - - - -
35/64 0.547 DA10-0547 509-035 DA18-0547 589-035 - - - -
  9/16 0.563 DA10-0562 509-036 DA18-0562 589-036 - - - -
 37/64 0.578 - - DA18-0578 589-037 -
 19/32 0.594 - - DA18-0594 589-038 - - - -
 39/64 0.609 - - DA18-0609 589-039 - - - -
  5/8 0.625 - - DA18-0625 589-040 - - - -

 41/64 0.640 - - DA18-0641 589-041 - - - -
 21/32 0.656 - - DA18-0656 589-042 - - - -
 43/64 0.672 - - DA18-0672 589-043 - - - -
 11/16 0.687 - - DA18-0688 589-044 - - - -
 45/64 0.703 - - DA18-0703 589-045 - - - -
 23/32 0.719 - - DA18-0719 589-046 - - - -
47/64 0.734 - - DA18-0734 589-047 - - - -

3/4 0.750 - - DA18-0750 589-048 - - - -

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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• These Tap Holders can normally handle up to 600 P.S.I. of actual coolant pressure without effecting tension control. Should your application exceed this limit, 
please consult The George Whalley Company before use.

Straight Shank • Quick Change Tension and Compression Tap Holders • Coolant-Thru-The-Spindle Type

Part Number
A

Shank
Tap

Capacity
B

C
Proj.

D
Body O.D.

E
Ten./Comp.

Tap Adapter
Style

* 886-001N 1.25 #10 thru 1-3/4 2.50 5.00 2.450 0.560/0.120 #1 & #1A
* 886-002 2.00 3/4 thru 2-1/2 2.25 4.75 4.125 0.750/0.250 #4

V-Flange and BT Shank • Quick CHange Tension & Compression Tap Holders • Coolant-Thru-The-Spindle Type

Part number
A

Shank
Tap

Capacity
B 

proj.
C

Body O.D.
D

Ten./Comp.
Tap Adapter

Style

* 886-003N 40VF #10-1-3/4 4.65 2.450 0.56/0.120 #1 & 1A
* BT886-003N 40BT #10-1-3/4 4.77 2.450 0.56/0.120 #1 & 1A

* 886-006N 45VF #10-1-3/4 3.84 2.450 0.56/0.120 #1 & 1A
* BT886-006N 45BT #10-1-3/4 4.70 2.450 0.56/0.120 #1 & 1A

* 886-007N 50VF #10-1-3/4 3.84 2.450 0.56/0.120 #1 & 1A
* BT886-007N 50BT #10-1-3/4 3.90 2.450 0.56/0.120 #1 & 1A

* 886-004 45VF 3/4-2-1/2 5.25 4.125 0.75/0.250 #4
* 886-005 50VF 3/4-2-1/2 5.25 4.125 0.75/0.250 #4

* 886-008** 45VF #10-1-3/8 5.75 2.310 0.56/0.120 #2 & 3

** Holder has axial float on all tap sizes and torque control thru 3/4” tap size.

* Outgoing Items

* Outgoing Items

Tap Adapters sold 
separately, see Page 150.

Tap Adapters sold 
separately, see Page 150.

Tap Adapters sold 
separately, see Page 150.

Tap Adapters sold 
separately, see Page 150.

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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Automotive Adjustable Shank • Quick Change Tension and Compression Tap Holders with High RPM Coolant Gland

• Dual entry design of this Tap Driver allows for use without coolant gland for coolant-thru-the-spindle operations.
• Tap Adapters sold separately, see page 150.

Part number
A

Shank
Tap

Capacity
B

C
Proj.

D
Body Dia.

E
Ten./Comp.

COOLANT 
GLAND

* 886-305 1-1/16-12 Acme #10-1-3/4 3.625 6.5 2.45 0.56/0.120 CGH-2250
* 886-307 1-3/8-12 Acme #10-1-3/4 4.750 7.0 2.45 0.56/0.120 CGH-2250

To retrofit non coolant-thru-the-spindle equipment for use with coolant fed taps.

• Tap Holders are furnished with coolant glands
• Tap Holders bushings are optional, see page 151 for more information

Part 
number

A
BUSHING

Tap
RANGE

B C D
E COOLANT 

GLANDtap size shank dia.
* 873-001 5/8 #10 thru 1/8 pipe 1-1/4 4-1/2 2-1/2 5/8 0.480 CGS-0937
* 873-002 1 #10 thru 1/2 pipe 1-3/4 5.00 3.00 3/4 0.590 CGS-1250
* 873-003 1-1/4 3/8 thru 3/4 pipe 2.00 5-9/16 3.00 1-1/4 0.800 CGS-1250
* 873-004 1-1/2 1/2 thru 1” pipe 2-7/16 6-7/8 3-5/8 1-1/2 1.233 CGS-1625

Rotary Inducer Type Tap Holders

Tap Adapters shown 
on Page 150 

Tap Adapters shown 
on Page 150

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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* Outgoing Items

Quick Change Tap Adapters

• Tap Adapters shown on this page are designed for use with specific Coolant-Thru-The-Spindle Tap Holders, shown on pages 148 and 149. Check the style 
indicated for your unit before ordering.

Proj. indicates projection of tap driver from face of tapping unit

Tap size
Style #1 Style #1 A Style #2 Style #3 Style #4

Part No. O.D. Part no. O.D. Part no. O.D. Proj. Part no. O.D. Part no. O.D. Proj.

* #10 886-010 2.00 - - 886-500 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 1/4 886-025 2.00 - - 886-502 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 5/16 886-031 2.00 - - 886-504 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 3/8 886-037 2.00 - - 886-506 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 7/16 886-043 2.00 - - 886-508 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 1/2 886-050 2.00 - - 886-510 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 5/8 886-062 2.00 - - 886-512 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 3/4 886-075 2.00 - - 886-514 1.250 0.75 - - 886-175 3.20 1.00
* 7/8 886-087 2.00 - - 886-516 1.250 0.75 - - 886-187 3.20 1.00

* 15/16 - - - - - - - - - 886-194 3.20 1.00
* 1 886-099 2.00 - - 886-518 1.250 0.75 - - 886-200 3.20 1.00

* 1-1/16-1-1/8 - - 886-125 2.000 - - - 886-520 1.61 886-201 3.20 1.00
* 1-3/16-1-1/4 - - 886-131 2.000 - - - 886-522 1.61 886-203 3.20 1.00
* 1-5/16-1-3/8 - - 886-137 2.250 - - - 886-524 1.61 886-205 3.20 1.00
* 1-7/16-1-1/2 - - 886-143 2.375 - - - - - 886-207 3.20 1.00

* 1-5/8 - - 886-149 2.375 - - - - - 886-209 3.20 1.00
* 1-3/4 - - 886-155 2.500 - - - - - 886-401 3.20 1.00
* 1-7/8 - - - - - - - - - 886-402 3.20 1.00

* 2 - - - - - - - - - 886-403 3.20 1.00
* 2-1/8 - - - - - - - - - 886-409 3.20 3.10
* 2-1/4 - - - - - - - - - 886-410 3.20 3.10
* 2-3/8 - - - - - - - - - 886-411 3.20 3.10
* 2-1/2 - - - - - - - - - 886-412 3.20 3.10

* 1/16NPT 886-106 2.00 - - 886-526 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 1/8NPT 886-101 2.00 - - 886-528 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 1/4NPT 886-102 2.00 - - 886-530 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 3/8NPT 886-103 2.00 - - 886-532 1.250 0.75 - - - - -
* 1/2NPT 886-104 2.00 - - 886-534 1.250 0.75 - - 886-408 3.20 1.00
* 3/4NPT 886-105 2.00 - - - - - 886-536 1.61 886-404 3.20 1.00
* 1NPT - - 886-110 2.500 - - - 886-538 1.61 886-405 3.20 1.00

* 1-1/4NPT - - 886-111 2.500 - - - - - 886-406 3.20 1.00
* 1-1/2NPT - - - - - - - - - 886-407 3.20 1.00

* 2NPT - - - - - - - - - 886-413 3.20 3.10

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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* Outgoing Items

Tap Size
Bushing O.D.

5/8” 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/2”

* #10 869-001 872-001 - -
* #12 869-002 872-002 - -
* 1/4 869-003 872-003 - -

* 5/16 869-004 872-004 - -
* 3/8 869-005 872-005 874-001 -

* 7/16 869-006 872-006 874-002 -
* 1/2 869-007 872-007 874-003 875-001

* 9/16 - 872-008 874-004 875-002
* 5/8 - 872-009 874-005 875-003
* 3/4 - 872-010 874-006 875-004
* 7/8 - - 874-007 875-005
* 1 - - 874-008 875-006

* 1-1/8 - - 874-009 875-007
* 1-1/4 - - 874-010 875-008
* 1-3/8 - - 874-011 875-009
* 1-1/2 - - - 875-010
* 1-5/8 - - - 875-011

* 1/8 Pipe S.S. 869-008 872-011 874-012 875-012
* 1/8 Pipe L.S. - 872-012 874-013 875-013

* 1/4 Pipe - 872-013 874-014 875-014
* 3/8 Pipe - 872-014 874-015 875-015
* 1/2 Pipe - 872-015 874-016 875-016
* 3/4 Pipe - - 874-017 875-017
* 1 Pipe - - - 875-018

Tap Holder Bushings For Use With Rotary Inducer Type Tap Holders

• To be used with Tap Holders shown on page 149. 

Quick-Tap Extensions with Positive Tap Drive

Part
Number

Tap
Size

A
Shank

B
Tap Square

C D
E

Body Dia.

878-101 #0-#6 0.141 0.110 2 1.00 0.44
878-102 #8 0.168 0.131 2 1.00 0.44
878-103 #10 0.194 0.152 2 1.00 0.44
878-104 1/4 0.255 0.191 2 1.12 0.62
878-105 5/16 0.318 0.238 2 1.12 0.62
878-106 3/8 0.381 0.286 2 1.25 0.75
878-107 7/16 0.323 0.242 2 1.25 0.75
878-108 1/2 0.367 0.275 2 1.25 0.75
878-109 9/16 0.429 0.322 3 1.38 0.75
878-110 5/8 0.480 0.360 3 1.62 0.88

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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Part number
Adapter

Size
Tap Size
Range

A
Proj.

B
Dia.

C
Dia.

* C40-TC1-425 # 1 0 to 9/16 HT 1/8 PT 4.25 1.25 2.25
* C40-TC2-563 # 2 0 to 7/8 HT 1/8-1/2 PT 5.63 1.96 2.00
* C50-TC1-400 # 1 0 to 9/16 HT 1/8 PT 4.00 1.25 2.75
* C50-TC2-475 # 2 0 to 7/8 HT 1/8 to 1/2 PT 4.75 1.96 2.75
* C50-TC3-619 # 3 13/16 to 1-3/8 HT 3/4 to 1PT 6.19 2.83 2.75

V-Flange Rigid Tap Holders • Bilz Style • Non Coolant-Fed

• Utilizes popular Bilz style quick change collet system 
• Tap and tap size may be changed in seconds
• Precision ground components provide smooth action 
• Extended lengths available upon request
• Made in the U.S.A. 
• See pages 154 and 155 for Tap Adapter information

Part number
Adapt

Size
A

Proj.
B

Dia.
* C40-RT1-275 # 1 2.75 1.25
* C40-RT2-356 # 2 3.56 1.96
* C50-RT1 -275 # 1 2.75 1.25
* C50-RT2-356 # 2 3.56 1.96
* C50-RT3-488 # 3 4.88 2.83

V-Flange Tension & Compression Tap Holders • Bilz Style • Non Coolant-Fed

• Quick change -push back on the holder sleeve and the adapter with tool is removable
• Press on the end of the adapter nose and the tool is removable -all in a few seconds
• Smooth stroke-even under full torque load, the tension-compression stroke is full and free
• Interchangeability -our adapter and holders are interchangeable with Universal -Bilz quick change holders and adapters
• See pages 154 and 155 for Tap Adapter information

* Outgoing Items

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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* Outgoing Items

* Outgoing Items

Part number
Adapter

Size
Tap Size
Range

A
Proj.

B
Dia.

* BT40-TC1-488 #1 0-9/16 HT to 1/8 PT 4.88 1.25
* BT40-TC2-562 #2 0-7/8 HT to 1/8-1/2 PT 5.62 1.96
* BT50-TC1-475 #1 0-9/16 HT to 1/8 PT 4.75 1.25
* BT50-TC2-550 #2 0-7/8 HT to 1/8-1/2 PT 5.50 1.96
* BT50-TC3-694 #3 13/16 - 1-3/8 HT to 3/4 to 1 PT 6.94 2.83

BT Rigid Tooling Tap Holders • Bilz Style •  Non Coolant-Fed

• Utilizes popular Bilz style quick change collet system
• Tap and tap size may be changed in seconds
• Precision ground components provide smooth action
• Extended lengths available upon request
• Made in the U.S.A.
• See pages 154 and 155 for Tap Adapter information

A 
Part number

Adapt
Size

A
Proj.

B
Dia.

* BT40-RT1-275 # 1 2.75 1.25
* BT40-RT2-356 # 2 3.56 1.96
* BT50-RT1-288 # 1 2.88 1.25
* BT50-RT2-369 # 2 3.69 1.96
* BT50-RT3-500 # 3 5.00 2.83

• Quick change -push back on the holder sleeve and the adapter with tool is removable
• Press on the end of the adapter nose and the tool is removable -all in a few seconds
• Smooth stroke-even under full torque load, the tens compression  stroke is full and free
• Interchangeability -our adapter and holders are interchangeable with Universal -BiIz quick change holders and adapters
• See pages 154 and 155 for Tap Adapter information

BT Tension & Compression Tap Holders • Bilz Style • Non Coolant-Fed

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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Bilz Style • Tap Adapters

• Tap Adapters shown on this page are designed for use with Tap Holders shown on pages 152 and 153. 

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.

Adapter
Size

Tap
Range

Part
Number

Tap
Size

Shank
Size

A
Proj.

B
Dia.

C
Depth

#1
0” to 9/16”
HAND TAP

* 81-#0-6 0-6 0.141 0.28 1.18 0.85
* 81-#8 8 0.168 0.28 1.18 0.92
* 81-#10 10 0.194 0.28 1.18 0.92
* 81-#12 12 0.220 0.28 1.18 0.95
* 81-025 14 & 1/4 0.255 0.28 1.18 0.95
* 81-031 5/16 0.318 0.28 1.18 0.98
* 81-037 3/8 LS 0.381 0.28 1.18 1.05
* 81-043 7/16 0.323 0.28 1.18 1.06
* 81-050 1/2 0.367 0.28 1.18 1.11
* 81-056 9/16 0.429 0.28 1.18 1.17

1/8” SS & LS 
PIPE TAP

* 81-012PSS 1/8 PSS 0.313 0.28 1.18 1.05
* 81-012PLS 1/8 PLS 0.437 0.28 1.18 1.05

#2

0” TO 7/8”
HAND TAP

* 82-#0-6 0-6 0.141 0.32 1.88 0.85
* 82-#8 8 0.168 0.32 1.88 0.92
* 82-#10 10 0.194 0.32 1.88 0.92
* 82-#12 12 0.220 0.32 1.88 0.95
* 82-025 14 & 1/4 0.255 0.32 1.88 0.95
* 82-031 5/16 0.318 0.43 1.88 1.49
* 82-037 3/8 LS 0.381 0.43 1.88 1.56
* 82-043 7/16 0.323 0.43 1.88 1.59
* 82-050 1/2 0.367 0.43 1.88 1.62
* 82-056 9/16 0.429 0.43 1.88 1.68
* 82-062 5/8 0.480 0.43 1.88 1.74
* 82-068 11/16 0.542 0.43 1.88 1.81
* 82-075 3/4 0.590 0.43 1.88 1.87
* 82-081 13/16 0.652 0.43 1.88 1.87
* 82-087 7/8 0.697 0.43 1.88 1.93

1/8” SS & LS
1/4” to 1/2”
PIPE TAP

* 82-012PSS 1/8 PSS 0.313 0.35 1.88 1.49
* 82-012PLS 1/8 PLS 0.437 0.35 1.88 1.05

* 82-025P 1/4P 0.562 0.35 1.88 1.18
* 82-037P 3/8P 0.700 0.35 1.88 1.24
* 82-050P 1/2P 0.687 0.35 1.88 1.37

#3
13/16” to 1-3/8”

HAND TAP

* 83-081 13/16 0.652 0.55 2.75 2.42
* 83-087 7/8 0.697 0.55 2.75 2.48
* 83-093 15/16 0.760 0.55 2.75 2.48
* 83-1000 1 0.800 0.55 2.75 2.54
* 83-1012 1-1/8 0.896 0.55 2.75 2.61
* 83-1025 1-1/4 1.021 0.55 2.75 2.73
* 83-1037 1-3/8 1.108 0.55 2.75 2.79

3/4” to 1”
PIPE TAP

* 83-075P 3/4P 0.906 0.43 2.75 1.55
* 83-1000P 1P 1.125 0.43 2.75 1.68

* Outgoing Items
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* Outgoing Items

Bilz Style • Torque Control • Tap Adapters

• Tap Adapters shown on this page are designed for use with Tap Holders shown on pages 152 and 153.

Adapter
Size

Tap
Range

Part
Number

Tap
Size

A
Proj.

B
Dia.

C
Depth

Torque
Ft. Lbs.

#1
0” to 9/16”
HAND TAP

* 91-#0-6 0-6 0.98 1.26 0.85 1.1
* 91-#8 8 0.98 1.26 0.92 1.7

 * 91-#10 10 0.98 1.26 0.92 2.2
* 91-#12 12 0.98 1.26 0.95 2.5
* 91-025 1/4 0.98 1.26 0.95 4.3
* 91-031 5/16 0.98 1.26 0.98 7.2
* 91-037 3/8 0.98 1.26 1.05 10.8
* 91-043 7/16 0.98 1.26 1.08 17.0
* 91-050 1/2 0.98 1.26 1.11 25.0
* 91-056 9/16 0.98 1.26 1.06 29.0

1/8” PIPE TAP 
* 91-012PSS 1/8 SS 0.98 1.26 1.05 29.0
* 91-012PLS 1/8 LS 0.98 1.26 1.05 7.0

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.

#2 

5/16” to 7/8” 
HAND TAP

* 92-031 5/16 1.34 1.97 1.49 7.2
* 92-037 3/8 1.34 1.97 1.56 10.8
* 92-043 7/16 1.34 1.97 1.59 17.0
* 92-050 1/2 1.34 1.97 1.62 25.0
* 92-056 916 1.34 1.97 1.68 29.0
* 92-062 5/8 1.34 1.97 1.74 36.0
* 92-068 11/16 1.34 1.97 1.81 40.0
* 92-068 11/16 1.34 1.97 1.81 40.0
* 92-075 3/4 1.34 1.97 1.87 53.0
* 92-081 13/16 1.34 1.97 1.87 57.0
* 92-087 7/8 1.34 1.97 1.93 69.0

1/4” to 1/2” 
PIPE TAP

* 92-025P 1/4P 1.34 1.97 1.18 11.0
* 92-037P 3/8P 1.34 1.97 1.24 14.0
* 92-050P 1/2P 1.34 1.97 1.37 32.0

#3

13/16” to 1-3/8”
HAND TAP

* 93-081 13/16 1.77 2.83 2.42 57.0
* 93-087 7/8 1.77 2.83 2.48 69.0
* 93-093 15/16 1.77 2.83 2.48 76.0

* 93-1000 1 1.77 2.83 2.54 94.0
* 93-1012 1-1/8 1.77 2.83 2.61 126.0
* 93-1025 1-1/4 1.77 2.83 2.73 144.0
* 93-1037 1-3/8 1.77 2.83 2.79 188.0

1/2” to 1” 
PIPE TAP

* 93-050P 1/2P 1.77 2.83 1.55 32.0
* 93-075P 3/4P 1.77 2.83 1.55 42.0
* 93-1000P 1P 1.77 2.83 1.68 81.0
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Solid Steel Stop Screw			 

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

101-001 855-001 3/4-16 L.H.
101-002 855-002 13/16-16 L.H.
101-003 855-003 1-1/8-16 L.H.
101-004 855-004 1-1/4-12 L.H.
101-005 855-005 7/16-20 L.H.
101-006 855-006 5/8-18 L.H.
101-007 855-007 1-5/8-12 L.H.
101-008 855-008 1-3/8-12 L.H.
101-009 855-009 7/8-14 L.H.
101-010 855-010 15/16-16 L.H.
101-011 855-012 3/8-24 L.H.

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

101-012 855-013 9/16-18 L.H.
101-013 - 1-3/8-16 L.H.
101-014 - 1-5/8-16 L.H.
101-015 - 1-1/4-16 L.H.
101-016 - 7/16-16 L.H.
101-017 - 5/8-16 L.H.
101-018 - 9/16-16 L.H.
101-019 - 7/8-16 L.H.
101-020 - 11/16-16 L.H.
101-021 - 1/2-16 L.H.

ER Solid Steel Coolant Style Stop Screw

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

101-023 - M12 x 1.75
101-024 - M12 x 1.50

* 101-025 - M12 x 1.75

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

* 101-026 - M12 x 1.5
* 101-027 - M12 x 2.0
* 101-028 - M12 x 2.0

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

102-001 851-001 3/4-16 L.H.
102-002 851-002 13/16-16 L.H.
102-003 851-003 1-1/8-16 L.H.
102-004 851-004 1-1/4-12 L.H.
102-005 851-005 7/16-20 L.H.
102-006 851-006 5/8-18 L.H.

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

102-007 851-007 1-5/8-12 L.H.
102-008 851-008 1-3/8-12 L.H.
102-009 851-009 7/8-14 L.H.
102-010 851-010 15/16-16 L.H.
102-011 851-012 3/8-24 L.H.
102-012 851-013 9/16-18 L.H.

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

103-001 851-101 3/4-16 L.H.
103-002 851-102 13/16-16 L.H
103-003 851-103 1-1/8-16 L.H.
103-004 851-104 1-1/4-12 L.H.
103-005 851-105 7/16-20 L.H.
103-006 851-106 5/8-18 L.H.

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

103-007 851-107 1-5/8-12 L.H.
103-008 851-108 1-3/8-12 L.H.
103-009 851-109 7/8-14 L.H.
103-010 851-110 5/16-24 L.H.
103-011 851-111 15/1-16 L.H.
103-012 851-112 3/8-24 L.H.

Note: When coolant-thru-the-tool is not 
necessary, these screws can also be used 
as a standard Backup or Adjusting Screw

Note: When coolant-thru-the-tool is not 
necessary, these screws can also be used 
as a standard Backup or Adjusting Screw

* Non-Coolant Solid

Nylon Cap Stop Screw

Solid Nylon Stop Screw

End Mill Holder Coolant Stop Screw

Note: These screws are steel with a nylon cap 
to seal against the end of a recessed drill.

Note: These screws are solid teflon designed 
for leak-proof sealing of threads whenever 
minimum in and out adjustment is necessary.

Part 
no.

Old
Part no.

(a) Thread
Size

b

105-001 854-001 1-1/8-12 L.H. 0.745
105-002 854-002 1-1/8-16 L.H. 0.745
105-003 854-003 3/4-10 R.H. 0.365
105-004 854-004 1-8 R.H. 0.490

Part 
no.

Old
Part no.

(a) Thread
Size

b

105-005 854-005 5/8-11 R.H. 0.365
105-006 854-006 M24X3 L.H. 0.490     
105-007 854-008 M16X2 L.H. 0.365
105-010 - 1-8 R.H. 0.490
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Part
Number

Old
Part no.

Thread
Size

101-012 855-013 9/16-18 L.H.
101-013 - 1-3/8-16 L.H.
101-014 - 1-5/8-16 L.H.
101-015 - 1-1/4-16 L.H.
101-016 - 7/16-16 L.H.
101-017 - 5/8-16 L.H.
101-018 - 9/16-16 L.H.
101-019 - 7/8-16 L.H.
101-020 - 11/16-16 L.H.
101-021 - 1/2-16 L.H.

Part 
no.

Old
Part no.

(a) Thread
Size

b

105-005 854-005 5/8-11 R.H. 0.365
105-006 854-006 M24X3 L.H. 0.490     
105-007 854-008 M16X2 L.H. 0.365
105-010 - 1-8 R.H. 0.490

Coolant Seal Adapter

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

A
i.D.

107-001 853-001 0.125
107-002 853-002 0.140
107-003 853-003 0.156
107-004 853-004 0.171
107-005 853-005 0.187
107-006 853-006 0.203
107-007 853-007 0.218
107-008 853-008 0.234

Note: These solid nylon adapters 
should be used for straight tools 
15/64” or smaller for maximum 
leakage control.

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

size

108-001 852-001 3/4-16 L.H.
108-002 852-002 13/16-16 L.H.
108-003 852-003 1-1/8-16 L.H.
108-004 852-004 1-1/4-12 L.H.
108-005 852-005 1-5/8-12 L.H.

Part
Number

Old
Part no.

THREAD END MILL RANGE

109-001 600-001 1-1/8-16 L.H. 1/2-5/8
109-002 600-002 1-1/8-16 L.H. 3/4-1
109-003 600-003 1-5/8-16 L.H. 1/2-5/8
109-004 600-004 1-5/8-16 L.H. 3/4-1
109-005 600-005 1-5/8-16 L.H. 1-1/4 -1-1/2
109-006 600-006 1-1/4-12 L.H. 1-1/4 -1-1/2
109-007 600-007 1-3/8-12 L.H. 1-1/4 -1-1/2

Note: This stop screw must 
be used in conjunction with a 
non-pullout end mill collet to 
assure proper seal.

Coolant-Fed Lathe Bushing

Note: These coolant-fed lathe bushings adapt easily to any lathe, 
allowing the use of a variety of coolant-fed tooling in machines that 
currently lack rear entry coolant capabilities. The coolant enters thru 
a coolant entry port, travels parallel to the bushing and flows to the 
end of the cutting tool. (Most commonly used with spade drills and 
indexable drills.)

Part
Number

A B C

948-005 0.750 1.4995 2-3/4
948-010 0.875 1.4995 2-3/4
948-015 1.000 2.4995 3-3/8
948-020 1.000 1.9995 3-1/8
948-025 1.250 1.9995 3-1/8
948-030 1.250 2.4995 3-3/8
948-035 1.500 1.9995 3-3/8
948-040 1.500 2.4995 3-3/8
948-045 1.750 2.4995 3-7/8
948-050 2.000 2.4995 3-7/8

Rear Oil Feed Adapters

Extended Stop Screw For Use With End Mills

Part
Number

A B C

M948-005 0.7874 (20mm) 1.2593 2-3/4
M948-010 0.7874 (20mm) 1.4995 2-3/4
M948-015 0.9842 (25mm) 1.9995 3-1/8
M948-020 0.9842 (25mm) 2.4995 3-3/8
M948-025 1.2598 (32mm) 1.9680 3-1/8
M948-030 1.2598 (32mm) 1.9995 3-1/8
M948-035 1.2598 (32mm) 2.4995 3-3/8
M948-040 1.5748 (40mm) 1.9680 3-3/8
M948-045 1.5748 (40mm) 1.9995 3-3/8
M948-050 1.5748 (40mm) 2.4995 3-3/8
M948-055 1.9685 (50mm) 2.4995 3-7/8
M948-060 0.7874 (20mm) 1.2500 2-3/4



158 COOLANT-FED TOOLING & SYSTEMS®

P: 800.600.2248
F: 216.481.9966

C F T  G E O R G E  W H A L L E Y  C O .
w w w . c f t s y s t e m s . c o m

Nylon Seal For Jacobs Taper, Double Angle Collet Chucks

Morse Taper Reducing Sleeve With Coolant Cross Holes

Morse Taper Reducing Sleeve Without Coolant Cross Holes

End Mill Reducing Coolant Bushing

Part
Number

Old Part  
NUMBER

Description

110-001 831-012 Fits JT2-DA10-CGS-2
110-002 831-013 Fits JT33-DA18-CGS-2

Part
Number

(A) Inside
Taper

(B) Outside
Taper

842-001 1 2
842-002 1 3
842-003 2 3
842-004 2 4
842-005 3 4
842-006 2 5
842-007 3 5
842-008 4 5

Part
Number

(A) Inside
Taper

(B) Outside
Taper

843-001 3 4
843-002 3 5
843-003 4 5

* Outgoing Items

Part
Number

A B C D E F

*949-010 2 1-3/4 3-3/8 1-3/8 1-3/8 2-1/4
*949-012 2 1-1/2 3-3/8 1-3/8 1-3/8 2-1/4
*949-014 2 1-1/4 3-3/8 1-3/8 1-3/8 2-1/4
*949-016 2 1.000 3-3/8 1-3/8 1-3/8 2-1/4
*949-018 1-1/2 1-1/2 3 1-1/8 1 1-3/4
*949-020 1-1/2 1.000 3 1-1/8 1 1-3/4
*949-0787 1-1/4 0.787 3 1 1-1/8 1-5/8
*949-0984 1-1/4 0.984 3 1 1-1/8 1-1/2
*949-1259 1-1/2 1.259 3 1 1-1/8 2
*949-1579 2 1.579 3-3/8 1-3/8 1-3/8 2-3/8
*949-0748 1-1/4 0.748 3 1 1-1/8 1-1/2
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Drive Keys For Shell Mill Holders

Slotted Cap Screws For Shell Mill Arbors

Wrenches For Slotted Cap Screws

Part
Number

Size A B C D

201-001 0.500 0.250 0.50 0.12 0.2510
201-002 0.750 0.312 0.53 0.15 0.3135
201-003 1.000 0.375 0.68 0.18 0.3760
201-004 1.250 0.500 0.88 0.25 0.5010
201-005 1.500 0.625 1.06 0.31 0.6260
201-006 2.000 0.750 1.12 0.38 0.7510
201-007 2.500 1.000 1.38 0.50 1.0015

Part
Number

Old Part 
Number

Pilot
Dia.

Size
Thread

OAL

200-001 959-001 0.50 1/4-28 0.75
200-002 959-002 0.75 3/8-24 0.94
200-003 959-003 1.00 1/2-20 1.12

* 200-004 959-103 1.00 1/2-20 1.87
200-005 959-004 1.25 5/8-18 1.25

* 200-006 959-104 1.25 5/8-18 2.00
200-007 959-005 1.50 3/4-16 1.50

* 200-008 959-105 1.50 3/4-16 2.00
200-009 959-006 2.00 1”-14 1.68

* 200-010 959-106 2.00 1”-14 2.18
200-011 959-007 2.50 1”-14 Head 3.12

* 200-012 959-107 2.50 1”-14 Head 2.18

Part
Number

Old
Part NO.

A B C D E

113-001 959-042 0.62 0.75 0.25 1/4-28 0.38
113-002 959-043 0.88 0.94 0.31 3/8-24 0.56
113-003 959-044 1.18 1.12 0.31 1/2-20 0.88
113-004 959-045 1.50 1.25 0.31 5/8-18 0.94
113-005 959-046 1.88 1.50 0.38 3/4-16 1.18
113-006 959-047 2.50 1.68 0.38 1-14 1.68
113-007 959-048 3.12 1.68 0.38 1-14 1.68

Part
Number

Old
Part NO.

A B C D

114-001 959-049 0.62 2.25 4 0.18
114-002 959-050 0.88 2.03 5 0.25
114-003 959-051 1.18 2.18 6 0.31
114-004 959-052 1.50 2.38 7 0.38
114-005 959-053 1.88 2.50 7 0.50
114-006 959-054 2.50 2.50 7 0.62

*Note: Longer length screws needed when Coolant Style Shell Mills are used with Non-Coolant 
Shell Mill Adapters.

Arbor Screw For Shell Mill Holders
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Compression Nosepiece for Double Angle Collet Chucks

Part
Number

Old Part
Number

Size

111-DA10 509-100 1-1/4 Hex
111-DA18 589-189 1-1/2 Hex

Compression Nosepiece for Straight Shank Collet Extensions

Part
Number

Old Part
Number

Size

111-TG10H 500-101 2-1/4 Hex
111-TG10S 500-100 2-1/2 Spanner
111-TG15S 550-150 3-1/2 Spanner

Part
Number

Old Part
Number

Size

111-SDA30 961-539 1/2 Hex
111-SDA20 961-529 11/16 Hex
111-SDA10 961-509 7/8 Hex
111-SDA18 961-589 1-3/16 Hex

Compression Nosepiece for Single Angle Collet Chucks
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ER Clamping Nut

Part
Number

Type A B C

115-015 ER 16 1.109 M22 X 1.5 0.672
115-016 ER 20 1.344 M25 X 1.5 0.750
115-017 ER 32 1.968 M40 X 1.5 0.875

Spanner Wrenches

Part
Number

Old Part
Number

Size Style

112-001 959-458 2-1/2 Pin
112-002 959-461 3-1/4 Pin
112-003 959-472 1-1/4 to 3 Adj. Hook
112-004 959-462 4-1/2 Pin
112-010 959-471 3/4 to 2 Adj. Hook
112-011 959-474 2 to 4-1/2 Adi. Hook

ER-Wrench

Part
Number

Type A B

112-102 ER 16 1.656 5.500
112-103 ER 20 2.375 5.312
112-106 ER 32 2.937 9.875
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COMMON MACHINING EQUATIONS

NOTES:

SFM = RPM X Dia. / 3.82
RPM = 3.82 x SFM / Dia. 
IPM = IPT x No. Teeth x RPM
IPT = IPM / (No. Teeth x RPM)
IPR = IPM / RPM

SFM:	 Surface Feet per Minute
RPM: 	 Revolutions Per Minute
IPM: 	 inches per minute
ipt: 	 inches per tooth
ipm: 	 inches per revolution
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Retention Knob SOCKETS

CAUTION: Retention knobs are manufactured to the specifications of the machine tool builder and any 
deviation from this could cause serious problems. Retention knobs are not normally interchangeable and failure 
to use the correct configuration can cause the toolholder to slip from the spindle which can result in serious 
damage. Retention knob fractures may occur from several factors, some of which are: improper knob con-
figuration, mis-aligned machines, metal fatigue due to use, dropped tools, over torquing etc. Unless parts are 
ordered to a specific drawing or catalog number, we suggest you furnish a drawing of the part, make model 
number and serial number of the equipment requiring the knob.

RETENTION KNOB SOCKETS

Part
Number

MAXIMUM
FLAT 
(In.)

MaxIMUM
Torque

Ft-Lb
•WRKS30 0.535 40

•WRKS30M 0.511 40
•WRKS30D 0.556 40

WRKS40 0.755 85
WRKS40M 0.711 85
WRKS45 1.004 100

WRKS45M 0.950 100
WRKS50 1.255 110

WRKS50M 1.185 110

Read carefully when selecting a Socket.							     
LIFE TIME GUARANTEE

MADE IN THE USA

SAVES TIME

SOCKETS HAVE 1/2” DRIVE

IDEAL TIGHTNESS IS ACHIEVED

Sockets aid in the installation and removal of Retention Knobs. Ideal tightness is achieved, without rounding off the corners of the Retention Knob.	
Note: Some Retention Knobs have mixed standards. Check the shoulder and Wrench Sizes carefully when selecting a Socket to fit other Retention Knobs 
not listed above.

Retention Knobs, Special Orders

Note: This sketch of a Japanese style knob can be used for reference when requesting 
quotations of identifying knobs, all dimension shown are critical for proper fit.

• Note: WRKS30, WRKS30M and WRKS30D are 3/8” Drive Sockets

i - 45o

II - 60o

iii - 90o

iv - 75o

Type
When ordering retention knobs not shown in the above listings, the following information is required:	

1. Machine tool manufacturer				  
2. Model number and serial number				  
3. Sample retention knob (if available)				  
4. Drawing complete with critical dimensions as shown 
in the sample sketch.

 Liability

Any warranty implied by law, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are hereby disclaimed and excluded. 
No representative or person is authorized to give any other warranty or to assume for CFT George Whalley Co. CFT George Whalley Co. will 
not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages. The products illustrated in this catalog are protected by United States and foreign 
patents, patents pending, and applied for. We have attempted to publish this catalog error free, however, we recommend inspection of tool 
dimensions prior to use. In addition, dimensions shown reflect current manufacturing standards and CFT George Whalley Co. reserves the 
right to make changes, without notice, to incorporate design improvements. 

 WARNING: 
 CUTTING TOOLS MAY SHATTER! ALWAYS WEAR EYE PROTECTION IN THE AREA OF THEIR USE.

Visit our website at www.cftsystems.com for technical information and our latest product 
offerings.
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CV FLANGE retention knobs

gw NO. DESCRIPTION STYLE T A D1 D2 D3 D4 L L1 L2 SOCKET
CV-30 TOOL SHANK CV-30

WRK11111 30E-A-P / A-45-.320C H 0.500-13 45 0.5200 0.3850 0.1870 0.5120 1.2720 0.3200 0.4600 WRKS30
CV-40  TOOL SHANK CV-40

WRK11122 40E-A / A-45-.440(C.281) H 0.625-11 45 0.7400 0.4900 0.2810 0.6360 1.6250 0.4400 0.6400 WRKS40
WRK11123 40E-A / A-45-.440 H 0.625-11 45 0.7400 0.4900 N/A 0.6360 1.6250 0.4400 0.6400 WRKS40
WRK11314 BOSTON DIGITAL SPEC 0.625-11 15 0.5000 0.3100 N/A N/A 1.5000 0.5930 0.7500 N/A
WRK12622 40E-A / PT-45-1.000 A 0.625-11 45 0.5880 0.3920 N/A N/A 2.2650 1.0000 1.2650 WRKS40M
WRK17122 40E-A / PT-45-1.139 A 0.625-11 45 0.5940 0.4060 N/A N/A 2.2500 1.1390 1.4380 WRKS40M
WRK17123 40E-A / PT-45-1.139(C.157) A 0.625-11 45 0.5940 0.4060 0.1570 N/A 2.2500 1.1390 1.4380 WRKS40

WRK31114 40E-BT (A) / PT-45-.988 C 0.625-11 45 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6360 2.2500 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40

WRK31114A 40E-BT (A) / PT-60-.988 C 0.625-11 60 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6360 2.2500 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK31114B 40E-BT (A) / PT-90-.988 C 0.625-11 90 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6360 2.2500 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40

WRK31114B-P 40E-A / PT-90-.988 B 0.625-11 90 0.5890 0.3920 N/A N/A 2.1250 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK31222 40E-BT / SP-90-.777 D 0.625-11 90 0.5890 0.3880 N/A 0.6250 2.0370 0.7770 1.0530 WRKS40
WRK31226 40E (A) / A-45-.440(C.281) H 0.625-11 45 0.7400 0.4900 0.2810 0.6405 1.6240 0.4400 0.6400 WRKS40

WRK31226-H 40E (A) / A-45-.440 H 0.625-11 45 0.7400 0.4900 N/A 0.6405 1.6240 0.4400 0.6400 WRKS40
WRK31514 40E-BT (A) / PT-45-.988(C.200) C 0.625-11 45 0.5890 0.3920 0.2000 0.6360 2.2500 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK31614 40E-A (A) / PT-45-.7066(C.079) A 0.625-11 45 0.4310 0.2740 0.0790 N/A 1.8890 0.7066 0.9035 WRKS40
WRK31616 40E-A / I(A)-15-.792 I 0.625-11 15 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.6406 2.0080 0.7920 1.0280 WRKS40
WRK31617 40E-A (A)-O / I(A)-15-.792(C.236) I 0.625-11 15 0.7460 0.5490 0.2360 0.6406 2.0080 0.7920 1.0280 WRKS40

WRK31814A 40E-BT / PT-60-.988(C.138) C 0.625-11 60 0.5890 0.3920 0.1380 0.6360 2.2500 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK32114 40E-A /.124 / PT-45-.988 C 0.625-11 45 0.5880 0.3920 0.6360 0.6360 2.1250 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40

WRK32114A 40E-A /.124 / PT-60-.988 C 0.625-11 60 0.5880 0.3920 0.6360 0.6360 2.1250 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK32114B 40E-A /.124 / PT-90-.988 C 0.625-11 90 0.5880 0.3920 0.6360 0.6360 2.1250 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK32114-C 40E-A /.124 / PT-45-.988(C.187) C 0.625-11 45 0.5880 0.3920 0.1870 0.6360 2.1240 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK32130 40E-A-OP /.124 / PT-45-.988(C.187)-OID C 0.625-11 45 0.5880 0.3920 0.1870 0.6406 2.1240 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40

WRK32414B 40E-BT / PT-90-.707 C 0.625-11 90 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6360 1.9700 0.7070 0.9840 WRKS40

* WRK32716 40E-A-OP / A-45-.440(C.160) J 0.625-11 45 0.7400 0.4900 0.1600 0.6406 1.6240 0.4400 0.6400 WRKS40

** WRK32750 40E-A-OP / A-45-.440(C.160) J 0.625-11 45 0.7400 0.4900 0.1600 0.6406 1.6240 0.4400 0.6400 WRKS40
WRK32751 40E-BT / PT-60-.481 H 0.625-11 60 0.5880 0.3920 N/A 0.6406 1.7320 0.4810 0.7570 WRKS40
WRK32914 40E-BT (BT) / I(A)-15-.9035(C.281) I 0.625-11 15 0.7460 0.5490 0.2810 0.6406 2.1260 0.9035 1.1397 WRKS40
WRK35030 40E-BT(A) / PT-90-.988(C224) C 0.625-11 90 0.5890 0.3920 0.2240 0.6406 2.2500 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK51025 40E-I ( A ) / I(B)-45-.433(C281) H 0.625-11 45 0.7400 0.5040 0.2810 0.6406 1.7579 0.4389 0.6456 WRKS40
WRK71123 40E-A / D(A)-15-.7874(C.236) F 0.625-11 15 0.7470 0.5490 0.2360 0.6406 2.0040 0.7874 1.0240 WRKS40
WRK71125 40E-A / D(A)-15-.7874 F 0.625-11 15 0.7470 0.5490 N/A 0.6406 2.0040 0.7874 1.0240 WRKS40
WRK75022 40E-A / D(A)-15-.7874(C.236)-O F 0.625-11 15 0.7470 0.5490 0.2360 0.6406 1.8800 0.7874 1.0240 WRKS40

STYLE a

STYLE b

STYLE c STYLE e

STYLE d

A DIA.

B DIA.

A DIA.

.750

TAPER

C

D THD.

Taper a b c d

30 1.250 1.812 1.875 1/2-13
40 1.750 2.500 2.687 5/8-11
45 2.250 3.250 3.250 3/4-10
50 2.750 3.875 4.000 1-8
60 4.250 5.500 6.375 1 1/4-7

cv flange SHANK DIMENSIONS

cv flange

* 8mm Counterbore on inside of thread stud. 
** 6mm Counterbore on inside of thread stud. 
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CV FLANGE retention knobs

GW NO. SMART DESCRIPTION STYLE T A D1 D2 D3 D4 L L1 L2 SOCKET
 CV-45  TOOL SHANK CT-45

WRK11133 45E-A / A-45-.580(C.375) H 0.750-10 45 0.9400 0.6050 0.3750 0.7610 1.9720 0.5800 0.8200 WRKS45
WRK11135 45E-A / A-45-.580 H 0.750-10 45 0.9400 0.6050 N/A 0.7610 1.9720 0.5800 0.8200 WRKS45

1 WRK17136 45E-A / S-90-1.000 E 0.750-10 90 0.8120 0.5620 N/A N/A 2.1200 1.0000 1.2000 N/A
WRK31116 45E-BT / BT-45-1.228 C 0.750-10 45 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.7610 2.7700 1.2280 1.5830 WRKS45

WRK31116A 45E-BT / BT-60-1.228 C 0.750-10 60 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.7610 2.7700 1.2280 1.5830 WRKS45

WRK31116B 45E-BT / BT-90-1.228 C 0.750-10 90 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.7610 2.7700 1.2280 1.5830 WRKS45

WRK71134 45E-A / D(A)-15-.906(C.375) F 0.750-10 15 0.9040 0.6670 0.3750 0.7610 2.1700 0.9055 1.1810 WRKS45M

WRK71136 45E-A / D(A)-15-.906 F 0.750-10 15 0.9040 0.6670 N/A 0.7610 2.1700 0.9055 1.1810 WRKS45M
 CV-50  TOOL SHANK CV-50

WRK11143 50E-A / A-45-.700(C.500) H 1.000-8 45 1.1400 0.8200 0.5000 1.0260 2.5750 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50
WRK11144 50E-A / A-45-.700(C.468) H 1.000-8 45 1.1400 0.8200 0.4680 1.0260 2.5750 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50
WRK11146 50E-A / A-45-.700 H 1.000-8 45 1.1400 0.8200 N/A 1.0260 2.5750 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50
WRK13744 50E-A / SP-40-1.025 LUCAS 1.000-8 40 0.8480 0.4980 N/A N/A 2.9600 1.0250 1.5500 N/A
WRK17144 50E-A / A-45-.700(C.468) A 1.000-8 45 1.1400 0.8200 0.4680 N/A 2.3000 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50M
WRK31118 50E-BT / PT-45-1.384 C 1.000-8 45 0.9030 0.6680 N/A 1.0260 3.3500 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50

WRK31118A 50E-BT / PT-60-1.384 C 1.000-8 60 0.9030 0.6680 N/A 1.0260 3.3500 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50
WRK31118B 50E-BT / PT-90-1.384 C 1.000-8 90 0.9030 0.6680 N/A 1.0260 3.3500 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50

WRK31118B-P 50E-A / PT-90-1.384 B 1.000-8 90 0.9030 0.6680 N/A N/A 3.0800 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50
WRK31118D 50E-A / PT-45-1.384(C.312) C 1.000-8 45 0.9030 0.6680 0.3120 1.0260 3.0800 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50
WRK31138A 50E-BT / PT-60-1.376 C 1.000-8 60 0.9030 0.6680 N/A 1.0260 3.3530 1.3760 1.7700 WRKS50
WRK31244A 50E-BT /  M2-90-1.384 E 1.000-8 90 0.9080 0.6680 N/A 1.0260 3.3500 1.3840 1.7790 WRKSS40
WRK31246 50E-BT / A-45-.700(C.390)-OF H 1.000-8 45 1.1400 0.8200 0.3900 1.0260 2.3000 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50M

WRK31251A 50E-A / A-45-.700(C.390)-OID H 1.000-8 45 1.1400 0.8200 0.3900 1.0303 2.3030 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50M
WRK31645 50E-BT / PT-45-1.384(C.390) C 1.000-8 45 0.9030 0.6680 0.3900 1.0260 3.3550 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50
WRK31647 50E-BT-OP / PT-45-1.384(C.236) C 1.000-8 45 0.9030 0.6680 0.2360 1.0260 3.3550 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50

WRK31647H 50E-BT-OP / PT-45-1.384(C.236)-OID C 1.000-8 45 0.9030 0.6680 0.2360 1.0260 3.3550 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50
WRK31844A 50E-BT / PT-60-1.384(C.335) C 1.000-8 60 0.9030 0.6680 0.3350 1.0260 3.3550 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50
WRK32129 50E-BT-OP / PT-90-1.384(C.118)-O C 1.000-8 90 0.9030 0.6680 0.2360 1.0260 3.3530 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50

WRK32418B 50E-A / PT-90-.903 B 1.000-8 90 0.9420 0.7060 N/A N/A 2.5190 0.9030 1.2180 WRKS50M
WRK32419B 50E-A / PT-90-.903(C.250) B 1.000-8 90 0.9420 0.7060 0.2500 N/A 2.5190 0.9030 1.2180 WRKS50M
WRK32420B 50E-A / PT-90-.903(C.315) B 1.000-8 90 0.9420 0.7060 0.3150 N/A 2.5190 0.9030 1.2180 WRKS50M
WRK32749 50E-A-OP / PT-60-1.384(C.236) C 1.000-8 60 0.9030 0.6680 0.2360 1.0232 3.3530 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50

WRK34218B 50E-BT / PT-90-1.384(C.250) C 1.000-8 90 0.9030 0.6680 0.2500 1.0260 3.3500 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50
WRK51041(86) 50E-A / I(A)-15-.9901 I 1.000-8 15 1.1000 0.8250 N/A 1.0301 2.9110 0.9822 1.3365 WRKS50

WRK51047 50E-A / I(B)-45-.7069(C.468) I 1.000-8 45 1.1400 0.7660 0.4680 N/A 2.5839 0.7069 1.0049 WRKS50

WRK51644 50E-A / SP-.141R-1.260 SPECIAL 1.000-8 .141R. 0.7850 0.6310 N/A N/A 2.8610 1.2659 1.5609 N/A

WRK51648 50E-A / SP-.141R-2.260 SPECIAL 1.000-8 .141R. 0.7850 0.6310 N/A N/A 3.8610 2.2659 2.5609 N/A

WRK71145 50E-A / D(A)-15-.984(C.468) F 1.000-8 15 1.1010 0.8250 0.4680 1.0301 2.9140 0.9840 1.3380 WRKS50M
WRK71147 50E-A / D(A)-15-.984 F 1.000-8 15 1.1010 0.8250 N/A 1.0301 2.9140 0.9840 1.3380 WRKS50M

 CV-60  SMART DESCRIPTION TOOL SHANK Cv-60
WRK11155 60E-A / A -45-1.080(C.500) A 1.250-7 45 1.4600 1.0450 0.5000 N/A 3.2000 1.0800 1.5000 N/A

STYLE F

STYLE G

STYLE H

STYLE I

STYLE J

• 1 Manufactured without Pilot.
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BT FLANGE retention knobs

gw NO. DESCRIPTION STYLE T A D1 D2 D3 D4 L L1 L2 SOCKET
 BT-30 TOOL SHANK BT-30

WRK31109 30M-BT / PT-45-.707 C M12X1.75 45 0.4310 0.2740 N/A 0.4918 1.6900 0.7070 0.9040 WRKS30M
WRK31109A 30M-BT / PT-60-.707 C M12X1.75 60 0.4310 0.2740 N/A 0.4918 1.6900 0.7070 0.9040 WRKS30M
WRK31109B 30M-BT / PT-90-.707 C M12X1.75 90 0.4310 0.2740 N/A 0.4918 1.6900 0.7070 0.9040 WRKS30M
WRK31109C 30M-BT / PT-45-.707(C.110) C M12X1.75 45 0.4310 0.2740 0.1100 0.4918 1.6900 0.7070 0.9040 WRKS30M
WRK32621 30M-JIS / P-15-.7224(C.156) C M12X1.75 15 0.4720 0.3130 0.1560 0.4918 1.6930 0.7224 0.9194 WRKS30M

 BT-35 TOOL SHANK BT-35
 WRK31111 35M-BT / PT-45-.884 C M12X1.75 45 0.5100 0.3320 N/A 0.5114 1.8870 0.8840 1.1000 N/A

 WRK31111A 35M-BT / PT-60-.884 C M12X1.75 60 0.5100 0.3330 N/A 0.5114 1.8870 0.8840 1.1000 N/A
WRK32328 35M-BT / PT-45-.634 C M12X1.75 45 0.4080 0.3130 N/A 0.5111 1.4170 0.6340 0.7870 WRKS30D
WRK32611 35M-BT / PT-45-.884 C M12X1.75 45 0.5380 0.3480 N/A 0.5105 2.0900 0.8840 1.1000 N/A
WRK32613 35M-BT / PT-90-.7067 C M12X1.75 90 0.5490 0.3130 N/A 0.4918 1.7700 0.7067 0.9040 N/A
WRK32614 35M-BT / PT-60-.884 C M12X1.75 60 0.5380 0.3480 N/A 0.4918 2.0870 0.8840 1.1000 N/A

 BT-40 TOOL SHANK BT-40
WRK11126 40M-BT / A-45-.552 H M16X2.00 45 0.7400 0.4900 N/A 0.6689 1.6120 0.5520 0.7520 WRKS40

WRK11126A 40M-BT /  A-45-.552(C.281) H M16X2.00 45 0.7400 0.4900 0.281 0.6689 1.7360 0.5520 0.7520 WRKS40
WRK17126 40M-BT / PT-45-1.251 C M16X2.00 45 0.5920 0.4040 N/A 0.6689 2.5340 1.2510 1.5500 WRKS40M
WRK17127 40M-BT / PT-45-1.251(C.141) C M16X2.00 45 0.5920 0.4040 0.141 0.6689 2.5340 1.2510 1.5500 WRKS40M
WRK31113 40M-BT / PT-45-1.100 C M16X2.00 45 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6690 2.3600 1.1000 1.3760 WRKS40

WRK31113A 40M-BT / PT-60-1.100 C M16X2.00 60 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6690 2.3600 1.1000 1.3760 WRKSS40
WRK31113B 40M-BT / PT-90-1.100 C M16X2.00 90 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6690 2.3600 1.1000 1.3760 WRKS40
WRK31113D 40M-BT / PT-45-1.100(C.197) C M16X2.00 45 0.5890 0.3920 0.197 0.6690 2.3600 1.1000 1.3760 WRKS40
WRK31113E 40M-BT / PT-60-1.100(C.197) C M16X2.00 60 0.5890 0.3920 0.197 0.6690 2.3600 1.1000 1.3760 WRKS40
WRK31113F 40M-BT / PT-90-1.100(C.197) C M16X2.00 90 0.5890 0.3920 0.197 0.6690 2.3600 1.1000 1.3760 WRKS40
WRK32912 40M-BT / I(A)-15-.9035 I M16X2.00 15 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.6690 2.1260 0.9035 1.1397 WRKS40
WRK32913 40M-BT / I(A)-15-.9035(C.281) I M16X2.00 15 0.7460 0.5490 0.281 0.6690 2.1260 0.9035 1.1397 WRKS40

 BT-45    TOOL SHANK BT-45
WRK31115 45M-BT / PT-45-1.218 C M20X2.50 45 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.8264 2.7560 1.2180 1.5730 WRKS45M

WRK31115A 45M-BT / PT-60-1.218 C M20X2.50 60 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.8264 2.7560 1.2180 1.5730 WRKS45M
WRK31115B 45M-BT / PT-90-1.218 C M20X2.50 90 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.8264 2.7560 1.2180 1.5730 WRKS45M

STYLE a

STYLE b

STYLE c STYLE e

STYLE d

A 

Gage Line Dia. 

Flange
O.D.

Thd. Size

B 

BT FLANGE

TAPER
GAGE 
LINE

A LG. B LG.
FLANGE 

O.D.
THD. SIZE

30 1.250 1.985 0.787 1.811 M12 X 1.75
35 1.500 2.299 0.866 2.087 M12 X 1.75
40 1.750 2.654 0.984 2.480 M16 x 2.00
45 2.250 3.378 1.181 3.346 M20 x 2.50
50 2.750 4.126 1.378 3.937 M24 x 3.00

BT FLANGE SHANK DIMENSIONS
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BT FLANGE retention knobs

GW NO. SMART DESCRIPTION STYLE T A D1 D2 D3 D4 L L1 L2 SOCKET
 BT-50     TOOL SHANK BT-50

WRK11144A 50M-A / A-45-.700(C.468) H M24X3.00 45 1.1400 0.8200 0.4680 0.9839 2.5800 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50

WRK11148 50M-A-P / A-45-.700 H M24X3.00 45 1.1400 0.8200 N/A 0.9839 2.5800 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50
WRK11148A 50M-A-P / A-45-.700(C.468) H M24X3.00 45 1.1400 0.8200 0.4680 0.9839 2.5800 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50
WRK31117 50M-BT / PT-45-1.376 C M24X3.00 45 0.9030 0.6680 N/A 0.9839 3.3500 1.3760 1.7700 WRKS50M

WRK31117A 50M-BT / PT-60-1.376 C M24X3.00 60 0.9030 0.6680 N/A 0.9839 3.3500 1.3760 1.7700 WRKS50M
WRK31117B 50M-BT / PT-90-1.376 C M24X3.00 90 0.9030 0.6680 N/A 0.9839 3.3500 1.3760 1.7700 WRKS50M
WRK31246A 50M-A / A-45-.700(C.390)-OF H M24X3.00 45 1.1400 0.8200 0.3900 0.9839 2.5800 0.7000 1.0000 WRKS50M
WRK31643 50M-BT / PT-45-1.376(C.236) C M24X3.00 45 0.9030 0.6680 0.2360 0.9839 3.3500 1.3760 1.7700 WRKS50M
WRK31652 50M-I-O / PT-45-1.384(C.236) C M24X3.00 45 0.9030 0.6680 0.2360 0.9839 3.3580 1.3840 1.7780 WRKS50M
WRK31843 50M-BT / PT-60-1.376(C.312) C M24X3.00 60 0.9030 0.6680 0.3120 0.9839 3.3500 1.3760 1.7700 WRKS50M

WRK34217B 50M-BT / PT-90-1.376(C.250) C M24X3.00 90 0.9030 0.6680 0.2500 0.9839 3.3500 1.3760 1.7700 WRKS50M

gw NO. DESCRIPTION STYLE T A D1 D2 D3 D4 L L1 L2 SOCKET
TOOL SHANK 40

WRK11122A 40M-BT ( I ) / A-45-.440(C.281) H M16X2.00 45 0.7400 0.4900 0.2810 0.6689 1.6240 0.4400 0.6400 WRKS40
WRK11125 40M-A ( I ) / A-45-.440 H M16X2.00 45 0.7400 0.4900 N/A 0.6689 1.6240 0.4400 0.6400 WRKS40

WRK35000V 40M-BT( I ) / PT-45-.988 C M16X2.00 45 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6689 2.3660 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK35026 40M-BT( I ) / PT-60-.988 C M16X2.00 60 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6689 2.3660 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK35038 40M-BT( I ) / PT-90-.988 C M16X2.00 90 0.5890 0.3920 N/A 0.6689 2.3660 0.9880 1.2640 WRKS40
WRK51022 40M-I ( I ) / I(A)-15-.787(C.236) I M16X2.00 15 0.7460 0.5490 0.2360 0.6690 2.1250 0.7874 1.0245 WRKS40
WRK51024 40M-I / I(B)-45-.433 H M16X2.00 15 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.6690 2.1250 0.7874 1.0245 WRKS40
WRK51026 40M-I ( I ) / I(A)-15-.787 I M16X2.00 15 0.7460 0.5490 N/A 0.6690 2.1250 0.7874 1.0245 WRKS40

WRK71122 40M-D / D(A)-15-.787(C.236) F M16X2.00 15 0.7468 0.5492 0.2360 0.6682 2.1360 0.7870 1.0236 WRKS40

WRK71124 40M-D / D(A)-15-.787 F M16X2.00 15 0.7468 0.5492 N/A 0.6680 2.1360 0.7870 1.0236 WRKS40
 TOOL SHANK 45

WRK51033 45M-I / I(A)-15-.906(C.375) I M20X2.50 15 0.9036 0.6673 0.3750 0.8265 2.5590 0.9055 1.1811 WRKS45
WRK51037 45M-I / I(A)-15-.906 I M20X2.50 15 0.9036 0.6673 N/A 0.8265 2.5590 0.9055 1.1811 WRKS45

TOOL SHANK 50
WRK35048B 50M-I / PT-90-1.384 C M24X3.00 90 0.9030 0.6680 N/A 0.9830 3.3530 1.3840 1.7780 WRK50S
WRK71144 50M-D / D(A)-15-.984(C.468) F M24X3.00 15 1.1010 0.8250 0.4680 0.9830 2.9200 0.9840 1.3380 WRKS50M
WRK71146 50M-D / D(A)-15-.984 F M24X3.00 15 1.1010 0.8250 N/A 0.9830 2.9200 0.9840 1.3380 WRKS50M

STYLE F

STYLE G

STYLE H

STYLE I

STYLE J

A DIA.

B DIA.

A DIA.

.750

TAPER

C

D THD.

Taper a b c d

30 1.250 1.967 1.876 M12 X 1.75
40 1.750 2.500 2.687 M16 X 2.00
45 2.250 3.248 3.250 M20 X 2.50
50 2.750 3.837 4.000 M24 X 3.00

Din / iso flange SHANK DIMENSIONS

DIN / ISO FLANGE
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001-801 127
001-803 127
001-804 127
001-805 127
001-807 127
001-808 127
001-811 127
001-812 127
001-813 127
001-815 127
001-817 127
101-001 156
101-002 156
101-003 156
101-004 156
101-005 156
101-006 156
101-007 156
101-008 156
101-009 156
101-010 156
101-011 156
101-012 156
101-013 156
101-014 156
101-015 156
101-016 156
101-017 156
101-018 156
101-019 156
101-020 156
101-021 156
101-023 156
101-024 156
101-025 156
101-026 156
101-027 156
101-028 156
102-001 156
102-002 156
102-003 156
102-004 156
102-005 156
102-006 156
102-007 156
102-008 156
102-009 156
102-010 156
102-011 156
102-012 156
103-001 156
103-002 156
103-003 156
103-004 156
103-005 156
103-006 156
103-007 156
103-008 156
103-009 156
103-010 156
103-011 156
103-012 156
104-001 111
104-002 111
104-003 111
104-004 111
104-005 111
104-006 111
104-007 111
104-008 111
104-009 111
105-001 156
105-002 156
105-003 156
105-004 156
105-005 156
105-006 156
105-007 156
105-010 156
106-001 111
106-002 111
106-003 111
106-004 111
106-005 111
106-006 111
106-007 111
107-001 157
107-002 157
107-003 157
107-004 157
107-005 157
107-006 157
107-007 157
107-008 157
108-001 157
108-002 157
108-003 157
108-004 157
108-005 157
109-001 157
109-002 157
109-003 157
109-004 157
109-005 157
109-006 157

109-007 157
110-001 158
110-002 158
111-DA10 160
111-DA18 160
111-SDA10 160
111-SDA18 160
111-SDA20 160
111-SDA30 160
111-TG10H 160
111-TG10S 160
111-TG15S 160
112-001 161
112-002 161
112-003 161
112-004 161
112-010 161
112-011 161
112-102 161
112-103 161
112-106 161
113-001 159
113-002 159
113-003 159
113-004 159
113-005 159
113-006 159
113-007 159
114-001 159
114-002 159
114-003 159
114-004 159
114-005 159
114-006 159
115-015 160
115-016 160
115-017 160
116-001 111
116-002 111
116-003 111
116-004 111
117-100 81
117-200 83
117-300 85
200-001 159
200-002 159
200-003 159
200-004 159
200-005 159
200-006 159
200-007 159
200-008 159
200-009 159
200-010 159
200-011 159
200-012 159
201-001 159
201-002 159
201-003 159
201-004 159
201-005 159
201-006 159
201-007 159
303-001 15
303-002 15
303-003 15
303-004 15
303-005 15
303-006 15
303-007 15
303-008 15
303-009 15
303-010 15
303-011 15
303-012 15
307-001 20
307-002 20
307-003 20
307-004 20
307-005 20
307-006 20
307-007 20
307-008 20
307-009 20
307-010 20
307-011 20
307-012 20
307-013 20
307-014 20
307-015 20
307-016 20
307-017 20
307-018 20
307-019S 20
307-020 20
307-021 20
307-022 20
307-023 20
307-024 20
307-025 20
307-026 20
307-027 20
307-028 20
307-029 20
307-030 20

307-031 20
307-032 20
307-033 20
307-034 20
307-035 20
307-036 20
307-037 20
307-038 20
307-039 20
307-040 20
307-041 20
325-025H 42
325-025M 42
325-045H 42
325-045M 42
325-120H 43
325-120M 43
325-140H 43
325-140M 43
331-025H 42
331-025M 42
331-045H 42
331-045M 42
331-120H 43
331-120M 43
331-140H 43
331-140M 43
337-025H 42
337-025M 42
337-045H 42
337-045M 42
337-120H 43
337-120M 43
337-140H 43
337-140M 43
343-025H 42
343-025M 42
343-045H 42
343-045M 42
343-120H 43
343-120M 43
343-140H 43
343-140M 43
350-025H 42
350-025M 42
350-045H 42
350-045M 42
350-120H 43
350-120M 43
350-140H 43
350-140M 43
356-025H 42
356-025M 42
356-045H 42
356-045M 42
356-120H 43
356-120M 43
356-140H 43
356-140M 43
3606-*-11 39
362-025H 42
362-025M 42
362-045H 42
362-045M 42
362-120H 43
362-120M 43
362-140H 43
362-140M 43
375-025H 42
375-025M 42
375-045H 42
375-045M 42
375-120H 43
375-120M 43
375-140H 43
375-140M 43
387-025H 42
387-025M 42
387-045H 42
387-045M 42
387-120H 43
387-120M 43
387-140H 43
387-140M 43
399-025H 42
399-025M 42
399-045H 42
399-045M 42
399-120H 43
399-120M 43
399-140H 43
399-140M 43
587-100 (40V) 109
587-101 (40V) 109
587-102 (40V) 109
587-103 (45/50V) 109
587-104 (45/50V) 109
587-105 (45/50V) 109
587-106 (45/50V) 109
587-107 (45/50V) 109
601-03750 18
601-03906 18
601-04062 18
601-04219 18
601-04375 18

601-04531 18
601-04688 18
601-04844 18
601-05000 18
601-05156 18
601-05312 18
601-05469 18
601-05625 18
601-05781 18
601-05938 18
601-06094 18
601-06250 18
601-06406 18
601-06562 18
601-06719 18
601-06875 18
601-07031 18
601-07188 18
601-07344 18
601-07500 18
601-07656 18
601-07821 18
601-07968 18
601-08125 18
601-08281 18
601-08438 18
601-08593 18
601-08750 18
601-08906 18
601-09062 18
601-09218 18
601-09375 18
601-09531 18
601-09687 18
601-09843 18
601-10000 18
602-01250 20
602-01406 20
602-01562 20
602-01719 20
602-01875 20
602-02031 20
602-02188 20
602-02344 20
602-02500 20
602-02656 20
602-02812 20
602-02969 20
602-03125 20
602-03281 20
602-03438 20
602-03594 20
602-03750 20
602-03906 20
602-04062 20
602-04219 20
602-04375 20
602-04531 20
602-04688 20
602-04844 20
602-05000 20
603-03125 22
603-03281 22
603-03437 22
603-03593 22
603-03750 22
603-03906 22
603-04062 22
603-04219 22
603-04375 22
603-04531 22
603-04688 22
603-04844 22
603-05000 22
603-05156 22
603-05312 22
603-05469 22
603-05625 22
603-05781 22
603-05938 22
603-06094 22
603-06250 22
603-06406 22
603-06562 22
603-06719 22
603-06875 22
603-07031 22
603-07188 22
603-07344 22
603-07500 22
603-07656 22
603-07812 22
603-07968 22
603-08125 22
603-08281 22
603-08437 22
603-08593 22
603-08750 22
603-08906 22
603-09062 22
603-09218 22
603-09375 22
603-09531 22
603-09687 22
603-09843 22

603-10000 22
603-10312 22
603-10625 22
605A-0250 14
605A-0375 14
605A-0500 14
605A-0625 14
605A-0750 14
605A-1000 14
605B-0250 14
605B-0375 14
605B-0500 14
605B-0625 14
605B-0750 14
605B-1000 14
605C-0250 14
605C-0375 14
605C-0500 14
605C-0625 14
605C-0750 14
605C-1000 14
605D-0250 14
605D-0375 14
605D-0500 14
605D-0625 14
605D-0750 14
605D-1000 14
606-029 39
606-031 39
606-033 39
606-035 39
606-037 39
606-039 39
606-041 39
606-043 39
606-045 39
606-047 39
606-049 39
606-051 39
606-053 39
606-055 39
606-057 39
606-059 39
607-013 38
607-015 38
607-017 38
607-019 38
607-021 38
607-023 38
607-025 38
607-027 38
607-029 38
607-031 38
607-033 38
607-035 38
607-037 38
607-039 38
607-041 38
607-043 38
607-045 38
607-047 38
607-049 38
607-051 38
607-053 38
607-055 38
607-057 38
608-021 40
608-023 40
608-025 40
608-027 40
608-029 40
608-031 40
608-033 40
608-035 40
608-037 40
608-039 40
608-041 40
608-043 40
608-045 40
608-047 40
608-049 40
608-051 40
609-01562 13
609-01575 13
609-01718 13
609-01875 13
609-02031 13
609-02165 13
609-02362 13
609-02500 13
609-02559 13
609-02656 13
609-02720 13
609-02812 13
609-02968 13
609-03125 13
609-03150 13
609-03281 13
609-03346 13
609-03437 13
609-03593 13
609-03680 13
609-03750 13
609-03906 13
609-04062 13

712-018 24
712-019 24
712-020 24
712-021 24
712-022 24
712-023 24
712-024 24
712-025 24
712-026 24
712-027 24
712-028 24
712-029 24
712-030 24
712-031 24
712-032 24
712-033 24
712-034 24
712-035 24
712-036 24
712-037 24
712-038 24
712-039 24
712-040 24
712-041 24
712-042 24
712-044 24
712-046 24
712-048 24
712-049 24
712-050 24
712-052 24
712-054 24
712-056 24
712-059 24
712-060 24
712-061 24

609-04218 13
609-04375 13
609-04531 13
609-04687 13
609-04724 13
609-04843 13
609-04921 13
609-05000 13
710-014A 23
710-015A 23
710-016A 23
710-017A 23
710-018A 23
710-019A 23
710-020A 23
710-021A 23
710-022A 23
710-023A 23
710-024A 23
710-025A 23
710-026A 23
710-027A 23
710-028A 23
710-029A 23
710-030A 23
710-031A 23
710-032A 23
710-033A 23
710-034A 23
710-035A 23
710-036A 23
710-037A 23
710-038A 23
710-039A 23
710-040A 23
710-041A 23
710-042A 23
710-043A 23
710-044A 23
710-045A 23
710-046A 23
710-047A 23
710-048A 23
710-049A 23
710-050A 23
710-051A 23
710-052A 23
710-053A 23
710-054A 23
710-055A 23
710-056A 23
710-057A 23
710-059A 23
710-060A 23
710-061A 23
710-062A 23
710-063A 23
710-064A 23
710-065A 23
710-066A 23
710-067A 23
710-068A 23
710-069A 23
710-070A 23
710-071A 23
712-014 24
712-015 24
712-016 24
712-017 24
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712-062 24
712-063 24
712-064 24
712-065 24
712-066 24
712-067 24
712-068 24
712-069 24
712-070 24
712-071 24
718-014 25
718-015 25
718-016 25
718-017 25
718-018 25
718-019 25
718-020 25
718-021 25
718-022 25
718-023 25
718-024 25
718-025 25
718-026 25
718-027 25
718-028 25
718-029 25
718-030 25
718-031 25
718-032 25
718-033 25
718-034 25
718-035 25
718-036 25
718-037 25
718-038 25
718-039 25
718-040 25
718-041 25
718-042 25
718-044 25
718-046 25
718-048 25
718-050 25
718-052 25
718-054 25
718-056 25
718-059 25
721-014 25
721-015 25
721-016 25
721-017 25
721-018 25
721-019 25
721-020 25
721-021 25
721-022 25
721-023 25
721-024 25
721-025 25
721-030 25
721-031 25
721-032 25
721-033 25
721-034 25
721-035 25
721-036 25
721-037 25
721-038 25
721-039 25
721-040 25
721-041 25
724-028 35
724-032 35
724-037 35
724-057 35
724-087 35
801-003 73
801-005 73
801-006 73
801-009 73
801-010 73
801-011 73
801-012 73
801-013 73
801-014 73
801-015 73
801-016 73
801-017 73
801-018 73
801-019 73
801-020 73
801-021 73
801-023 73
801-025 73
801-026 73
801-027 74
801-028 74
801-029 74
801-030 74
801-031 74
801-032 74
801-036 75
801-037 75
801-038 75
801-039 75

801-040 75
801-041 75
801-043 75
801-044 75
801-045 75
801-046 75
801-047 75
801-048 75
801-049 75
801-050 75
801-051 75
801-052 75
801-053 76
801-054 76
801-055 76
801-056 76
801-057 76
801-058 76
801-059 76
801-061 76
801-062 76
801-063 76
801-064 76
801-065 76
801-067 76
801-068 76
801-069 76
801-070 76
801-115 73
801-127 74
801-128 74
801-129 74
801-130 74
801-131 74
801-145 75
801-146 75
801-147 75
801-148 75
801-149 75
801-200 77
801-201 77
801-202 77
801-204 77
801-205 77
801-206 77
801-208 77
801-210 77
801-211 77
801-212 77
801-213 77
801-214 77
801-215 77
801-216 77
801-217 77
802-001 28
802-002 28
802-003 28
802-004 28
802-005 28
802-005A 28
802-006 28
802-006A 28
802-007 28
802-007A 28
802-008 28
802-008A 28
802-009 28
802-009A 28
802-010 28
802-010A 28
802-011 28
802-011A 28
802-012 28
802-012A 28
802-013 28
802-013A 28
802-014 28
802-014A 28
802-015 28
802-015A 28
802-016 28
802-016A 28
802-017 28
802-017A 28
802-018 28
802-018A 28
802-019 28
802-020 28
802-021 28
802-022 28
802-023 28
802-024 28
802-025 28
802-026 28
802-027 28
802-028 28
802-029 28
802-030 28
802-031 28
802-032 28
802-032A 28
802-033 28
802-034 28
802-035 28
802-036 28

802-037 28
802-038 28
802-039 28
802-040 28
802-041 28
802-042 28
802-043 28
802-044 28
802-045 28
802-046 28
802-047 28
802-048 28
802-048A 28
802-049 28
802-050 28
802-051 28
802-052 28
802-053 28
802-054 28
802-055 28
802-056 28
802-057 28
802-058 28
802-059 28
802-060 28
802-061 28
802-062 28
802-063 28
802-064 28
802-065 28
802-066 28
802-067 28
802-068 28
802-069 28
802-070 28
802-090 28
802-091 28
802-092 28
802-093 28
802-094 28
802-095 28
802-096 28
802-097 28
802-098 28
802-099 28
802-100 28
802-101 28
802-102 28
802-103 28
802-104 28
802-137 28
802-138 28
802-139 28
802-201 28
802-202 28
802-203 28
802-204 28
802-205 28
802-206 28
802-207 28
802-208 28
803-011 14
803-012 14
803-013 14
803-014 14
803-015 14
803-016 14
803-017 14
803-018 14
803-019 14
803-020 14
803-021 14
803-022 14
803-023 14
803-024 14
803-025 14
803-026 14
803-027 14
803-028 14
803-029 14
803-030 14
803-031 14
803-032 14
803-033 14
803-034 14
803-035 14
803-036 14
803-037 14
803-038 14
803-039 14
803-040 14
803-041 14
803-042 14
803-043 14
803-044 14
803-045 14
803-046 14
803-047 14
803-048 14
803-049 14
803-050 14
803-051 14
803-052 14
803-053 14
803-054 14

803-055 14
803-056 14
803-057 14
804-001 16
804-002 16
804-003 16
804-004 16
804-005 16
804-006 16
804-007 16
804-008 16
804-009 16
804-010 16
804-011 16
804-012 16
804-013 16
804-014 16
804-015 16
804-016 16
804-017 16
804-018 16
804-019 16
804-020 16
804-021 16
804-022 16
804-023 16
804-024 16
804-025 16
804-026 16
804-027 16
804-028 16
804-029 16
804-030 16
804-031 16
804-032 16
804-033 16
804-034 16
804-035 16
804-036 16
804-037 16
804-038 16
804-039 16
804-040 16
804-041 16
804-042 16
804-043 16
804-044 16
804-045 16
804-046 16
804-047 16
804-048 16
804-049 16
804-050 16
804-051 16
804-052 16
804-053 16
804-054 16
804-055 16
804-056 16
804-057 16
804-058 16
804-059 16
804-060 16
804-061 16
804-062 16
804-063 16
804-064 16
804-065 16
804-066 16
804-067 16
804-068 16
804-069 16
805-013 17
805-014 17
805-015 17
805-016 17
805-017 17
805-018 17
805-019 17
805-020 17
805-021 17
805-022 17
805-023 17
805-024 17
805-025 17
805-026 17
805-027 17
805-028 17
805-029 17
805-030 17
805-031 17
805-032 17
805-033 17
805-034 17
805-035 17
805-036 17
805-037 17
805-038 17
805-039 17
805-040 17
805-041 17
805-042 17
805-043 17
805-044 17
805-045 17

805-046 17
805-047 17
805-048 17
805-049 17
805-050 17
805-051 17
805-052 17
805-053 17
805-054 17
805-055 17
805-056 17
805-057 17
805-058 17
805-059 17
805-060 17
805-061 17
805-062 17
805-063 17
805-064 17
805-065 17
805-066 17
805-067 17
805-068 17
805-069 17
806-001 19
806-002 19
806-003 19
806-004 19
806-005 19
806-006 19
806-007 19
806-008 19
806-009 19
806-010 19
806-011 19
806-012 19
806-013 19
806-014 19
806-015 19
806-016 19
806-017 19
806-018 19
806-019 19
806-020 19
806-021 19
806-022 19
806-023 19
806-024 19
806-025 19
807-001 29
807-001A 29
807-002 29
807-002A 29
807-003 29
807-003A 29
807-004 29
807-004A 29
807-005 29
807-005A 29
807-006 29
807-006A 29
807-007 29
807-007A 29
807-008 29
807-008A 29
807-009 29
807-009A 29
807-010 29
807-010A 29
807-011 29
807-011A 29
807-012 29
807-012A 29
807-013 29
807-013A 29
807-014 29
807-014A 29
807-015 29
807-016 29
807-017 29
807-018 29
807-019 29
807-020 29
807-021 29
807-022 29
807-023 29
807-024 29
807-025 29
807-026 29
807-027 29
807-028 29
807-029 29
807-030 29
807-030A 29
807-031 29
807-032 29
807-506 29
807-506A 29
808-006 21
808-007 21
808-008 21
808-009 21
808-010 21
808-011 21
808-012 21

Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg.

808-046 21
808-047 21
808-048 21
808-049 21
808-050 21
808-051 21
808-052 21
808-053 21
808-054 21
808-055 21
808-056 21
808-057 21
808-059 21
808-060 21
808-061 21
809-009 30
809-009A 30
809-010 30
809-010A 30
809-011 30
809-011A 30
809-012 30
809-012A 30
809-013 30
809-013A 30
809-014 30
809-014A 30
809-015 30
809-016 30
809-017 30
809-018 30
809-019 30
809-020 30
809-021 30
809-022 30
809-023 30
809-024 30
809-025 30
809-026 30
809-027 30
809-028 30
809-029 30
809-030 30
809-031 30
809-032 30
809-033 30
809-034 30
809-035 30
809-036 30
809-037 30
809-038 30
809-039 30
809-040 30
809-041 30
809-042 30
809-043 30
81-#0-6 154
81-#10 154
81-#12 154
81-#8 154
810-001 41
810-002 41
810-003 41
810-004 41
810-005 41
810-006 41
810-007 41
810-009 31
810-009A 31
810-010 31
810-010A 31
810-011 31

808-013 21
808-014 21
808-015 21
808-016 21
808-017 21
808-018 21
808-019 21
808-020 21
808-021 21
808-022 21
808-023 21
808-024 21
808-025 21
808-026 21
808-027 21
808-028 21
808-029 21
808-030 21
808-031 21
808-032 21
808-033 21
808-034 21
808-035 21
808-036 21
808-037 21
808-038 21
808-039 21
808-040 21
808-041 21
808-042 21
808-043 21
808-044 21
808-045 21
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810-011A 31
810-012 31
810-012A 31
810-013 31
810-013A 31
810-014 31
810-014A 31
810-015 31
810-016 31
810-017 31
810-018 31
810-019 31
810-020 31
810-021 31
810-022 31
810-023 31
810-024 31
810-025 31
810-026 31
810-027 31
810-028 31
810-029 31
810-030 31
810-031 31
810-032 31
810-033 31
810-034 31
810-035 31
810-036 31
810-037 31
810-038 31
810-039 31
810-040 31
810-041 31
810-042 31
810-043 31
810-043A 31
810-044 31
810-045 31
810-046 31
810-047 31
810-048 31
810-049 31
81-012PLS 154
81-012PSS 154
81-025 154
81-031 154
81-037 154
81-043 154
81-050 154
81-056 154
812-009 32
812-009A 32
812-010 32
812-010A 32
812-011 32
812-011A 32
812-012 32
812-012A 32
812-013 32
812-013A 32
812-014 32
812-014A 32
812-015 32
812-016 32
812-017 32
812-018 32
812-019 32
812-020 32
812-021 32
812-022 32
812-023 32
812-024 32
812-025 32
812-026 32
812-027 32
812-028 32
812-029 32
812-030 32
812-031 32
812-032 32
812-033 32
812-034 32
812-035 32
812-036 32
812-037 32
812-038 32
812-039 32
812-040 32
812-041 32
812-042 32
812-043 32
812-044 32
812-045 32
812-046 32
812-047 32
812-048 32
812-049 32
812-050 32
812-051 32
812-052 32
812-053 32
812-054 32
812-055 32
812-056 32

812-057 32
812-058 32
812-059 32
812-060 32
812-061 32
812-062 32
812-085 32
812-086 32
812-087 32
814-011 33
814-012 33
814-012A 33
814-013 33
814-013A 33
814-014 33
814-014A 33
814-015 33
814-016 33
814-017 33
814-018 33
814-019 33
814-020 33
814-021 33
814-022 33
814-023 33
814-024 33
814-025 33
814-026 33
814-027 33
814-028 33
814-029 33
814-030 33
814-031 33
814-032 33
814-033 33
814-034 33
814-035 33
814-036 33
814-037 33
814-038 33
814-039 33
814-040 33
814-041 33
814-042 33
814-043 33
814-044 33
814-045 33
814-046 33
814-047 33
814-048 33
814-049 33
814-050 33
814-051 33
814-052 33
814-053 33
814-054 33
814-055 33
814-056 33
814-057 33
814-058 33
814-059 33
814-060 33
814-061 33
814-062 33
814-085 33
814-086 33
814-087 33
817-012 34
817-012A 34
817-013 34
817-013A 34
817-014 34
817-014A 34
817-015 34
817-016 34
817-017 34
817-018 34
817-019 34
817-020 34
817-021 34
817-022 34
817-023 34
817-024 34
817-025 34
817-026 34
817-027 34
817-028 34
817-029 34
817-030 34
817-031 34
817-032 34
817-033 34
817-034 34
817-035 34
817-036 34
817-037 34
817-038 34
817-039 34
817-040 34
817-041 34
817-042 34
817-043 34
817-043A 34
817-044 34
817-045 34

817-046 34
817-047 34
817-048 34
817-049 34
817-050 34
817-051 34
817-052 34
817-053 34
817-054 34
817-055 34
817-056 34
817-057 34
817-058 34
817-059 34
817-060 34
817-061 34
817-062 34
817-085 34
817-087 34
819-012 35
819-012A 35
819-013 35
819-013A 35
819-014 35
819-014A 35
819-015 35
819-016 35
819-019 35
819-021 35
819-022 35
819-023 35
819-027 35
819-029 35
819-030 35
819-031 35
819-032 35
819-033 35
819-034 35
819-035 35
819-037 35
819-038 35
819-040 35
819-046 35
819-049 35
819-056 35
819-058 35
819-059 35
819-061 35
819-062 35
82-#0-6 154
82-#10 154
82-#12 154
82-#8 154
82-012PLS 154
82-012PSS 154
82-025 154
82-025P 154
82-031 154
82-037 154
82-037P 154
82-043 154
82-050 154
82-050P 154
82-056 154
82-062 154
82-068 154
82-075 154
82-081 154
82-087 154
822-032 35
822-037 35
822-045 35
83-075P 154
83-081 154
83-087 154
83-093 154
83-1000 154
83-1000P 154
83-1012 154
83-1025 154
83-1037 154
831-201 119
831-202 119
831-203 119
831-204 119
831-205 119
831-206 119
842-001 158
842-002 158
842-003 158
842-004 158
842-005 158
842-006 158
842-007 158
842-008 158
843-002 158
843-003 158
873-001 149
873-002 149
873-003 149
873-004 149
878-101 151
878-102 151
878-103 151
878-104 151

878-105 151
878-106 151
878-107 151
878-108 151
878-109 151
878-110 151
886-001N 148
886-002 148
886-003N 148
886-004 148
886-005 148
886-006N 148
886-007N 148
886-008 148
886-010 150
886-025 150
886-031 150
886-037 150
886-043 150
886-050 150
886-062 150
886-075 150
886-087 150
886-099 150
886-101 150
886-102 150
886-103 150
886-104 150
886-105 150
886-106 150
886-110 150
886-111 150
886-125 150
886-131 150
886-137 150
886-143 150
886-149 150
886-155 150
886-175 150
886-187 150
886-194 150
886-200 150
886-201 150
886-203 150
886-205 150
886-207 150
886-209 150
886-305 149
886-307 149
886-401 150
886-402 150
886-403 150
886-404 150
886-405 150
886-406 150
886-407 150
886-408 150
886-409 150
886-410 150
886-411 150
886-412 150
886-413 150
886-500 150
886-502 150
886-504 150
886-506 150
886-508 150
886-510 150
886-512 150
886-514 150
886-516 150
886-518 150
886-520 150
886-522 150
886-524 150
886-526 150
886-528 150
886-530 150
886-532 150
886-534 150
886-536 150
886-538 150
903-013 26
903-014 26
903-015 26
903-016 26
903-017 26
903-018 26
903-019 26
903-020 26
903-021 26
903-022 26
903-023 26
903-024 26
903-025 26
903-026 26
903-027 26
903-028 26
903-029 26
903-030 26
903-031 26
903-032 26
903-033 26
903-034 26
903-035 26

903-040 26
903-041 26
903-045 26
903-053 26
903-057 26
905-013 27
905-014 27
905-015 27
905-016 27
905-017 27
905-018 27
905-019 27
905-020 27
905-021 27
905-022 27
905-023 27
905-024 27
905-025 27
905-026 27
905-027 27
905-028 27
905-029 27
905-030 27
905-031 27
905-032 27
905-033 27
905-034 27
905-035 27
905-036 27
905-037 27
905-038 27
905-039 27
905-040 27
905-041 27
905-042 27
905-043 27
905-044 27
905-045 27
905-046 27
905-047 27
905-048 27
905-049 27
905-050 27
905-051 27
905-057 27
908-034 27
908-035 27
908-036 27
908-041 27
908-042 27
908-044 27
908-046 27
908-050 27
908-055 27
908-058 27
91-#0-6 155
91-#10 155
91-#12 155
91-#8 155
910-01875 8
910-02031 8
910-02187 8
910-02344 8
910-02500 8
910-02656 8
910-02812 8
910-02969 8
910-03125 8
910-03281 8
910-03438 8
910-03594 8
910-03750 8
910-03906 8
910-04062 8
910-04219 8
910-04375 8
910-04531 8
910-04688 8
910-04844 8
910-05000 8
91-012PLS 155
91-012PSS 155
91-025 155
91-031 155
91-037 155
91-043 155
91-050 155
91-056 155
911-01875 8
911-02031 8
911-02187 8
911-02344 8
911-02500 8
911-02656 8
911-02812 8
911-02969 8
911-03125 8
911-03281 8
911-03438 8
911-03594 8
911-03750 8
911-03906 8
911-04062 8
911-04219 8
911-04375 8

911-04531 8
911-04688 8
911-04844 8
911-05000 8
912-01875 10
912-02031 10
912-02188 10
912-02344 10
912-02500 10
912-02656 10
912-02812 10
912-02969 10
912-03125 10
912-03281 10
912-03438 10
912-03594 10
912-03750 10
912-03906 10
912-04062 10
912-04219 10
912-04375 10
912-04531 10
912-04688 10
912-04844 10
912-05000 10
912-05156 10
912-05312 10
914-01875 10
914-02031 10
914-02188 10
914-02344 10
914-02500 10
914-02656 10
914-02812 10
914-02969 10
914-03125 10
914-03281 10
914-03438 10
914-03594 10
914-03750 10
914-03906 10
914-04062 10
914-04219 10
914-04375 10
914-04531 10
914-04688 10
914-04844 10
914-05000 10
914-05156 10
914-05312 10
916-01875 11
916-02031 11
916-02187 11
916-02344 11
916-02500 11
916-02656 11
916-02812 11
916-02969 11
916-03125 11
916-03281 11
916-03438 11
916-03594 11
916-03750 11
916-03906 11
916-04062 11
916-04219 11
916-04375 11
916-04531 11
916-04688 11
916-04844 11
916-05000 11
917-01875 12
917-02187 12
917-02344 12
917-02500 12
917-02656 12
917-02812 12
917-02969 12
917-03125 12
917-03281 12
917-03438 12
917-03750 12
917-03906 12
917-04062 12
917-04219 12
917-04375 12
917-05000 12
918-01875 13
918-02187 13
918-02344 13
918-02500 13
918-02656 13
918-02812 13
918-02969 13
918-03125 13
918-03281 13
918-03438 13
918-03750 13
918-03906 13
918-04062 13
918-04219 13
918-04375 13
918-05000 13
919-01250 5
919-01406 5
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C50-EM31-250 127
C50-EM37-300 127
C50-EM37-450 127
C50-EM50-300 127
C50-EM50-462 127
C50-EM62-375 127
C50-EM75-400 127
C50-EM75-575 127
C50-EM75-DPOR-6 99
C50-EM75-MG-6 105
C50-EM75-SPFS-6 90
C50-EM87-375 127
C50-EM87-400 127
C50-ER16-400 126
C50-ER16-600 126
C50-ER20-400 126
C50-ER32-400 126
C50-ER32-600 126
C50-FM20-240 129
C50-FM20-400 129
C50-FM20-600 129
C50-FM25-240 129
C50-FM25-400 129
C50-FM25-600 129
C50-JT1-215 129
C50-JT2-243 129
C50-JT3-280 129
C50-JT3-281 129
C50-JT33-259 129
C50-JT4-325 129
C50-JT5-338 129
C50-JT6-259 129
C50-MT2-200D 130
C50-MT2-200E 130
C50-MT3-250D 130
C50-MT3-250E 130
C50-MT3-DPOR-5 100
C50-MT3-DPOR-5A 100
C50-MT3-MG-5 106
C50-MT3-MG-5A 106
C50-MT3-SPFS-5 91
C50-MT3-SPFS-5A 91
C50-MT4-337E 130
C50-MT4-338D 130
C50-MT4-CGH-4 116
C50-MT4-DPOR-5 100
C50-MT4-DPOR-5A 100
C50-MT4-MG-5 106
C50-MT4-MG-5A 106
C50-MT4-SPFS-5 91
C50-MT4-SPFS-5A 91
C50-MT5-475D 130
C50-MT5-475E 130
C50-MT5-CGH-5 116
C50-MT5-DPOR-5 100
C50-MT5-MG-5 106
C50-MT5-SPFS-5 91
C50-PMC-0.750-105 37
C50-PMC-1.250-090 37
C50-PMC-1.250-105 37
C50-RT1 -275 152
C50-RT2-356 152
C50-RT3-488 152
C50-SM10-200 128
C50-SM10-400 128
C50-SM12-225 128
C50-SM12-550 128
C50-SM15-240 128
C50-SM15-245 128
C50-SM15-400 128
C50-SM15-405 128
C50-SM15-600 128
C50-SM15-605 128
C50-SM20-240 128
C50-SM20-400 128
C50-SM20-600 128
C50-SM25-240 128
C50-SM50-150 128
C50-SM50-200 128
C50-SM50-550 128
C50-SM75-150 128
C50-SM75-350 128
C50-TC1-400 152
C50-TC2-475 152
C50-TC3-619 152
C50-TG10-300 124
C50-TG10-350 124
C50-TG10-550 124
C50-TG10-750 124
C50-TG10C-300 124
C50-TG10C-350 124
C50-TG10C-550 124
C50-TG10C-750 124
C50-TG10-CGH-7P 115
C50-TG10-DPOR-6 99
C50-TG10-MG-6 104
C50-TG10P-400 125
C50-TG10-SPFS-6 90
C50-TG15-2P-DPOR-9 101
C50-TG15-2P-SPFS-9 92
C50-TG15-300 124
C50-TG15-350 124
C50-TG15-550 124
C50-TG15-750 124
C50-TG15C-300 124

919-01562 5
919-01719 5
919-01875 5
919-02031 5
919-02187 5
919-02344 5
919-02500 5
919-02656 5
919-02812 5
919-02969 5
919-03125 5
919-03281 5
919-03438 5
919-03594 5
919-03750 5
919-03906 5
919-04062 5
919-04219 5
919-04375 5
919-04688 5
919-04844 5
919-05000 5
919-05156 5
919-05469 5
919-05625 5
920-01250 7
920-01406 7
920-01562 7
920-01719 7
920-01875 7
920-02031 7
920-02187 7
920-02344 7
920-02500 7
920-02656 7
920-02812 7
920-02969 7
920-03125 7
920-03281 7
920-03438 7
920-03594 7
920-03750 7
920-03906 7
920-04062 7
920-04219 7
920-04375 7
920-04688 7
920-04844 7
920-05000 7
92-025P 155
92-031 155
92-037 155
92-037P 155
92-043 155
92-050 155
92-050P 155
92-056 155
92-062 155
92-068 155
92-068 155
92-075 155
92-081 155
92-087 155
921-02500 36
921-03750 36
921-05000 36
921-07500 36
922-02500 36
922-03750 36
922-05000 36
922-07500 36
923-02500 36
923-03750 36
923-05000 36
923-06250 36
923-07500 36
924-02500 36
924-03750 36
924-05000 36
924-06250 36
924-07500 36
93-050P 155
93-075P 155
93-081 155
93-087 155
93-093 155
93-1000 155
93-1000P 155
93-1012 155
93-1025 155
93-1037 155
948-005 157
948-010 157
948-015 157
948-020 157
948-025 157
948-030 157
948-035 157
948-040 157
948-045 157
948-050 157
949-010 158
949-012 158
949-014 158
949-016 158

949-018 158
949-020 158
949-0748 158
949-0787 158
949-0984 158
949-1259 158
949-1579 158
AA106-MT2-CGH-3 122
AA106-MT3-CGH-4 122
AA106-TG10-CGH-5 121
AA10-DA18-CGH-4 121
AA10-DA18-CGH-5 121
AA10-MT3-CGH-4 122
AA137-MT3-CGH-2 122
AA137-MT4-CGH-2 122
AA137-TG10-CGH-5 121
AA187-TG10-CGH-5 121
AA188-MT3-CGH-2 122
AA188-MT4-CGH-2 122
AA75-DA18-CGH-4 121
AA75-MT2-CGH-3 122
AA87-DA18-CGH-4 121
AA88-MT2-CGH-2 122
AI-0189T (45/50V) 109
AI-0189Y (45/50V) 109
AI-9789T (40V) 109
AI-9789V (40V) 109
AI-9889N (40V) 109
AI-9989S (45/50V) 109
AI-9989X (45/50V) 109
AR-0689Z (45/50V) 109
B40-PMC-0.750-075 37
B40-PMC-1.250-085 37
BT40-EM10-175 132
BT40-EM10-350 132
BT40-EM10-MG-5 107
BT40-EM10-SPFS-5 94
BT40-EM10-SPOR-5 98
BT40-EM12-350 132
BT40-EM12-MG-5 107
BT40-EM12-SPFS-5 94
BT40-EM12-SPOR-5 98
BT40-EM15-450 132
BT40-EM37-250 132
BT40-EM37-400 132
BT40-EM50-175 132
BT40-EM50-250 132
BT40-EM50-400 132
BT40-EM62-250 132
BT40-EM62-400 132
BT40-EM75-250 132
BT40-EM75-400 132
BT40-EM75-MG-6 107
BT40-EM75-SPFS-6 94
BT40-EM75-SPOR-6 98
BT40-EM87-350 132
BT40-ER20-393 131
BT40-ER32-400 131
BT40-JT2-264 133
BT40-JT3-298 133
BT40-JT33-277 133
BT40-JT6-277 133
BT40-MT2-177 133
BT40-MT2-MG-5 108
BT40-MT2-SPFS-5 94
BT40-MT2-SPOR-5 98
BT40-MT3-295 133
BT40-MT3-MG-5 108
BT40-MT3-SPFS-5 94
BT40-MT3-SPOR-5 98
BT40-MT4-374 133
BT40-MT4-MG-5 108
BT40-MT4-SPFS-5 94
BT40-MT4-SPOR-5 98
BT40-RT1-275 153
BT40-RT2-356 153
BT40-SM10-175 132
BT40-SM12-200 132
BT40-SM15-212 132
BT40-SM75-175 132
BT40-TC1-488 153
BT40-TC2-562 153
BT40-TG10-350 131
BT40-TG10-550 131
BT40-TG10C-350 131
BT40-TG10C-550 131
BT40-TG10-MG-6 107
BT40-TG10-SPFS-6 93
BT40-TG10-SPOR-6 97
BT50-EM10-400 132
BT50-EM10-600 132
BT50-EM10-DPOR-5 103
BT50-EM10-MG-5 107
BT50-EM10-SPFS-5 94
BT50-EM12-400 132
BT50-EM12-600 132
BT50-EM12-DPOR-5 103
BT50-EM12-MG-5 107
BT50-EM12-SPFS-5 94
BT50-EM15-400 132
BT50-EM15-DPOR-5 103
BT50-EM15-MG-5 107
BT50-EM15-SPFS-5 94
BT50-EM20-500 132
BT50-EM37-300 132

BT50-EM50-300 132
BT50-EM50-600 132
BT50-EM62-300 132
BT50-EM62-600 132
BT50-EM75-300 132
BT50-EM75-600 132
BT50-EM87-400 132
BT50-ER20-393 131
BT50-ER32-400 131
BT50-MT2-236 133
BT50-MT3-295 133
BT50-MT3-DPOR-5 104
BT50-MT3-MG-5 108
BT50-MT3-SPFS-5 94
BT50-MT4-374 133
BT50-MT4-DPOR-5 104
BT50-MT4-MG-5 108
BT50-MT4-SPFS-5 94
BT50-MT5-413 133
BT50-MT5-DPOR-5 104
BT50-MT5-MG-5 108
BT50-MT5-SPFS-5 94
BT50-RT1-288 153
BT50-RT2-369 153
BT50-RT3-500 153
BT50-SM10-175 132
BT50-SM12-175 132
BT50-SM15-175 132
BT50-SM20-300 132
BT50-TC1-475 153
BT50-TC2-550 153
BT50-TC3-694 153
BT50-TG10-350 131
BT50-TG10-600 131
BT50-TG10C-350 131
BT50-TG10C-600 131
BT50-TG10-DPOR-6 103
BT50-TG10-MG-6 107
BT50-TG10-SPFS-6 93
BT50-TG15-350 131
BT50-TG15C-350 131
BT886-003N 148
BT886-006N 148
BT886-007N 148
C40-ABS40-MG-6 106
C40-ABS40-SPFS-6 92
C40-ABS40-SPOR-6 96
C40-ABS50-MG-6 106
C40-ABS50-SPFS-6 92
C40-ABS50-SPOR-6 96
C40-BB4-11 130
C40-DA18-295 125
C40-DA18-400 125
C40-DA18-MG-7 105
C40-DA18P-6 126
C40-DA18-SPFS-7 91
C40-DA18-SPOR-7 95
C40-EM10-300 127
C40-EM10-338 127
C40-EM10-400 127
C40-EM10-MG-6 105
C40-EM10-SPFS-6 90
C40-EM10-SPOR-6 96
C40-EM12-200 127
C40-EM12-300 127
C40-EM12-425 127
C40-EM12-625 127
C40-EM12-MG-5 105
C40-EM12-SPFS-5 90
C40-EM12-SPOR-5 96
C40-EM15-462 127
C40-EM18-250 127
C40-EM25-250 127
C40-EM31-250 127
C40-EM37-250 127
C40-EM37-450 127
C40-EM50-175 127
C40-EM50-462 127
C40-EM50-662 127
C40-EM62-175 127
C40-EM62-300 127
C40-EM62-338 127
C40-EM62-575 127
C40-EM75-175 127
C40-EM75-300 127
C40-EM75-338 127
C40-EM75-575 127
C40-EM75-MG-6 105
C40-EM75-SPFS-6 90
C40-EM75-SPOR-6 96
C40-EM87-338 127
C40-ER16-400 126
C40-ER20-400 126
C40-ER32-400 126
C40-ER32-600 126
C40-JT1-215 129
C40-JT2-243 129
C40-JT3-281 129
C40-JT33-250 129
C40-JT33-259 129
C40-JT4-325 129
C40-JT5-338 129
C40-JT6-359 129
C40-MT1-175E 130
C40-MT2-175D 130

C40-MT2-175E 130
C40-MT2-219E 130
C40-MT3-250D 130
C40-MT3-250E 130
C40-MT3-275E 130
C40-MT3-MG-5 106
C40-MT3-MG-5A 106
C40-MT3-SPFS-5 91
C40-MT3-SPFS-5A 91
C40-MT3-SPOR-5 97
C40-MT3-SPOR-5A 97
C40-MT4-350D 130
C40-MT4-350E 130
C40-MT4-356E 130
C40-MT4-MG-5 106
C40-MT4-MG-5A 106
C40-MT4-SPFS-5 91
C40-MT4-SPFS-5A 91
C40-MT4-SPOR-5 97
C40-MT4-SPOR-5A 97
C40-PMC-0.750-085 37
C40-PMC-1.250-090 37
C40-RT1-275 152
C40-RT2-356 152
C40-SM10-100 128
C40-SM10-200 128
C40-SM10-400 128
C40-SM10C-194 128
C40-SM12-200 128
C40-SM12-400 128
C40-SM12C-343 128
C40-SM15-250 128
C40-SM15-400 128
C40-SM50-138 128
C40-SM50-350 128
C40-SM75-138 128
C40-SM75-350 128
C40-TC1-425 152
C40-TC2-563 152
C40-TG10-300 124
C40-TG10-500 124
C40-TG10-600 124
C40-TG10-650 124
C40-TG10C-300 124
C40-TG10C-500 124
C40-TG10C-600 124
C40-TG10C-650 124
C40-TG10-MG-6 104
C40-TG10P-400 125
C40-TG10-SPFS-6 90
C40-TG10-SPOR-6 95
C40-TG15-488 124
C40-TG15C-488 124
C45-ABS40-DPOR-6 100
C45-ABS40-MG-6 106
C45-ABS40-SPFS-6 92
C45-ABS50-DPOR-6 100
C45-ABS50-MG-6 106
C45-ABS50-SPFS-6 92
C45-ABS63-DPOR-6 100
C45-ABS63-MG-6 106
C45-ABS63-SPFS-6 92
C45-BB4-110 130
C45-BB4-64 130
C45-EM10-400 127
C45-EM10-DPOR-5 99
C45-EM10-MG-5 105
C45-EM10-SPFS-5 90
C45-EM12-400 127
C45-EM12-DPOR-5 99
C45-EM12-MG-5 105
C45-EM12-SPFS-5 90
C45-EM15-400 127
C45-EM15-462 127
C45-EM15-DPOR-5 99
C45-EM15-MG-5 105
C45-EM15-SPFS-5 90
C45-EM20-525 127
C45-EM37-225 127
C45-EM37-250 127
C45-EM37-300 127
C45-EM50-262 127
C45-EM50-300 127
C45-EM62-300 127
C45-EM62-375 127
C45-EM75-300 127
C45-EM75-375 127
C45-EM75-DPOR-5 99
C45-EM75-MG-5 105
C45-EM75-SPFS-5 90
C45-EM87-375 127
C45-FM20-212 129
C45-FM20-400 129
C45-FM20-600 129
C45-JT1-215 129
C45-JT1-237 129
C45-JT2-243 129
C45-JT3-275 129
C45-JT3-281 129
C45-JT33-259 129
C45-JT4-325 129
C45-JT6-259 129
C45-MT2-150D 130
C45-MT2-150E 130
C45-MT3-231D 130

Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg.

C50-BB4-17 130
C50-BB6-07 130
C50-DA18P-6 126
C50-EM10-262 127
C50-EM10-400 127
C50-EM10-600 127
C50-EM10-800 127
C50-EM10-DPOR-6 99
C50-EM10-MG-6 105
C50-EM10-SPFS-6 90
C50-EM12-400 127
C50-EM12-600 127
C50-EM12-CGH-7 115
C50-EM12-DPOR-5 99
C50-EM12-MG-5 105
C50-EM12-SPFS-5 90
C50-EM15-400 127
C50-EM15-CGH-7 115
C50-EM15-DPOR-5 99
C50-EM15-MG-5 105
C50-EM15-SPFS-5 90
C50-EM17-2P-DPOR-9 101
C50-EM17-2P-SPFS-9 93
C50-EM17-CGH-7 115
C50-EM18-250 127
C50-EM20-2P-DPOR-9 101
C50-EM20-2P-SPFS-9 93
C50-EM20-562 127
C50-EM20-762 127
C50-EM20-CGH-7 115
C50-EM20-DPOR-7 99
C50-EM20-MG-7 105
C50-EM20-SPFS-7 90
C50-EM22-2P-DPOR-9 101
C50-EM22-2P-SPFS-9 93
C50-EM22-CGH-7 115
C50-EM25-250 127
C50-EM25-2P-DPOR-9 101
C50-EM25-2P-SPFS-9 93

C45-MT3-231E 130
C45-MT3-DPOR-5 100
C45-MT3-DPOR-5A 100
C45-MT3-MG-5 106
C45-MT3-MG-5A 106
C45-MT3-SPFS-5 91
C45-MT3-SPFS-5A 91
C45-MT4-318D 130
C45-MT4-318E 130
C45-MT4-CGH-4 116
C45-MT4-DPOR-5 100
C45-MT4-DPOR-5A 100
C45-MT4-MG-5 106
C45-MT4-MG-5A 106
C45-MT4-SPFS-5 91
C45-MT4-SPFS-5A 91
C45-MT5-475D 130
C45-MT5-475E 130
C45-SM10-200 128
C45-SM10-225 128
C45-SM10C-200 128
C45-SM12-212 128
C45-SM12-225 128
C45-SM12C 343 128
C45-SM15-240 128
C45-SM15-245 128
C45-SM15-250 128
C45-SM15-400 128
C45-SM15-405 128
C45-SM15C-400 128
C45-SM20-212 128
C45-SM50-150 128
C45-SM75-150 128
C45-TG10-300 124
C45-TG10-400 124
C45-TG10-550 124
C45-TG10-600 124
C45-TG10-750 124
C45-TG10C-300 124
C45-TG10C-400 124
C45-TG10C-550 124
C45-TG10C-600 124
C45-TG10C-750 124
C45-TG10-DPOR-6 99
C45-TG10-MG-6 104
C45-TG10P-400 125
C45-TG10-SPFS-6 90
C45-TG15-300 124
C45-TG15-400 124
C45-TG15-600 124
C45-TG15-800 124
C45-TG15C-300 124
C45-TG15C-400 124
C45-TG15C-600 124
C45-TG15C-800 124
C45-TG15P-400 125
C50-ABS40-DPOR-6 100
C50-ABS40-MG-6 106
C50-ABS40-SPFS-6 92
C50-ABS50-DPOR-6 100
C50-ABS50-MG-6 106
C50-ABS50-SPFS-6 92
C50-ABS63-DPOR-5 100
C50-ABS63-MG-5 106
C50-ABS63-SPFS-5 92
C50-BB4-11 130



172 COOLANT-FED TOOLING & SYSTEMS®

P: 800.600.2248
F: 216.481.9966

C F T  G E O R G E  W H A L L E Y  C O .
w w w . c f t s y s t e m s . c o m

IN
DEX

C50-TG15C-350 124
C50-TG15C-550 124
C50-TG15C-750 124
C50-TG15-CGH-8P 115
C50-TG15P-400 125
CFT-1000 162
CGH-0937 112
CGH-1250 112
CGH-1500 112
CGH-1625 112
CGH2-1250 113
CGH2-1500 113
CGH2-2000 113
CGH2-2000A 113
CGH-2250 112
CGH2-2500 113
CGH2-2562 113
CGH2-4250 113
CGH-2750 112
CGH-3500 112
CGH-4000 112
CGS-0937 112
CGS-1250 112
CGS-1625 112
CGS-2250 112
CGS-2750 112
DA10-0047 147
DA10-0062 147
DA10-0078 147
DA10-0094 147
DA10-0109 147
DA10-0125 147
DA10-0141 147
DA10-0156 147
DA10-0172 147
DA10-0188 147
DA10-0203 147
DA10-0219 147
DA10-0234 147
DA10-0250 147
DA10-0266 147
DA10-0281 147
DA10-0297 147
DA10-0312 147
DA10-0328 147
DA10-0344 147
DA10-0359 147
DA10-0375 147
DA10-0391 147
DA10-0406 147
DA10-0422 147
DA10-0438 147
DA10-0453 147
DA10-0469 147
DA10-0484 147
DA10-0500 147
DA10-0516 147
DA10-0531 147
DA10-0547 147
DA10-0562 147
DA18-0047 147
DA18-0062 147
DA18-0078 147
DA18-0094 147
DA18-0109 147
DA18-0125 147
DA18-0141 147
DA18-0156 147
DA18-0172 147
DA18-0188 147
DA18-0203 147
DA18-0219 147
DA18-0234 147
DA18-0250 147
DA18-0266 147
DA18-0281 147
DA18-0297 147
DA18-0312 147
DA18-0328 147
DA18-0344 147
DA18-0359 147
DA18-0375 147
DA18-0391 147
DA18-0406 147
DA18-0422 147
DA18-0438 147
DA18-0453 147
DA18-0469 147
DA18-0484 147
DA18-0500 147
DA18-0516 147
DA18-0531 147
DA18-0547 147
DA18-0562 147
DA18-0578 147
DA18-0594 147
DA18-0609 147
DA18-0625 147
DA18-0641 147
DA18-0656 147
DA18-0672 147
DA18-0688 147
DA18-0703 147
DA18-0719 147
DA18-0734 147

DA18-0750 147
DA20-0047 147
DA20-0062 147
DA20-0078 147
DA20-0094 147
DA20-0109 147
DA20-0125 147
DA20-0141 147
DA20-0156 147
DA20-0172 147
DA20-0188 147
DA20-0203 147
DA20-0219 147
DA20-0234 147
DA20-0250 147
DA20-0266 147
DA20-0281 147
DA20-0297 147
DA20-0312 147
DA20-0328 147
DA20-0344 147
DA20-0359 147
DA20-0375 147
DA20-0391 147
DA30-0031 147
DA30-0047 147
DA30-0062 147
DA30-0078 147
DA30-0094 147
DA30-0109 147
DA30-0125 147
DA30-0141 147
DA30-0156 147
DA30-0172 147
DA30-0188 147
DA30-0203 147
DA30-0219 147
DA30-0234 147
DA30-0250 147
E7353B (45/50V) 109
E7353D (45/50V) 109
E7353S (45/50V) 109
E7353X (45/50V) 109
ER16-010 145
ER16-020 145
ER16-030 145
ER16-040 145
ER16-040C 144
ER16-050 145
ER16-050C 144
ER16-060 145
ER16-060C 144
ER16-070 145
ER16-070C 144
ER16-080 145
ER16-080C 144
ER16-090 145
ER16-090C 144
ER16-100 145
ER16-100C 144
ER20-020 145
ER20-030 145
ER20-040 145
ER20-040C 144
ER20-050 145
ER20-050C 144
ER20-060 145
ER20-060C 144
ER20-070 145
ER20-070C 144
ER20-080 145
ER20-080C 144
ER20-090 145
ER20-090C 144
ER20-100 145
ER20-100C 144
ER20-110 145
ER20-110C 144
ER20-120 145
ER20-120C 144
ER20-130 145
ER20-130C 144
ER32-030 145
ER32-040 145
ER32-040C 144
ER32-050 145
ER32-050C 144
ER32-060 145
ER32-060C 144
ER32-070 145
ER32-070C 144
ER32-080 145
ER32-080C 144
ER32-090 145
ER32-090C 144
ER32-100 145
ER32-100C 144
ER32-110 145
ER32-110C 144
ER32-120 145
ER32-120C 144
ER32-130 145
ER32-130C 144
ER32-140 145
ER32-140C 144

ER32-150 145
ER32-150C 144
ER32-160 145
ER32-160C 144
ER32-170 145
ER32-170C 144
ER32-180 145
ER32-180C 144
ER32-190 145
ER32-190C 144
ER32-200 145
ER32-200C 144
FB-0750MS 70
FB-0812MS 70
FB-0875MS 70
FB-0937MS 70
FB-1000A 70
FB-1000B 70
FB-1000MS 70
FB-1062A 70
FB-1062B 70
FB-1125B 70
FB-1187A 70
FB-1187B 70
FB-1250B 70
FB-1312B 70
FB-1437B 70
FB-1812C 70
FB-2125D 70
FB-2187D 70
FB-2312D 70
FB-2375D 70
FB-2437D 70
FB-2500D 70
FB-2562E 71
FB-2625E 71
FB-2812E 71
FB-2875E 71
FB-3000E 71
FB-3125F 71
FB-3187F 71
FB-3312F 71
FB-3437F 71
FB-3562G 71
FB-3625G 71
FB-3687G 71
FB-3750G 71
FB-3812G 71
FB-3875G 71
FB-3937G 71
FB-4000G 71
FB-4125H 71
FB-4625H 71
FB-4750H 71
FM-DA10-4 118
H63-PMC-0.750-095 37
H63-PMC-1.250-100 37
JT2-DA10-CGH-2 119
JT33-DA18-CGH-2 119
KT200-EM10-DPOR-5 102
KT200-TG10-DPOR-6P 102
KT300-EM12-DPOR-5 102
KT300-EM15-DPOR-5 102
KT300-TG10-DPOR-6P 102
M604-0050 15
M604-0055 15
M604-0060 15
M604-0065 15
M604-0068 15
M604-0070 15
M604-0075 15
M604-0078 15
M604-0080 15
M604-0085 15
M604-0090 15
M604-0095 15
M604-0100 15
M604-0102 15
M604-0105 15
M604-0110 15
M604-0115 15
M604-0120 15
M604-0125 15
M604-0130 15
M604-0135 15
M604-0140 15
M804-0030 19
M804-0033 19
M804-0035 19
M804-0040 19
M804-0042 19
M804-0045 19
M804-0050 19
M804-0055 19
M804-0060 19
M804-0065 19
M804-0068 19
M804-0070 19
M804-0075 19
M804-0080 19
M804-0085 19
M804-0090 19
M804-0095 19
M804-0100 19
M804-0102 19

M804-0105 19
M804-0110 19
M804-0115 19
M804-0120 19
M804-0130 19
M903-110 26
M903-115 26
M905-115 26
M905-125 26
M905-135 26
M905-155 26
M905-165 26
M905-175 26
M905-185 26
M905-195 26
M908-105 26
M908-110 26
M908-115 26
M908-120 26
M908-125 26
M908-130 26
M908-135 26
M908-140 26
M908-145 26
M908-150 26
M908-155 26
M910-01575 9
M910-01772 9
M910-01890 9
M910-01968 9
M910-02165 9
M910-02283 9
M910-02362 9
M910-02559 9
M910-02677 9
M910-02756 9
M910-02953 9
M910-03071 9
M910-03150 9
M910-03346 9
M910-03465 9
M910-03543 9
M910-03750 9
M910-03858 9
M910-03937 9
M910-04016 9
M910-04134 9
M910-04252 9
M910-04331 9
M911-01575 9
M911-01772 9
M911-01890 9
M911-01968 9
M911-02165 9
M911-02283 9
M911-02362 9
M911-02559 9
M911-02677 9
M911-02756 9
M911-02953 9
M911-03071 9
M911-03150 9
M911-03346 9
M911-03465 9
M911-03543 9
M911-03750 9
M911-03858 9
M911-03937 9
M911-04016 9
M911-04134 9
M911-04252 9
M911-04331 9
M916-01968 11
M916-02165 11
M916-02283 11
M916-02362 11
M916-02559 11
M916-02677 11
M916-02756 11
M916-02953 11
M916-03071 11
M916-03150 11
M916-03346 11
M916-03465 11
M916-03543 11
M916-03740 11
M916-03858 11
M916-03937 11
M916-04016 11
M916-04134 11
M916-04331 11
M917-01968 12
M917-02165 12
M917-02362 12
M917-02559 12
M917-02756 12
M917-02953 12
M917-03150 12
M917-03346 12
M917-03543 12
M917-03740 12
M917-03937 12
M917-04134 12
M917-04331 12
M918-02362 13

M918-02756 13
M918-03150 13
M918-03346 13
M918-03543 13
M918-03740 13
M918-03937 13
M918-04331 13
M919-01181 6
M919-01260 6
M919-01299 6
M919-01339 6
M919-01378 6
M919-01457 6
M919-01496 6
M919-01575 6
M919-01654 6
M919-01772 6
M919-01811 6
M919-01890 6
M919-01929 6
M919-01968 6
M919-02008 6
M919-02047 6
M919-02087 6
M919-02126 6
M919-02165 6
M919-02244 6
M919-02283 6
M919-02323 6
M919-02362 6
M919-02402 6
M919-02441 6
M919-02480 6
M919-02520 6
M919-02559 6
M919-02677 6
M919-02717 6
M919-02756 6
M919-02835 6
M919-02913 6
M919-02953 6
M919-02992 6
M919-03031 6
M919-03071 6
M919-03150 6
M919-03189 6
M919-03228 6
M919-03268 6
M919-03346 6
M919-03465 6
M919-03504 6
M919-03543 6
M919-03622 6
M919-03642 6
M919-03661 6
M919-03740 6
M919-03819 6
M919-03858 6
M919-03937 6
M919-04016 6
M919-04134 6
M919-04331 6
M919-04409 6
M919-04527 6
M919-04606 6
M919-04724 6
M919-04764 6
M919-04921 6
M919-05039 6
M919-05118 6
M919-05315 6
M919-05394 6
M919-05512 6
M920-01181 7
M920-01260 7
M920-01299 7
M920-01339 7
M920-01378 7
M920-01457 7
M920-01496 7
M920-01575 7
M920-01654 7
M920-01772 7
M920-01811 7
M920-01890 7
M920-01929 7
M920-01968 7
M920-02008 7
M920-02047 7
M920-02087 7
M920-02126 7
M920-02165 7
M920-02244 7
M920-02283 7
M920-02323 7
M920-02362 7
M920-02402 7
M920-02441 7
M920-02480 7
M920-02520 7
M920-02559 7
M920-02677 7
M920-02717 7
M920-02756 7
M920-02835 7

M920-02913 7
M920-02953 7
M920-02992 7
M920-03031 7
M920-03071 7
M920-03150 7
M920-03189 7
M920-03228 7
M920-03268 7
M920-03346 7
M920-03465 7
M920-03504 7
M920-03543 7
M920-03622 7
M920-03642 7
M920-03661 7
M920-03740 7
M920-03819 7
M920-03858 7
M920-03937 7
M920-04016 7
M920-04134 7
M920-04331 7
M920-04409 7
M920-04527 7
M920-04606 7
M920-04724 7
M948-005 157
M948-010 157
M948-015 157
M948-020 157
M948-025 157
M948-030 157
M948-035 157
M948-040 157
M948-045 157
M948-050 157
M948-055 157
M948-060 157
MA100-080-A40 140
MA100-080-A50 140
MA100-080-A63 140
MA100-080-A80 140
MA100-085-A100 140
MA100-125-A100 140
MA25-045-A25 140
MA25-060-A25 140
MA25-EM0.250-055 143
MA25-EM0.312-055 143
MA25-EM0.375-060 143
MA25-EM06MM-055 142
MA25-EM08MM-055 142
MA25-EM10MM-060 142
MA25-ER16-040 141
MA32-040-A25 140
MA32-050-A32 140
MA32-070-A32 140
MA32-EM0.250-055 143
MA32-EM0.312-055 143
MA32-EM0.375-060 143
MA32-EM0.500-065 143
MA32-EM06MM-055 142
MA32-EM08MM-055 142
MA32-EM10MM-060 142
MA32-EM12MM-065 142
MA32-ER16-040 141
MA32-ER20-053 141
MA40-040-A25 140
MA40-040-A32 140
MA40-040-A40 140
MA40-060-A40 140
MA40-090-A40 140
MA40-EM0.250-055 143
MA40-EM0.312-055 143
MA40-EM0.375-060 143
MA40-EM0.500-065 143
MA40-EM0.625-070 143
MA40-EM06MM-055 142
MA40-EM08MM-055 142
MA40-EM10MM-060 142
MA40-EM12MM-065 142
MA40-EM16MM-070 142
MA40-ER16-040 141
MA40-ER20-053 141
MA40-ER25-062 141
MA50-050-A25 140
MA50-050-A32 140
MA50-050-A40 140
MA50-050-A50 140
MA50-065-A50 140
MA50-100-A50 140
MA50-EM0.250-055 143
MA50-EM0.312-055 143
MA50-EM0.375-060 143
MA50-EM0.500-065 143
MA50-EM0.625-070 143
MA50-EM0.750-075 143
MA50-EM06MM-055 142
MA50-EM08MM-055 142
MA50-EM1.000-075 143
MA50-EM10MM-060 142
MA50-EM12MM-065 142
MA50-EM16MM-070 142
MA50-EM20MM-075 142
MA50-EM25MM-075 142

Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg.
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MA50-ER16-040 141
MA50-ER20-053 141
MA50-ER25-062 141
MA50-ER32-070 141
MA63-060-A25 140
MA63-060-A32 140
MA63-060-A40 140
MA63-060-A50 140
MA63-060-A63 140
MA63-085-A63 140
MA63-125-A63 140
MA63-EM0.250-055 143
MA63-EM0.312-055 143
MA63-EM0.375-060 143
MA63-EM0.500-065 143
MA63-EM0.625-070 143
MA63-EM0.750-075 143
MA63-EM06MM-055 142
MA63-EM08MM-055 142
MA63-EM1.000-080 143
MA63-EM10MM-060 142
MA63-EM12MM-065 142
MA63-EM16MM-070 142
MA63-EM20MM-075 142
MA63-EM25MM-080 142
MA63-ER16-040 141
MA63-ER20-053 141
MA63-ER25-062 141
MA63-ER32-070 141
MA63-ER40-079 141
MA80-060-A32 140
MA80-060-A40 140
MA80-060-A50 140
MA80-060-A63 140
MA80-070-A80 140
MA80-085-A80 140
MA80-125-A80 140
MA80-EM0.500-065 143
MA80-EM0.625-070 143
MA80-EM0.750-075 143
MA80-EM1.000-080 143
MA80-EM1.250-090 143
MA80-EM16MM-070 142
MA80-EM20MM-075 142
MA80-EM25MM-080 142
MA80-EM32MM-090 142
MA80-ER16-040 141
MA80-ER20-053 141
MA80-ER25-062 141
MA80-ER32-070 141
MA80-ER40-079 141
MBT40-A25-060 139
MBT40-A25-STUB 138
MBT40-A32-060 139
MBT40-A32-STUB 138
MBT40-A40-060 139
MBT40-A40-STUB 138
MBT40-A50-060 139
MBT40-A50-STUB 138
MBT40-A63-070 139
MBT40-A63-STUB 138
MBT50-A100-110 139
MBT50-A100-STUB 138
MBT50-A32-070 139
MBT50-A32-STUB 138
MBT50-A40-070 139
MBT50-A40-STUB 138
MBT50-A50-070 139
MBT50-A50-STUB 138
MBT50-A63-080 139
MBT50-A63-STUB 138
MBT50-A80-100 139
MBT50-A80-STUB 138
MC40-A25-060 139
MC40-A25-STUB 138
MC40-A32-060 139
MC40-A32-STUB 138
MC40-A40-060 139
MC40-A40-STUB 138
MC40-A50-075 139
MC40-A50-STUB 138
MC40-A63-STUB 138
MC50-A100-125 139
MC50-A100-STUB 138
MC50-A32-060 139
MC50-A32-STUB 138
MC50-A40-060 139
MC50-A40-STUB 138
MC50-A50-060 139
MC50-A50-STUB 138
MC50-A63-080 139
MC50-A63-090 139
MC50-A63-STUB 138
MC50-A80-100 139
MC50-A80-STUB 138
MT2-DA10-212 135
MT2-DA18-238 135
MT2-DA18-CGH-6P 123
MT2-MT2-CGH-4 123
MT2-MT3-CGH-4 123
MT2-MT4-CGH-5 123
MT2-MT5-CGH-5 123
MT3-DA10-168 135
MT3-DA18-238 135
MT3-DA18-CGH-6P 123

MT3-MT3-CGH-5 123
MT3-MT4-CGH-5 123
MT3-MT5-CGH-5 123
MT3-TG10-CGH-6P 122
MT4-DA18-175 135
MT4-DA18-CGH-6P 123
MT4-MT4-CGH-6 123
MT4-MT5-CGH-6 123
MT4-TG10-312 135
MT4-TG10-CGH-6P 122
MT5-MT5-CGH-8 123
MT5-MT6-CGH-8 123
MT5-TG15-CGH-7P 122
MT6-TG15-CGH-7P 122
N30-EM75-4 117
N40-EM10-4 117
N40-MT2-CGH-4 117
N40-MT3-CGH-4 117
N40-TG10P-7 116
N40-TG15P-7 116
N50-EM12-7 117
N50-EM15-7 117
N50-EM17-7 117
N50-EM20-7 117
N50-EM22-7 117
N50-EM25-7 117
N50-EM30-10 117
N50-EM75-5 117
N50-MT3-CGH-5 117
N50-MT4-CGH-3 117
N50-MT5-CGH-3 117
N50-MT5-CGH-7 117
N50-TG10P-7 116
N50-TG15P-7 116
S606-*-01 39
S606-*-02 39
S606-*-03 39
S606-*-04 39
S606-*-05 39
S606-*-06 39
S606-*-07 39
S606-*-08 39
S606-*-09 39
S606-*-10 39
S606-*-12 39
S606-*-13 39
S606-*-14 39
S606-*-15 39
S606-*-16 39
S607-*-01 38
S607-*-02 38
S607-*-03 38
S607-*-04 38
S607-*-05 38
S607-*-06 38
S607-*-07 38
S607-*-08 38
S607-*-09 38
S607-*-10 38
S607-*-11 38
S607-*-12 38
S607-*-13 38
S607-*-14 38
S607-*-15 38
S607-*-16 38
S607-*-17 38
S607-*-18 38
S607-*-19 38
S607-*-20 38
S607-*-21 38
S607-*-22 38
S607-*-23 38
S608-*-01 40
S608-*-02 40
S608-*-03 40
S608-*-04 40
S608-*-05 40
S608-*-06 40
S608-*-07 40
S608-*-08 40
S608-*-09 40
S608-*-10 40
S608-*-11 40
S608-*-12 40
S608-*-13 40
S608-*-14 40
S608-*-15 40
S608-*-16 40
SA089 50
SA090 50
SA092 50
SA094 50
SA096 50
SA098 50
SA099 50
SA101 50
SA102 50
SA104 50
SA105 50
SA106 50
SA108 51
SA110 51
SA111 51
SA113 51
SA114 51

SA115 51
SA117 51
SA119 51
SA120 51
SA122 51
SA124 51
SA125 51
SA127 51
SA129 51
SA131 51
SA133 51
SA134 51
SA242 52
SA244 52
SA246 52
SA248 52
SA249 52
SA251 52
SA253 52
SA255 52
SA257 52
SA258 52
SA260 52
SA262 52
SA264 52
SA266 52
SA267 52
SA269 52
SA271 53
SA273 53
SA275 53
SA276 53
SA278 53
SA279 53
SA280 53
SA282 53
SA283 53
SA285 53
SA287 53
SA289 53
SA291 53
SA292 53
SA294 53
SA296 53
SA298 53
SA300 53
SA301 53
SA303 53
SA305 53
SA307 53
SA309 53
SA378 54
SA380 54
SA381 54
SA382 54
SA384 54
SA385 54
SA387 54
SA388 54
SA389 54
SA391 54
SA392 54
SA394 54
SA395 54
SA396 54
SA398 54
SA399 54
SA401 54
SA402 55
SA403 55
SA405 55
SA406 55
SA408 55
SA409 55
SA410 55
SA412 55
SA413 55
SA415 55
SA416 55
SA417 55
SA419 55
SA420 55
SA422 55
SA423 55
SA424 56
SA426 56
SA427 56
SA429 56
SA430 56
SA431 56
SA433 56
SA434 56
SA436 56
SA437 56
SA438 56
SA440 56
SA441 56
SA443 56
SA444 56
SA445 56
SA446 57
SA447 57
SA448 57
SA449 57
SA451 57

SA452 57
SA454 57
SA456 57
SA458 57
SA460 57
SB-0672MS 64
SB-0672MS-T 64
SB-0687MS 64
SB-0687MS-T 64
SB-0718MS 64
SB-0718MS-T 64
SB-0750MS 64
SB-0750MS-T 64
SB-0781MS 64
SB-0781MS-T 64
SB-0812MS 64
SB-0812MS-T 64
SB-0843MS 64
SB-0843MS-T 64
SB-0875MS 64
SB-0875MS-T 64
SB-0906MS 64
SB-0906MS-T 64
SB-0937MS 64
SB-0937MS-T 64
SB-0968A 64
SB-0968A-T 64
SB-0968MS 64
SB-0968MS-T 64
SB-1000A 64
SB-1000A-T 64
SB-1000MS 64
SB-1000MS-T 64
SB-1031A 64
SB-1031A-T 64
SB-1062A 64
SB-1062A-T 64
SB-1093A 64
SB-1093A-T 64
SB-1125A 64
SB-1125A-T 64
SB-1156A 64
SB-1156A-T 64
SB-1187A 64
SB-1187A-T 64
SB-1218A 64
SB-1218A-T 64
SB-1250A 64
SB-1250A-T 64
SB-1250B 65
SB-1250B-T 65
SB-1281A 64
SB-1281A-T 64
SB-1281B 65
SB-1281B-T 65
SB-1312A 64
SB-1312A-T 64
SB-1312B 65
SB-1312B-T 65
SB-1343A 64
SB-1343A-T 64
SB-1343B 65
SB-1343B-T 65
SB-1375A 64
SB-1375A-T 64
SB-1375B 65
SB-1375B-T 65
SB-1406B 65
SB-1406B-T 65
SB-1437B 65
SB-1437B-T 65
SB-1468B 65
SB-1468B-T 65
SB-1500B 65
SB-1500B-T 65
SB-1500C 65
SB-1500C-T 65
SB-1531B 65
SB-1531B-T  65
SB-1531C 65
SB-1531C-T 65
SB-1562B 65
SB-1562B-T 65
SB-1562C 65
SB-1562C-T 65
SB-1593B 65
SB-1593B-T 65
SB-1593C 65
SB-1593C-T 65
SB-1625B 65
SB-1625B-T 65
SB-1625C 65
SB-1625C-T 65
SB-1656B 65
SB-1656B-T 65
SB-1656C 65
SB-1656C-T 65
SB-1687B 65
SB-1687B-T 65
SB-1687C 65
SB-1687C-T 65
SB-1718B 65
SB-1718B-T 65
SB-1718C 65
SB-1718C-T 65

SB-1750B 65
SB-1750B-T 65
SB-1750C 65
SB-1750C-T 65
SB-1781C 65
SB-1781C-T 65
SB-1812C 65
SB-1812C-T 65
SB-1843C 65
SB-1843C-T 65
SB-1875C 65
SB-1875C-T 65
SB-1906C 65
SB-1906C-T 65
SB-1937C 65
SB-1937C-T 65
SB-1968C 65
SB-1968C-T 65
SB-2000C 65
SB-2000C-T 65
SB-2000D 66
SB-2000D-T 66
SB-2031C 65
SB-2031C-T 65
SB-2031D 66
SB-2031D-T 66
SB-2062C 65
SB-2062C-T 65
SB-2062D 66
SB-2062D-T 66
SB-2093C 65
SB-2093C-T 65
SB-2093D 66
SB-2093D-T 66
SB-2125C 65
SB-2125C-T 65
SB-2125D 66
SB-2125D-T 66
SB-2156C 65
SB-2156C-T 65
SB-2156D 66
SB-2156D-T 66
SB-2187C 65
SB-2187C-T 65
SB-2187D 66
SB-2187D-T 66
SB-2218C 65
SB-2218C-T 65
SB-2218D 66
SB-2218D-T 66
SB-2250C 65
SB-2250C-T 65
SB-2250D 66
SB-2250D-T 66
SB-2281C 65
SB-2281C-T 65
SB-2281D 66
SB-2281D-T 66
SB-2312C 65
SB-2312C-T 65
SB-2312D 66
SB-2312D-T 66
SB-2343C 65
SB-2343C-T 65
SB-2343D 66
SB-2343D-T 66
SB-2375C 65
SB-2375C-T 65
SB-2375D 66
SB-2375D-T 66
SB-2406D 66
SB-2406D-T 66
SB-2437D 66
SB-2437D-T 66
SB-2468D 66
SB-2468D-T 66
SB-2500D 66
SB-2500D-T 66
SB-2500E 67
SB-2500E-T 67
SB-2531D 66
SB-2531D-T 66
SB-2531E 67
SB-2531E-T 67
SB-2562D 66
SB-2562D-T 66
SB-2562E 67
SB-2562E-T 67
SB-2593D 66
SB-2593D-T 66
SB-2593E 67
SB-2593E-T 67
SB-2625D 66
SB-2625D-T 66
SB-2625E 67
SB-2625E-T 67
SB-2656D 66
SB-2656D-T 66
SB-2656E 67
SB-2656E-T 67
SB-2687D 66
SB-2687D-T 66
SB-2687E 67
SB-2687E-T 67
SB-2718D 66
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SB-2843E 67
SB-2843E-T 67
SB-2875D 66
SB-2875D-T 66
SB-2875E 67
SB-2875E-T 67
SB-2906E 67
SB-2906E-T 67
SB-2937E 67
SB-2937E-T 67
SB-2968E 67
SB-2968E-T 67
SB-3000E 67
SB-3000E-T 67
SB-3000F 68
SB-3000F-T 68
SB-3031E 67
SB-3031E-T 67
SB-3031F 68
SB-3031F-T 68
SB-3062E 67
SB-3062E-T 67
SB-3062F 68
SB-3062F-T 68
SB-3093E 67
SB-3093E-T 67
SB-3093F 68
SB-3093F-T 68
SB-3125E 67
SB-3125E-T 67
SB-3125F 68
SB-3125F-T 68
SB-3156E 67
SB-3156E-T 67
SB-3156F 68
SB-3156F-T 68
SB-3187E 67
SB-3187E-T 67
SB-3187F 68
SB-3187F-T 68
SB-3218E 67
SB-3218E-T 67
SB-3218F 68
SB-3218F-T 68
SB-3250E 67
SB-3250E-T 67
SB-3250F 68
SB-3250F-T 68
SB-3281E 67
SB-3281E-T 67
SB-3281F 68
SB-3281F-T 68
SB-3312E 67
SB-3312E-T 67
SB-3312F 68
SB-3312F-T 68
SB-3343E 67
SB-3343E-T 67
SB-3343F 68
SB-3343F-T 68
SB-3375E 67
SB-3375E-T 67
SB-3375F 68
SB-3375F-T 68
SB-3406F 68
SB-3406F-T 68
SB-3437F 68
SB-3437F-T 68
SB-3468F 68
SB-3468F-T 68
SB-3500F 68
SB-3500F-T 68
SB-3500G 68
SB-3500G-T 68
SB-3531F 68
SB-3531F-T 68
SB-3531G 68
SB-3531G-T 68
SB-3562F 68
SB-3562F-T 68
SB-3562G 68
SB-3562G-T 68
SB-3593F 68
SB-3593F-T 68
SB-3593G 68

SB-2718D-T 66
SB-2718E 67
SB-2718E-T 67
SB-2750D 66
SB-2750D-T 66
SB-2750E 67
SB-2750E-T 67
SB-2781D 66
SB-2781D-T 66
SB-2781E 67
SB-2781E-T 67
SB-2812D 66
SB-2812D-T 66
SB-2812E 67
SB-2812E-T 67
SB-2843D 66
SB-2843D-T 66
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SB-3593G-T 68
SB-3625F 68
SB-3625F-T 68
SB-3625G 68
SB-3625G-T 68
SB-3656F 68
SB-3656F-T 68
SB-3656G 68
SB-3656G-T 68
SB-3687F 68
SB-3687F-T 68
SB-3687G 68
SB-3687G-T 68
SB-3718F 68
SB-3718F-T 68
SB-3718G 68
SB-3718G-T 68
SB-3750F 68
SB-3750F-T 68
SB-3750G 68
SB-3750G-T 68
SB-3781F 68
SB-3781F-T 68
SB-3781G 68
SB-3781G-T 68
SB-3812F 68
SB-3812F-T 68
SB-3812G 68
SB-3812G-T 68
SB-3843F 68
SB-3843F-T 68
SB-3843G 68
SB-3843G-T 68
SB-3875F 68
SB-3875F-T 68
SB-3875G 68
SB-3875G-T 68
SB-3906G 68
SB-3906G-T 68
SB-3937G 68
SB-3937G-T 68
SB-3968G 68
SB-3968G-T 68
SB-4000G 68
SB-4000G-T 68
SB-4000H 69
SB-4000H-T 69
SB-4062G 68
SB-4062G-T 68
SB-4062H 69
SB-4062H-T 69
SB-4125G 68
SB-4125G-T 68
SB-4125H 69
SB-4125H-T 69
SB-4187G 68
SB-4187G-T 68
SB-4187H 69
SB-4187H-T 69
SB-4250G 68
SB-4250G-T 68
SB-4250H 69
SB-4250H-T 69
SB-4312G 68
SB-4312G-T 68
SB-4312H 69
SB-4312H-T 69
SB-4375G 68
SB-4375G-T 68
SB-4375H 69
SB-4375H-T 69
SB-4437H 69
SB-4437H-T 69
SB-4500H 69
SB-4500H-T 69
SB-4562H 69
SB-4562H-T 69
SB-4625H 69
SB-4625H-T 69
SB-4687H 69
SB-4687H-T 69
SB-4750H 69
SB-4750H-T 69
SB-4812H 69
SB-4812H-T 69
SB-4875H 69
SB-4875H-T 69
SB-4937H 69
SB-4937H-T 69
SB-5000H 69
SB-5000H-T 69
SB-5125H 69
SB-5125H-T 69
SB-5250H 69
SB-5250H-T 69
SB-5375H 69
SB-5375H-T 69
SB-5500H 69
SB-5500H-T 69
SB-5625H 69
SB-5625H-T 69
SB-5750H 69

SB-5750H-T 69
SB-5875H 69
SB-5875H-T 69
SB-6000H 69
SB-6000H-T 69
SB-6125H 69
SB-6125H-T 69
SB-6250H 69
SB-6250H-T 69
SB-6375H 69
SB-6375H-T 69
SB-6500H 69
SB-6500H-T 69
SB-6625H 69
SB-6625H-T 69
SB-6750H 69
SB-6750H-T 69
SB-6875H 69
SB-6875H-T 69
SB-7000H 69
SB-7000H-T 69
SB-7125H 69
SB-7125H-T 69
SB-7250H 69
SB-7250H-T 69
SB-7375H 69
SB-7375H-T 69
SBH-MS-001 72
SBH-MS-003 72
SBH-MS-004 72
SBH-MS-005 72
SBH-MS-006 72
SC089 50
SC090 50
SC092 50
SC094 50
SC096 50
SC098 50
SC099 50
SC101 50
SC102 50
SC104 50
SC105 50
SC106 50
SC108 51
SC110 51
SC111 51
SC113 51
SC114 51
SC115 51
SC117 51
SC119 51
SC120 51
SC122 51
SC124 51
SC125 51
SC127 51
SC129 51
SC131 51
SC133 51
SC134 51
SC242 52
SC244 52
SC246 52
SC248 52
SC249 52
SC251 52
SC253 52
SC255 52
SC257 52
SC258 52
SC260 52
SC262 52
SC264 52
SC266 52
SC267 52
SC269 52
SC271 53
SC273 53
SC275 53
SC276 53
SC278 53
SC279 53
SC280 53
SC282 53
SC283 53
SC285 53
SC287 53
SC289 53
SC291 53
SC292 53
SC294 53
SC296 53
SC298 53
SC300 53
SC301 53
SC303 53
SC305 53
SC307 53
SC309 53
SC378 54
SC380 54

SC381 54
SC382 54
SC384 54
SC385 54
SC387 54
SC388 54
SC389 54
SC391 54
SC392 54
SC394 54
SC395 54
SC396 54
SC398 54
SC399 54
SC401 54
SC402 55
SC403 55
SC405 55
SC406 55
SC408 55
SC409 55
SC410 55
SC412 55
SC413 55
SC415 55
SC416 55
SC417 55
SC419 55
SC420 55
SC422 55
SC423 55
SC424 56
SC426 56
SC427 56
SC429 56
SC430 56
SC431 56
SC433 56
SC434 56
SC436 56
SC437 56
SC438 56
SC440 56
SC441 56
SC443 56
SC444 56
SC445 56
SC446 57
SC447 57
SC448 57
SC449 57
SC451 57
SC452 57
SC454 57
SC456 57
SC458 57
SC460 57
SDA10-108 144
SDA10-115 144
SDA10-121 144
SDA10-129 144
SDA10-133 144
SDA18-109 144
SDA18-117 144
SDA18-121 144
SDA18-133 144
SDA18-141 144
SDA20-109 144
SDA20-117 144
SDA20-121 144
SDA30-107 144
SDA30-114 144
SER16-040 144
SER16-040C 144
SER20-040 144
SER20-040C 144
SER32-040 144
SER32-040C 144
SH-22000S-075L 58
SH-22005S-075L 58
SH-22010S-075L 58
SH-22010S-100L 58
SH-22015S-075L 58
SH-22015S-100L 58
SH-22020S-100L 58
SH-22020S-125L 58
SH-22025S-100L 58
SH-22025S-125L 58
SH-22030S-125L 58
SH-22030S-150L 58
SH-220Y0S-075L 58
SH-220Z0S-075L 58
SH-23010S-100L 58
SH-23015S-100L 58
SH-23020S-125L 58
SH-23025S-125L 58
SH-23030S-150L 58
SH-24000S-075L 58
SH-24005S-075L 58
SH-240Y0S-075L 58
SH-240Z0S-075L 58
SL001 48

SL002 48
SL003 48
SL004 48
SL005 48
SL006 48
SL007 48
SL008 48
SL009 48
SL010 48
SL011 48
SL012 48
SL013 48
SL014 48
SL015 48
SL016 48
SL017 48
SL018 48
SL019 48
SL020 49
SL021 49
SL022 49
SL023 49
SL024 49
SL025 49
SL026 49
SL027 49
SL028 49
SL029 49
SL030 49
SL031 49
SL032 49
SL033 49
SL034 49
SL035 49
SL036 49
SL037 49
SL038 49
SL039 49
SL040 49
SL041 49
SL043 48
SL045 48
SL048 48
SL050 48
SL053 48
SL055 48
SL056 48
SL058 48
SL060 48
SL062 49
SL063 49
SL065 49
SL067 49
SL069 49
SL071 49
SL072 49
SL074 49
SL075 49
SL076 49
SL078 49
SL080 49
SL081 49
SL136 50
SL137 50
SL138 50
SL139 50
SL140 50
SL141 50
SL142 50
SL143 50
SL144 50
SL145 50
SL146 50
SL147 50
SL148 50
SL149 50
SL150 50
SL151 50
SL152 50
SL153 50
SL154 50
SL155 50
SL156 50
SL157 50
SL158 50
SL159 50
SL160 50
SL161 51
SL162 51
SL163 51
SL164 51
SL165 51
SL166 51
SL167 51
SL168 51
SL169 51
SL170 51
SL171 51
SL172 51
SL173 51
SL174 51
SL175 51

SL176 51
SL177 51
SL178 51
SL179 51
SL180 51
SL181 51
SL182 51
SL183 51
SL184 51
SL185 51
SL186 51
SL187 51
SL188 51
SL189 50
SL191 50
SL193 50
SL195 50
SL310 52
SL311 52
SL312 52
SL313 52
SL314 52
SL315 52
SL316 52
SL317 52
SL318 52
SL319 52
SL321 52
SL323 52
SL325 52
SL326 52
SL328 52
SL330 52
SL332 52
SL334 52
SL335 52
SL337 52
SL339 53
SL341 53
SL343 53
SL344 53
SL346 53
SL347 53
SL348 53
SL350 53
SL351 53
SL353 53
SL355 53
SL357 53
SL359 53
SL360 53
SL362 53
SL364 53
SL366 53
SL368 53
SL369 53
SL371 53
SL373 53
SL375 53
SL377 53
SL462 48
SL464 48
SL467 48
SL469 48
SL472 48
SL474 48
SL475 48
SL477 48
SL479 48
SL481 49
SL482 49
SL484 49
SL486 49
SL488 49
SL490 49
SL491 49
SL493 49
SL495 49
SL497 49
SL499 49
SL500 49
SL502 50
SL504 50
SL506 50
SL508 50
SL509 50
SL511 50
SL513 50
SL515 50
SL517 50
SL518 50
SL520 50
SL521 50
SL523 50
SL524 50
SL525 50
SL527 51
SL528 51
SL529 51
SL530 51
SL532 51
SL533 51

SL534 51
SL536 51
SL538 51
SL539 51
SL541 51
SL543 51
SL544 51
SL546 51
SL548 51
SL550 51
SL552 51
SL553 51
SS10-DA10-S8 134
SS10-DA18-7 134
SS10-JT33-DA18-CGH-4 120
SS12-DA18-8 134
SS12-DA18-S8 134
SS12-EM10-CGH-5 119
SS12-EM12-CGH-6 119
SS12-EM15-CGH-6 119
SS12-EM62-CGH-5 119
SS12-EM75-CGH-5 119
SS12-MT2-CGH-4 118
SS12-MT3-CGH-6 118
SS12-MT4-CGH-6 118
SS12-TG10-CGH-10 120
SS15-DA18-8 134
SS15-MT1-4C 135
SS15-MT2-4C 135
SS15-MT2-CGH-4 118
SS15-MT3-CGH-6 118
SS15-TG10-9 134
SS15-TG10-CGH-10 120
SS17-MT3-6C 135
SS17-MT4-6C 135
SS20-TG15-12 134
SS25-MT5-7C 135
SS50-DA30-S7 134
SS75-DA20-S8 134
ST089 50
ST090 50
ST092 50
ST094 50
ST096 50
ST098 50
ST099 50
ST101 50
ST102 50
ST104 50
ST105 50
ST106 50
ST108 51
ST110 51
ST111 51
ST113 51
ST114 51
ST115 51
ST117 51
ST119 51
ST120 51
ST122 51
ST124 51
ST125 51
ST127 51
ST129 51
ST131 51
ST133 51
ST134 51
ST242 52
ST244 52
ST246 52
ST248 52
ST249 52
ST251 52
ST253 52
ST255 52
ST257 52
ST258 52
ST260 52
ST262 52
ST264 52
ST266 52
ST267 52
ST269 52
ST271 53
ST273 53
ST275 53
ST276 53
ST278 53
ST279 53
ST280 53
ST282 53
ST283 53
ST285 53
ST287 53
ST289 53
ST291 53
ST292 53
ST294 53
ST296 53
ST298 53
ST300 53
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ST301 53
ST303 53
ST305 53
ST307 53
ST309 53
ST378 54
ST380 54
ST381 54
ST382 54
ST384 54
ST385 54
ST387 54
ST388 54
ST389 54
ST391 54
ST392 54
ST394 54
ST395 54
ST396 54
ST398 54
ST399 54
ST401 54
ST402 55
ST403 55
ST405 55
ST406 55
ST408 55
ST409 55
ST410 55
ST412 55
ST413 55
ST415 55
ST416 55
ST417 55
ST419 55
ST420 55
ST422 55
ST423 55
ST424 56
ST426 56
ST427 56
ST429 56
ST430 56
ST431 56
ST433 56
ST434 56
ST436 56
ST437 56
ST438 56
ST440 56
ST441 56
ST443 56
ST444 56
ST445 56
ST446 57
ST447 57
ST448 57
ST449 57
ST451 57
ST452 57
ST454 57
ST456 57
ST458 57
ST460 57
STG10-111 144
STG10-115 144
STG10-121 144
STG10-130 144
STG10-141 144
STG10-159 144
STG15-113 144
STG15-117 144
STG15-125 144
STG15-133 144
STG15-149 144
STG15-165 144
SU001 48
SU002 48
SU003 48
SU004 48
SU005 48
SU006 48
SU007 48
SU008 48
SU009 48
SU010 48
SU011 48
SU012 48
SU013 48
SU014 48
SU015 48
SU016 48
SU017 48
SU018 48
SU019 48
SU020 49
SU021 49
SU022 49
SU023 49
SU024 49
SU025 49
SU026 49
SU027 49

SU028 49
SU029 49
SU030 49
SU031 49
SU032 49
SU033 49
SU034 49
SU035 49
SU036 49
SU037 49
SU038 49
SU039 49
SU040 49
SU041 49
SU043 48
SU045 48
SU048 48
SU050 48
SU053 48
SU055 48
SU056 48
SU058 48
SU060 48
SU062 49
SU063 49
SU065 49
SU067 49
SU069 49
SU071 49
SU072 49
SU074 49
SU076 49
SU078 49
SU080 49
SU081 49
SU136 50
SU137 50
SU138 50
SU139 50
SU140 50
SU141 50
SU142 50
SU143 50
SU144 50
SU145 50
SU146 50
SU147 50
SU148 50
SU149 50
SU150 50
SU151 50
SU152 50
SU153 50
SU154 50
SU155 50
SU156 50
SU157 50
SU158 50
SU159 50
SU160 50
SU161 51
SU162 51
SU163 51
SU164 51
SU165 51
SU166 51
SU167 51
SU168 51
SU169 51
SU170 51
SU171 51
SU172 51
SU173 51
SU174 51
SU175 51
SU176 51
SU177 51
SU178 51
SU179 51
SU180 51
SU181 51
SU182 51
SU183 51
SU184 51
SU185 51
SU186 51
SU187 51
SU188 51
SU189 50
SU191 50
SU193 50
SU195 50
SU310 52
SU311 52
SU312 52
SU313 52
SU314 52
SU315 52
SU316 52
SU317 52
SU318 52
SU319 52
SU321 52
SU323 52
SU325 52
SU326 52
SU328 52

SU330 52
SU332 52
SU334 52
SU335 52
SU337 52
SU339 53
SU341 53
SU343 53
SU344 53
SU346 53
SU347 53
SU348 53
SU350 53
SU351 53
SU353 53
SU355 53
SU357 53
SU359 53
SU360 53
SU362 53
SU364 53
SU366 53
SU368 53
SU369 53
SU371 53
SU373 53
SU375 53
SU377 53
SU462 48
SU464 48
SU467 48
SU469 48
SU472 48
SU474 48
SU475 48
SU477 48
SU479 48
SU481 49
SU482 49
SU484 49
SU486 49
SU488 49
SU490 49
SU491 49
SU493 49
SU495 49
SU497 49
SU499 49
SU500 49
SU502 50
SU504 50
SU506 50
SU508 50
SU509 50
SU511 50
SU513 50
SU515 50
SU517 50
SU518 50
SU520 50
SU521 50
SU523 50
SU524 50
SU525 50
SU527 51
SU528 51
SU529 51
SU530 51
SU532 51
SU533 51
SU534 51
SU536 51
SU538 51
SU539 51
SU541 51
SU543 51
SU544 51
SU546 51
SU548 51
SU550 51
SU552 51
SU553 51
TG10-0094 146
TG10-0109 146
TG10-0125 146
TG10-0141 146
TG10-0156 146
TG10-0172 146
TG10-0188 146
TG10-0203 146
TG10-0219 146
TG10-0234 146
TG10-0250 146
TG10-0266 146
TG10-0281 146
TG10-0297 146
TG10-0312 146
TG10-0328 146
TG10-0344 146
TG10-0359 146
TG10-0375 146
TG10-0391 146

TG10-0406 146
TG10-0422 146
TG10-0438 146
TG10-0453 146
TG10-0469 146
TG10-0484 146
TG10-0500 146
TG10-0516 146
TG10-0531 146
TG10-0547 146
TG10-0562 146
TG10-0578 146
TG10-0594 146
TG10-0609 146
TG10-0625 146
TG10-0641 146
TG10-0656 146
TG10-0672 146
TG10-0688 146
TG10-0703 146
TG10-0719 146
TG10-0734 146
TG10-0750 146
TG10-0766 146
TG10-0781 146
TG10-0797 146
TG10-0812 146
TG10-0828 146
TG10-0844 146
TG10-0859 146
TG10-0875 146
TG10-0891 146
TG10-0906 146
TG10-0922 146
TG10-0938 146
TG10-0953 146
TG10-0968 146
TG10-0984 146
TG10-1000 146
TG15-0500 146
TG15-0516 146
TG15-0531 146
TG15-0547 146
TG15-0562 146
TG15-0578 146
TG15-0594 146
TG15-0609 146
TG15-0625 146
TG15-0641 146
TG15-0656 146
TG15-0672 146
TG15-0688 146
TG15-0703 146
TG15-0719 146
TG15-0734 146
TG15-0750 146
TG15-0766 146
TG15-0781 146
TG15-0797 146
TG15-0812 146
TG15-0828 146
TG15-0844 146
TG15-0859 146
TG15-0875 146
TG15-0891 146
TG15-0906 146
TG15-0922 146
TG15-0938 146
TG15-0953 146
TG15-0968 146
TG15-0984 146
TG15-1000 146
TG15-1016 146
TG15-1031 146
TG15-1047 146
TG15-1062 146
TG15-1078 146
TG15-1094 146
TG15-1109 146
TG15-1125 146
TG15-1141 146
TG15-1156 146
TG15-1172 146
TG15-1187 146
TG15-1203 146
TG15-1219 146
TG15-1234 146
TG15-1250 146
TG15-1266 146
TG15-1281 146
TG15-1297 146
TG15-1312 146
TG15-1328 146
TG15-1344 146
TG15-1359 146
TG15-1375 146
TG15-1391 146
TG15-1406 146
TG15-1422 146
TG15-1438 146
TG15-1453 146
TG15-1469 146

TG15-1484 146
TG15-1500 146
TGNP10-0375 145
TGNP10-0500 145
TGNP10-0625 145
TGNP10-0750 145
TGNP10-0875 145
TGNP10-1000 145
V7419B (40V) 109
V7419J (40V) 109
V7419M (40V) 109
WRK11111 164
WRK11122 164
WRK11122A 166
WRK11122A 167
WRK11123 164
WRK11125 166
WRK11125 167
WRK11126 166
WRK11126A 166
WRK11133 165
WRK11135 165
WRK1113D 166
WRK11143 165
WRK11144 165
WRK11144A 167
WRK11146 165
WRK11148 167
WRK11148A 167
WRK11155 165
WRK11314 164
WRK12622 164
WRK13744 165
WRK17122 164
WRK17123 164
WRK17126 166
WRK17127 166
WRK17136 165
WRK17144 165
WRK31109 166
WRK31109A 166
WRK31109B 166
WRK31109C 166
WRK31113 166
WRK31113A 166
WRK31113B 166
WRK31113E 166
WRK31113F 166
WRK31114 164
WRK31114A 164
WRK31114A-P 164
WRK31114B 164
WRK31114B-P 164
WRK31114D-P 164
WRK31114-P 164
WRK31115 166
WRK31115A 166
WRK31115B 166
WRK31116 165
WRK31116A 165
WRK31116B 165
WRK31117 167
WRK31117A 167
WRK31117B 167
WRK31117E 167
WRK31118 165
WRK31118A 165
WRK31118A-P 165
WRK31118B 165
WRK31118B-P 165
WRK31118D-P 165
WRK31118-P 165
WRK31138A 165
WRK31222 164
WRK31226 164
WRK31244A 165
WRK31246 165
WRK31246A 167
WRK31251A 165
WRK31514 164
WRK31614 164
WRK31616 164
WRK31617 164
WRK31643 167
WRK31645 165
WRK31647 165
WRK31647H 165
WRK31652 167
WRK31814A 164
WRK31843 167
WRK31844A 165
WRK32114 164
WRK32114A 164
WRK32114B 164
WRK32114-C 164
WRK32328 166
WRK32414B 164
WRK32418B 165
WRK32419B 165
WRK32420B 165
WRK32611 166
WRK32613 166

WRK32614 166
WRK32621 166
WRK32749 165
WRK32751 164
WRK32912 166
WRK32913 166
WRK32914 164
WRK34217B 167
WRK34218B 165
WRK35000V 167
WRK35026 167
WRK35030 164
WRK35038 167
WRK35048B 167
WRK51011 166
WRK51012 164
WRK51013 166
WRK51014 164
WRK51015 166
WRK51016 164
WRK51022 166
WRK51022 167
WRK51023 164
WRK51024 166
WRK51024 167
WRK51025 164
WRK51026 167
WRK51033 167
WRK51037 167
WRK51040 167
WRK51041 165
WRK51042 167
WRK51043 165
WRK51044 167
WRK51045 165
WRK51046 167
WRK51047 165
WRK51644 165
WRK51648 165
WRK71111 166
WRK71111B 166
WRK71112 164
WRK71113 166
WRK71114 164
WRK71122 166
WRK71122 167
WRK71123 164
WRK71124 166
WRK71124 167
WRK71124B 166
WRK71125 164
WRK71133 166
WRK71134 165
WRK71135 166
WRK71135B 166
WRK71136 165
WRK71144 167
WRK71144 167
WRK71145 165
WRK71146 167
WRK71146 167
WRK71146B 167
WRK71147 165
WRK75022 164
WRKS30 163
WRKS30D 163
WRKS30M 163
WRKS40 163
WRKS40M 163
WRKS45 163
WRKS45M 163
WRKS50 163
WRKS50M 163

Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg. Part number pg.

5



176 COOLANT-FED TOOLING & SYSTEMS®

P: 800.600.2248
F: 216.481.9966

C F T  G E O R G E  W H A L L E Y  C O .
w w w . c f t s y s t e m s . c o m

IN
DEX

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE

All Prices are subject to change without notice

1. Ordering Information

Standard Tools
When ordering standard tools, please provide the part number listed in this catalog. Also, be sure to include any  
additional specifications required for optional coatings.

Special Tools
When ordering special tools, please supply a print of the desired tool or holder or give a detailed, accurate description 
along with necessary dimensions and specifications.

Minimum Order: $25

2. Delivery

All prices are F.O.B Fairport Harbor, OH, in U.S. dollars. All special shipping (Air Freight, etc.) will be sent freight collect.

3. Claims

Since title and right of possession passes to the customer upon delivery to the carrier, any claims for damaged ship-
ments must be made to the carrier.

4. Terms

1%, 10 Days, Net 30

5. Return Policy

A.	 Orders for special tooling cannot be canceled or returned. 
B.	 Products discontinued from the CFT George Whalley catalog cannot be returned.
C.	 Unless shown to be defective, products that have been used in anyway cannot be returned.
D.	 Products that have been altered in anyway cannot be returned.
E.	 Products cannot be returned after 60 days from the date of the invoice.
F.	 Products cannot be sent back before receiving return goods authorization and RGA number from CFT George 	
	 Whalley Company.  Such returned products must be accompanied by information giving the full quantity and 	
	 description, date of purchase, customer purchase order number, the CFT George Whalley Company invoice 
	 number, and any pertinent information requested on or attached to the RGA form.  Return packages must be 	
	� accompanied by the CFT George Whalley Company RGA form and have RGA number clearly marked on the 

outside of the package. This procedure is intended to facilitate proper handling of your returns and the issuance 
of an RGA number does not imply acceptance of claims in advance.

G.	 Outgoing tools are tools that will be discontinued when inventory is depleted. However, they may be available 	
	 on a quotation basis.
H.	 Any products returned without proper authorization or not passing inspection will be returned to the sender at 	
	 their cost.
I.	 Credit will be given based on the invoice price or the current price (whichever is lower), less a 20% handling and 	
	 restocking charge (minimum charge: $15.00).
J.	 Freight costs both ways, must be paid by the customer.  Special shipping costs will not be reimbursed. 

6. Liability

Any warranty implied by law, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are hereby  
disclaimed and excluded. No representative or person is authorized to give any other warranty or to assume for  
CFT George Whalley Company. CFT George Whalley Company will not be liable for any incidental or consequential 
damages. The products illustrated in this catalog are protected by United States and foreign patents, patents pending, 
and applied for. We have attempted to publish this catalog error free, however, we recommend inspection of tool  
dimensions prior to use. In addition, dimensions shown reflect current manufacturing standards and CFT George  
Whalley Company reserves the right to make changes, without notice, to incorporate design improvements. 

WARNING: 
CUTTING TOOLS MAY SHATTER! ALWAYS USE EYE PROTECTION & SAFE GUARDS IN THE AREA OF THEIR USE.
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Metric Conversion Chart 
Fractions, Decimals and Millimeters

DRILL 
SIZE

DECIMAL
INCHES

DRILL 
SIZE

DECIMAL
INCHES

DRILL 
SIZE

DECIMAL
INCHES

DRILL 
SIZE

DECIMAL
INCHES

DRILL 
SIZE

DECIMAL
INCHES

97 .0059 58 .0420 27 .1440 H .2660 17/32 .5312
.15mm .0059 57 .0430 3.7mm .1457 6.8mm .2677 13.5mm .5315

96 .0063 1.1mm .0433 26 .1470 6.9mm .2717 35/64 .5469
.16mm .0063 1.15mm .0453 3.75mm .1476 I .2720 14.0mm .5512

95 .0067 56 .0465 25 .1495 7.0mm .2756 9/16 .5625
.17mm .0067 3/64 .0469 3.8mm .1496 J .2770 14.5mm .5709

94 .0071 1.2mm .0472 24 .1520 7.1mm .2795 37/64 .5781
.18mm .0071 1.25mm .0492 3.9mm .1535 K .2810 15.0mm .5906

93 .0075 1.3mm .0512 23 .1540 9/32 .2812 19/32 .5938
.19mm .0075 55 .0520 5/32 .1562 7.2mm .2835 39/64 .6094

92 .0079 1.35mm .0531 22 .1570 7.25mm .2854 15.5mm .6102
.20mm .0079 54 .0550 4.0mm .1575 7.3mm .2874 5/8 .6250

91 .0083 1.4mm .0551 21 .1590 L .2900 16.0mm .6299
.21mm .0083 1.45mm .0571 20 .1610 7.4mm .2913 41/64 .6406

90 .0087 1.5mm .0591 4.1mm .1614 M .2950 16.5mm .6496
.22mm .0087 53 .0595 4.2mm .1654 7.5mm .2953 21/32 .6562

89 .0091 1.55mm .0610 19 .1660 19/64 .2969 17.0mm .6693
.23mm .0091 1/16 .0625 4.25mm .1673 7.6mm .2992 43/64 .6719
.24mm .0094 1.6mm .0630 4.3mm .1693 N .3020 11/16 .6875

88 .0095 52 .0635 18 .1695 7.7mm .3031 17.5mm .6890
.25mm .0098 1.65mm .0650 11/64 .1719 7.75mm .3051 45/64 .7031

87 .0100 1.7mm .0669 17 .1730 7.8mm .3071 18.0mm .7087
.26mm .0102 51 .0670 4.4mm .1732 7.9mm .3110 23/32 .7188

86 .0105 1.75mm .0689 16 .1770 5/16 .3125 18.5mm .7283
.27mm .0106 50 .0700 4.5mm .1772 8.0mm .3150 47/64 .7344

85 .0110 1.8mm .0709 15 .1800 O .3160 19.0mm .7480
.28mm .0110 1.85mm .0728 4.6mm .1811 8.1mm .3189 3/4 .7500
.29mm .0114 49 .0730 14 .1820 8.2mm .3228 49/64 .7656

84 .0115 1.9mm .0748 13 .1850 P .3230 19.5mm .7677
.30mm .0118 48 .0760 4.7mm .1850 8.25mm .3248 25/32 .7812

83 .0120 1.95mm .0768 4.75mm .1870 8.3mm .3268 20.0mm .7874
82 .0125 5/64 .0781 3/16 .1875 21/64 .3281 51/64 .7969

.32mm .0126 47 .0785 4.8mm .1890 8.4mm .3307 20.5mm .8071
81 .0130 2.0mm .0787 12 .1890 Q .3320 13/16 .8125

.34mm .0134 2.05mm .0807 11 .1910 8.5mm .3346 21.0mm .8268
80 .0135 46 .0810 4.9mm .1929 8.6mm .3386 53/64 .8281

.35mm .0138 45 .0820 10 .1935 R .3390 27/32 .8438

.36mm .0142 2.1mm .0827 9 .1960 8.7mm .3425 21.5mm .8465
79 .0145 2.15mm .0846 5.0mm .1969 11/32 .3438 55/64 .8594

.38mm .0150 44 .0860 8 .1990 8.75mm .3445 22.0mm .8661
1/64 .0156 2.2mm .0866 5.1mm .2008 8.8mm .3465 7/8 .8750

.40mm .0157 2.25mm .0886 7 .2010 S .3480 22.25mm .8760
78 .0160 43 .0890 13/64 .2031 8.9mm .3504 22.5mm .8858

.42mm .0165 2.3mm .0906 6 .2040 9.0mm .3543 57/64 .8906

.44mm .0173 2.35mm .0925 5.2mm .2047 T .3580 23.0mm .9055

.45mm .0177 42 .0935 5 .2055 9.1mm .3583 29/32 .9062
77 .0180 3/32 .0938 5.25mm .2067 23/64 .3594 59/64 .9219

.46mm .0181 2.4mm .0945 5.3mm .2087 9.2mm .3622 23.5mm .9252

.48mm .0189 41 .0960 4 .2090 9.25mm .3642 15/16 .9375

.50mm .0197 2.45mm .0965 5.4mm .2126 9.3mm .3661 24.0mm .9449
76 .0200 40 .0980 3 .2130 U .3680 61/64 .9531
75 .0210 2.5mm .0984 5.5mm .2165 9.4mm .3701 24.5mm .9646

.55mm .0217 39 .0995 7/32 .2188 9.5mm .3740 31/32 .9688
74 .0225 38 .1015 5.6mm .2205 3/8 .3750 25.0mm .9843

.60mm .0236 2.6mm .1024 2 .2210 V .3770 63/64 .9844
73 .0240 37 .1040 5.7mm .2244 9.6mm .3780 1 1.0000
72 .0250 2.7mm .1063 5.75mm .2264 9.7mm .3819 25.5mm 1.0039

.65mm .0256 36 .1065 1 .2280 9.75mm .3839 1-1/64 1.0156
71 .0260 2.75mm .1083 5.8mm .2283 9.8mm .3858 26.0mm 1.0236

.70mm .0276 7/64 .1094 5.9mm .2323 W .3860 1-1/32 1.0312
70 .0280 35 .1100 A .2340 9.9mm .3898 26.5mm 1.0433
69 .0292 2.8mm .1102 15/64 .2344 25/64 .3906 1-3/64 1.0469

.75mm .0295 34 .1110 6.0mm .2362 10.0mm .3937 1-1/16 1.0625
68 .0310 33 .1130 B .2380 X .3970 27.0mm 1.0630

1/32 .0312 2.9mm .1142 6.1mm .2402 Y .4040 1-5/64 1.0781
.80mm .0315 32 .1160 C .2420 13/32 .4062 27.5mm 1.0827

67 .0320 3.0mm .1181 6.2mm .2441 Z .4130 1-3/32 1.0938
66 .0330 31 .1200 D .2460 10.5mm .4134 28.0mm 1.1024

.85mm .0335 3.1mm .1220 6.25mm .2461 27/64 .4219 1-7/64 1.1094
65 .0350 1/8 .1250 6.3mm .2480 11.0mm .4331 28.5mm 1.1220

.90mm .0354 3.2mm .1260 E .2500 7/16 .4375 1-1/8 1.1250
64 .0360 3.25mm .1280 1/4 .2500 11.5mm .4528 1-9/64 1.1406
63 .0370 30 .1285 6.4mm .2520 29/64 .4531 29.0mm 1.1417

.95mm .0374 3.3mm .1299 6.5mm .2559 15/32 .4688 1-5/32 1.1562
62 .0380 3.4mm .1339 F .2570 12.0mm .4724 29.5mm 1.1614
61 .0390 29 .1360 6.6mm .2598 31/64 .4844 1-11/64 1.1719

1.0mm .0394 3.5mm .1378 G .2610 12.5mm .4921 30.0mm 1.1811
60 .0400 28 .1405 6.7mm .2638 1/2 .5000 1-3/16 1.1875
59 .0410 9/64 .1406 17/64 .2656 13.0mm .5118 30.5mm 1.2008

1.05mm .0413 3.6mm .1417 6.75mm .2657 33/64 .5156 1-13/64 1.2031






